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THE CITADEL TRACK AND FIELD RECORD BOOK
THE CITADEL ATHLETICS COMMUNICATIONS

TO THE MEDIA
	 Media interested in an interview with a Citadel coach or cadet-athlete, as well as those interested in a press credential, are asked to contact the Athletics 
Communications staffer assigned to that sport.
	 All interview requests for Citadel coaches, cadet-athletes and administrators should be directed to the appropriate member of the Athletics Communications 
staff. Each member can be reached directly and quickly via email or phone number listed on this page.

CREDENTIALS
	 SIDELINE – The Citadel strictly follows NCAA rules regarding media representatives on the sidelines. Photographers are not permitted to shoot within the 
designated team areas and must display their credentials at all times.

COACH HUDDLESTON INTERVIEWS
	 Media members wishing to interview Head Coach Jody Huddleston are asked to please contact Milledge Austin in the Athletics Communications Office at least 
24 hours in advance. Coach Huddleston is available in the mornings during the week or immediately after practice.

CADET-ATHLETE INTERVIEWS
	 All cadet-athlete interviews must be coordinated through the Athletics Communications Office. Cadet-athlete interviews will take place either prior to or following 
practice. Cadet-athletes will not be pulled from their regular schedules during the week for interviews and should not be contacted directly.

ATHLETICS COMMUNICATIONS OFFICES
	 The Athletics Communications Office is located on the second floor of McAlister Field House on the south side of the building (closest to First Battalion).

PRESS CREDENTIAL POLICY
• Spouses, dates, children, equipment carriers and non-workers are restricted from press boxes, sidelines and locker rooms. Any abuse of a working credential will 
result in the media agency losing credential privileges. Credentials will not be issued to any person under the age of 18.
• In some instances, due to space limitations, meeting the identified criteria does not guarantee credentials.
• Space for working press, radio, and television is allocated by The Citadel Athletics Communications Office, which reserves the right to deny credentials to any 
outlet.
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WOMEN’S SOCON INDOOR TRACK
ALL-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS (FIRST PLACE)
Micah Wessinger...................800m.................2010

THIRD PLACE - TRACK
Tanisha Bethel.......................200m.................2015
T. Bethel, M. Garcia,
S. Johnson, E. Little.............. 4x400.................2015
Micah Wessinger...................800m.................2013
T. Bethel, D. McKee,
M. Wessinger, D. Williams.... 4x400.................2013
Micah Wessinger...................800m................. 2011

WOMEN’S SOCON INDOOR FIELD
ALL-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS (FIRST PLACE)
Monique Edwards.................Weight................2010
Stephanie McNeill.................Weight................2007

SECOND PLACE - FIELD
Tasha Sanders...................Pentathlon.............2008
Stephanie McNeill............... Shot Put...............2007
Tasha Sanders...................Pentathlon.............2007
Stephanie McNeill............... Shot Put...............2006

THIRD PLACE - FIELD
Mya Dollard.......................High Jump.............2020
Nicole Levermann..............Pentathlon.............2014
Tasha Sanders.................... Shot Put...............2008

WOMEN’S SOCON INDOOR
ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

Mya Dollard.......................High Jump.............2019
Tamia Burch............................60m..................2018
Samantha Engel................ Pole Vault..............2018
Tiffany Hill...............................60m..................2018
Tiffany Hill..............................200m.................2018
Joie Royer.............................400m.................2018
Jessy Page..................... Weight Throw...........2017
Kameron Cass.................... Shot Put...............2016
Asyria Daniels................... Long Jump.............2015
Tanisha Bethel........................60m..................2012
Nicole Levermann..............High Jump............. 2011
Nicole Levermann..............Pentathlon............. 2011
Adriana Love...................... Shot Put............... 2011
Kelsi Billings......................Pentathlon.............2010
Micah Wessinger...................800m.................2010

WOMEN’S SOCON INDOOR
ATHLETES OF THE WEEK

Jackie Thompson (Track)������������������������ 2/25/2015
Jackie Thompson (Track)........................2/12/2015
Micah Wessinger (Track)��������������������������� 2/4/2010
Megan Jenkins (Track)............................2/26/2009
Stephanie McNeill....................................2/14/2007
Stephanie McNeill......................................2/8/2006

MEN’S SOCON INDOOR
INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

Brunson Miller................... 400m (46.97).........2012
Cosmo Tocci..................Shot Put (17.18m).....1980

MEN’S SOCON INDOOR
COACH OF THE YEAR

Jody Huddleston..............................................2009

MEN’S SOCON MOST
OUTSTANDING TRACK PERFORMER

Jamaal Brantley...............................................2014
Brunson Miller..................................................2012

MEN’S SOCON INDOOR TRACK
ALL-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS (FIRST PLACE)
Josiah Johnson.......................60m..................2019
Malik Diggs.............................60H...................2018
Josiah Johnson.......................60m..................2018
Jamaal Brantley......................60m..................2014
Jamaal Brantley.....................200m.................2014
Brunson Miller........................400m.................2012
Brunson Miller........................400m................. 2011
C. Graham, B. Miller,
C. Sievert, D. Till................... 4x400................. 2011
Brunson Miller........................400m.................2010
Alex Prince............................400m.................2003
K. Doyle, J. Marbury,
A. Prince, J. Witherspoon..... 4x400.................2003
Jay Ingram.............................200m.................1999
Mike Cason............................800m.................1990
Mike Cason............................800m.................1989
Layne Anderson................... 1,000m................1987
Lonnie Ford............................ 60y...................1978
John Rivers............................ 440y..................1961
B. Nolen, J. Rivers,
G. Scott, B. Sickles............Mile Relay.............1961
Jim Pugh.................................70H...................1960
F. Davis, B. Peterson,
J. Rivers, G. Scott..............Mile Relay.............1960
Jim Pugh.................................70H...................1958
Dick Fischl..............................70H...................1955

SECOND PLACE - TRACK
Josiah Johnson......................200m.................2019
M. Diggs, J. Johnson,
T. Richardson, D. Singleton.... 4x400.................2018
J. Johnson, S. Kulick,
T. Richardson, S. Santiago..... 4x400.................2017
G. Graham, D. Hayden,
D. Singleton, T. Williams....... 4x400.................2015
Brunson Miller........................200m.................2012
G. Graham, D. Hayden,
D. Singleton, T. Williams....... 4x400.................2012
Jamel Brown...........................60H...................2009
J. Brown, Chris Graham,
Christian Graham, Z. Johnson..... 4x400.................2009
J. Brown, M. Haight,
B. Hladik, J. Vallejo............... 4x400.................2008
M. Butler, J. DeLago,
D. Sagmiller, J. Vallejo.......... 4x400.................2006
Alex Prince............................400m.................2002
M. Cohen, T. Kimbrough,
A. Prince, J. Witherspoon..... 4x400.................2002
Kenyon Doyle........................200m.................2000
Carlos Frank...........................55m..................2000
D. Cummings, O. Hughes,
D. Johnson, S. Sanborn....Mile Relay.............1992
Phil Florence...........................55m..................1989
Phil Florence...........................55m..................1988
Willie Davis............................400m.................1986

Jim Scott.................................60H...................1979
Jim Pugh................................. 60y...................1961
Jim Pugh.................................70H...................1961
Dick King................................70H...................1959

THIRD PLACE - TRACK
Trey Richardson....................400m.................2019
Devin Singleton.....................400m.................2018
Malik Diggs.............................60H...................2017
Josiah Johnson.......................60m..................2017
Josiah Johnson......................200m.................2017
J. Brantley, D. Hayden,
J. Johnson, T. Williams......... 4x400.................2014
J. Brantley, K. Poland,
G. Vazquez-Milan, T. Williams..... 4x400.................2013
F. Dioguardi, C. Graham,
B. Miller, D. Till...................... 4x400.................2010
Jamel Brown...........................60H...................2008
Z. Johnson, C. Kutz,
J. Vallejo, W. Wilson..............DMR..................2007
J. Brown, B. Hladik,
D. Sagmiller, J. Vallejo.......... 4x400.................2007
Marcus Butler........................800m.................2006
M. Butler, C. Kutz,
D. Sagmiller, W. Wilson.........DMR..................2006
Marcus Butler........................800m.................2005
M. Butler, T. Cummings,
T. Pressley, Q. Wright..........4x400m...............2005
M. Butler, T. Cummings,
T. Kimbrough, A. Prince........ 4x400.................2004
Kenyon Doyle........................200m.................2003
Jeff Witherspoon....................200m.................2001
Jay Ingram..............................55m..................1999
Carlos Frank...........................55m..................1997
D. Cummings, O. Hughes,
D. Johnson, O. Sharper.....Mile Relay.............1991
Phil Florence...........................55m..................1990
L. Anderson, M. Cason,
T. Foster, C. Owens......... 2 Mile Relay............1988
L. Anderson, M. Cason,
J. Gibson, C. Owens........ 2 Mile Relay............1987
Curtis Hardy............................55m..................1985
Jim Scott.................................60H...................1980
J. Gardner, N. Moore,
N. Pugh, J. Turnock......... 2 Mile Relay............1973
Ed Pugh........................... 2 Mile Relay............1972
Unkown............................ 2 Mile Relay............1971
Bill Sickles............................. 440y..................1961
Jim Pugh................................. 60y...................1960
John Rivers............................ 440y..................1959
F. Davis, J. Geeslin,
J. Rivers, N. Yongue..........Mile Relay.............1959

MEN’S SOCON INDOOR FIELD
ALL-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS (FIRST PLACE)
Sam Blumer....................... Pole Vault..............2020
Kevin Hardy...................... Long Jump.............2010
Kevin Hardy...................... Long Jump.............2009
Quentin Armstrong.............. Shot Put...............2001
Eric McClary......................High Jump.............2000
Eric McClary......................High Jump.............1999
Carey Cash......................... Shot Put...............1993
Cosmo Tocci....................... Shot Put...............1980
Bob Jacobs........................High Jump.............1979
Doug Wertz...........................Weight................1978
Ed Watkins......................... Shot Put...............1969
Will Dowden...................... Long Jump.............1964
Mike Watson..................... Long Jump.............1963
Bill Elliott...........................Triple Jump............1962
Tom Miller..........................High Jump.............1962
Bill Elliott...........................Triple Jump............1961
Bill Elliot............................Broad Jump............1960
Tom Metsker...................... Pole Vault..............1960
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SECOND PLACE - FIELD
Prince Howard-Whitaker..... Shot Put...............2020
Prince Howard-Whitaker.......Weight................2020
Devin Merrick..................... Pole Vault..............2020
Sam Blumer....................... Pole Vault..............2019
Jacquary Bradford............ Long Jump.............2019
Derrick Freeland...................Weight................2018
Derrick Freeland...................Weight................2017
Mick Noel...........................High Jump.............2015
Geno Porter..........................Weight................2015
Dylan Gidado...................... Shot Put...............2014
Quintin Turner..................... Shot Put...............2012
James Harris.....................High Jump............. 2011
Rob Waddington................High Jump.............2000
Ron Moak........................... Shot Put...............1995
Cary Cash........................... Shot Put...............1990
Bill Robinson.........................Weight................1989
Kelvin Brown....................... Shot Put...............1988
Kelvin Brown....................... Shot Put...............1987
Pat Twomey........................ Shot Put...............1985
Pat Twomey........................ Shot Put...............1984
Scott Thompson................High Jump.............1983
David Watson.................... Pole Vault..............1983
Cosmo Tocci....................... Shot Put...............1979
Cosmo Tocci....................... Shot Put...............1977
Tom Metsker...................... Pole Vault..............1961
Joe Davis............................ Shot Put...............1960
Forest Davis.....................Broad Jump............1959
Don Sherwood.................... Shot Put...............1959

THIRD PLACE - FIELD
Jacquary Bradford............ Long Jump.............2020
Devin Merrick..................... Pole Vault..............2019
Mick Noel...........................High Jump.............2017
Jackson Nosbisch..............High Jump.............2017
Geno Porter..........................Weight................2013
Quentin Armstrong.............. Shot Put...............2003
Travis Taylor......................High Jump.............2002
Derek Green.....................Triple Jump............1997
Carey Cash......................... Shot Put...............1991
Pat Deady..........................High Jump.............1990
Hillery Douglas.................Triple Jump............1982
Jim Ettari............................. Shot Put...............1982
Scott Thompson................High Jump.............1982
Hillery Douglas.................Triple Jump............1981
Rusty Holt..........................High Jump.............1972
Rusty Holt..........................High Jump.............1971
Forrest Rayford.................. Pole Vault..............1971
Cal McCombs....................High Jump.............1967
Bill Elliott...........................Broad Jump............1961
Bob Blackledge..................High Jump.............1960
Tom Metsker...................... Pole Vault..............1959
Don Sherwood.................... Shot Put...............1958

MEN’S SOCON INDOOR
ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

Sam LaRosa...................... Pole Vault..............2020
Treonte Newton.....................400m.................2020
Reggie Reynolds..................Weight................2020
Keefe White............................60H...................2019
Carden Williams.....................60m..................2019
Sam Blumer....................... Pole Vault..............2018
Timiebi Ogobri........................60m..................2018
Timiebi Ogobri.......................200m.................2018
Kenya Pinckney.................High Jump.............2018
Tyler Schiemann................. Shot Put...............2017
Michael Fernandez......... Weight Throw...........2016
Josiah Johnson.......................60m..................2016
Derrick Freeland................. Shot Put...............2015
Mike Lantz........................... 3,000m................2015
Devin Singleton.....................400m.................2015
Antonio Cuccaro............... Long Jump.............2014
Mich Noel...........................High Jump.............2014
Jackson Nosbich...............High Jump.............2014

Darius Johnson.......................60H...................2013
Tevin Williams........................400m.................2013
Ian Aikman......................... Pole Vault..............2012
Michael Brewer......................800m.................2012
Mark Boozer...................... Pole Vault.............. 2011
Dylan Gidado...................... Shot Put............... 2011
Dylan Gidado.................. Weight Throw........... 2011
David Melton...................... Pole Vault.............. 2011
Chris Sievert...........................60H................... 2011
Tim Smith...............................60m.................. 2011
Tim Smith.........................Triple Jump............ 2011
Blane Woodfin.......................400m................. 2011
Ben Carnipe......................... 3,000m................2010
Bruson Miller..........................400m.................2010
Atom Young......................... 3,000m................2010
Christopher Graham...............60H...................2009
Kevin Hardy............................60m..................2009
Kevin Hardy...................... Long Jump.............2009
Aaron Overton...................High Jump.............2009

MEN’S SOCON INDOOR
ATHLETES OF THE MONTH

Jmaal Brantley (Track)...........................Feb., 2014
Brunson Miller (Track)............................ Jan., 2011

MEN’S SOCON INDOOR
ATHLETES OF THE WEEK

Sam Blumer (Field)..................................2/26/2020
Sam Blumer (Field)..................................2/12/2020
Sam Blumer (Field)..................................2/20/2019
Malik Diggs (Track)..................................2/21/2018
Derrick Freeland (Field)...........................2/22/2017
Malik Diggs (Track)..................................2/15/2017
Jamaal Brantley (Track)..........................2/26/2014
Geno Porter (Field)..................................2/19/2014
Jamaal Brantley (Track)..........................1/29/2014
Geno Porter (Field)..................................1/30/2013
Brunson Miller (Track).............................2/15/2012
Quintin Turner (Field).................................2/7/2012
Brunson Miller (Track)............................... 2/9/2011
Brunson Miller (Track)............................... 2/2/2011
Kevin Hardy (Field)..................................2/18/2010
Kevin Hardy (Field)..................................2/26/2009
Zach DiBois.............................................1/18/2006
Zach DiBois.............................................1/19/2005

ALL-TIME INDOOR HONORS AND AW
ARDS
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WOMEN’S SOCON MOST
OUTSTANDING TRACK PERFORMER

Stephanie McNeill............................................2007
Stephanie McNeill............................................2006

WOMEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR TRACK
ALL-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE

THIRD PLACE - TRACK
Tanisha Bethel.......................400m.................2015
T. Bethel, M. Garcia,
T. Harris, E. Little.................. 4x400.................2015
Micah Wessinger...................800m.................2013
Micah Wessinger...................800m................. 2011
Micah Wessinger...................800m.................2010

WOMEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR FIELD
ALL-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS (FIRST PLACE)
Mady Riegel..........................Javelin................2017
Mady Riegel..........................Javelin................2016
Stephanie McNeill............... Hammer...............2007
Stephanie McNeill............... Shot Put...............2007
Tasha Sanders...................Heptathlon.............2007
Stephanie McNeill.................Discus................2006

SECOND PLACE - FIELD
Mady Riegel..........................Javelin................2018
Nicole LEvermann.............Heptathlon.............2014
Monique Edwards............... Hammer...............2010
Monique Edwards............... Hammer...............2008
Tasha Sanders...................Heptathlon.............2008
Stephanie McNeill............... Shot Put...............2006
Tara Stephenson...............Heptathlon.............2002
Peaches Hudson...............Heptathlon.............1999

THIRD PLACE - FIELD
Jessy Page......................... Hammer...............2019
Shannon Ziccarello...............Javelin................2019
Jessy Page...........................Discus................2018
Nicole Levermann..............Heptathlon.............2013
Tasha Sanders......................Discus................2008
Monique Edwards............... Hammer...............2007

WOMEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR
ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

Mya Dollard.......................High Jump.............2019
Shannon Ziccarello...............Javelin................2019
Anna Barfield........................Javelin................2018
Casey Miller........................ 3,000SC...............2018
Jessy Page...........................Discus................2017
Jessy Page......................... Hammer...............2017
Kameron Cass......................Javelin................2016
Ty Harris................................400m.................2015
Grace Jenkins..................... 10,000m...............2015
Mady Riegel..........................Javelin................2015
Tanisha Bethel.......................100m.................2012
Tanisha Bethel.......................200m.................2012
Nicole Levermann..............High Jump............. 2011
Andriana Love.................... Shot Put............... 2011
Danielle McKee.....................800m................. 2011
Micah Wessinger...................800m.................2010
Brillyance Gilchrist-Poteat.....100H..................2009
Brillyance Gilchrist-Poteat.....400H..................2009
Theresa Johansen.............. Hammer...............2009
Theresa Johansen................Discus................2009

WOMEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR
ATHLETES OF THE WEEK

Danielle McKee....................................... 4/20/2011
Alexis Moore............................................4/18/2007
Stephanie McNeill������������������������������������ 3/14/2007

MEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

1959, 1960, 1961

MEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR
INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

Malik Diggs........................110H (14.09)..........2018
Capers Williamson........... Javelin (72.95)........2016

MEN’S SOCON
MOST OUTSTANDING ATHLETE

Curtis Handy....................................................1985

MEN’S SOCON MOST
OUTSTANDING TRACK PERFORMER

Malik Diggs......................................................2018
Malik Diggs......................................................2017

MEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR
FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

Shaquill Smith..................................................2006
Kenyon Doyle..................................................1999

MEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR TRACK
ALL-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS (FIRST PLACE)
Josiah Johnson......................100m.................2019
J. Bradford, J. Johnson,
T. Ogobri, T. Richardson....... 4x100.................2019
Malik Diggs............................ 110H..................2018
Malik Diggs............................400H..................2018
Josiah Johnson......................100m.................2018
M. Diggs, J. Johnson,
T. Ogobri, J. Williams............ 4x100.................2018
Malik Diggs............................ 110H..................2017
Malik Diggs............................400H..................2017
Jamaal Brantley.....................200m.................2014
Brunson Miller........................400m................. 2011
Brunson Miller........................400m.................2010
F. Dioguardi, C. Graham,
B. Miller, D. Till...................... 4x400.................2010
Jamel Brown..........................400H..................2009
Jamel Brown..........................400H..................2008
Alex Prince............................400m.................2003
K. Doyle, J. Marbury,
A. Prince, J. Witherspoon..... 4x400.................2003
M. Cohen, K. Doyle,
J. Marbury, A. Prince............ 4x400.................2002
Kenyon Doyle........................100m.................1999
Kenyon Doyle........................200m.................1999
K. Doyle, C. Frank,
J. Ingram, R. Nichols............ 4x100.................1999
Mike Cason............................800m.................1990
Mike Cason............................800m.................1989
Phil Florence..........................100m.................1989
Layne Anderson.....................800m.................1986
Curtis Hardy...........................100m.................1986
Curtis Hardy...........................200m.................1986
Curtis Hardy...........................100m.................1985
Curtis Hardy...........................200m.................1985
Steve Medill...........................400H..................1985
Bryan Walker.........................200m.................1982
Jim Scott................................ 110H..................1980
Gary Pinder........................... 440y..................1966
Ken Williams..........................120H..................1966
Ken Williams..........................440H..................1966
Gary Pinder........................... 440y..................1965
Will Dowden...........................330H..................1964
Will Dowden...........................120H..................1963
Jim Pugh................................220H..................1961
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John Rivers............................ 440y..................1961
J. Pugh, J. Rivers,
G. Scott, B. Sickels............Mile Relay.............1961
Jim Pugh................................ 100y..................1960
Jim Pugh................................ 220y..................1960
John Rivers............................ 440y..................1960
Jim Pugh................................ 100y..................1959
Jim Pugh................................ 220y..................1959
Jim Pugh................................220H..................1959
John Rivers............................ 440y..................1959
W. Davis, J. Geeslin,
J. Rivers, N. Yongue..........Mile Relay.............1959
Dick Fischl.............................120H..................1955
Dick Fischl.............................220H..................1955

SECOND PLACE - TRACK
Josiah Johnson......................200m.................2019
Josiah Johnson......................200m.................2018
M. Diggs, J. Johnson,
S. Kulick, T. Richardson........ 4x400.................2018
D. Delaney, M. Diggs,
J. Johnson, J. Williams......... 4x100.................2017
M. Diggs, T. Richardson,
S. Santiago, D. Singleton..... 4x400.................2017
Malik Diggs............................ 110H..................2016
Josiah Johnson......................100m.................2016
T. Jackson, J. Johnson,
D. Singleton, T. Williams....... 4x400.................2016
Jamaal Brantley.....................100m.................2014
J. Ashley, J. Brantley,
D. Till, B. Woodfin................. 4x400.................2012
C. Graham, B. Miller,
D. Till, B. Woodfin................. 4x400................. 2011
B. Baize, J. Brown,
C. Graham, Z. Johnson...........4x400.................. 2009
Jamel Brown.............................110H................... 2008
J. Brown, Z. Harten,
B. Hladik, J. Vallejo..................4x400.................. 2008
Jamel Brown.............................110H................... 2007
Alex Prince.............................. 400m................... 2004
M. Cohen, T. Cummings,
T. Pressley, A. Prince...............4x400.................. 2004
K. Doyle, J. Marbury,
C. Watson, J. Witherspoon..... 4x100.................2003
Alex Prince............................400m.................2002
M. Cohen, K. Doyle,
J. Marbury, J. Witherspoon..... 4x100.................2002
Jeff Witherspoon....................100m.................2001
Jeff Witherspoon....................200m.................2001
J. Ingram, J. Marbury,
R. Nichols, J. Witherspoon... 4x100.................2001
K. Doyle, C. Frank,
J. Ingram, J. Witherspoon..... 4x100.................2000
Bernie Motte.......................... 110H..................1997
Carlos Rank...........................100m.................1997
H. Cohen, C. Hopkins,
S. Rivers, A. Tittle................. 4x100.................1993
M. Brown, D. Johnson,
R. Schoonover, O. Sharper.... 4x400.................1990
Mike Cason............................800m.................1988
L. Anderson, J. Baker,
W. Davis, M. DeGurian......... 4x400.................1986
Curtis Hardy...........................200m.................1984
Tony Mathis........................... 110H..................1980
Jim Scott................................ 110H..................1979
Dick Murray........................... 100y..................1970
Dick Murray........................... 100y..................1968
John White............................. 880y..................1968
Gary Pinder........................... 220y..................1966
Gary Pinder........................... 220y..................1965
Will Dowden...........................120H..................1964
Gary Pinder........................... 220y..................1964
Names Unknown...............Mile Relay.............1964
Will Dowden...........................330H..................1963
Jim Pugh................................ 100y..................1961

Don Lindsey............................Mile...................1960
Jim Pugh................................220H..................1958

THIRD PLACE - TRACK
J. Johnson, S. Kulick,
T. Richardson, J. Shipley...... 4x400.................2019
D. Copeland, J. Johnson,
D. Singleton, T. Williams....... 4x100.................2016
J. Brantley, K. Poland,
G. Vasquez-Milan, T. Williams.4x400...............2013
C. Graham, C. McCoy,
K. Poland, D. Till................... 4x100................. 2011
C. Graham, C. McCoy,
B. Miller, D. Till...................... 4x100.................2010
Jamel Brown..........................400H..................2007
W. Merriweather, T. Pressley,
A. Roberts, Q. Wright........... 4x100.................2007
J. Brown, B. Hladik,
D. Sagmiller, M. Terry........... 4x400.................2007
M. Butler, B. Hladik,
D. Sagmiller, J. Vallejo.......... 4x400.................2006
Thomas Cummings...............400m.................2005
Quintin Wright........................100m.................2005
Travis Taylor......................Decathlon..............2004
Kenyon Doyle........................100m.................2002
Kenyon Doyle........................200m.................2002
Carlos Hopkins......................200m.................1993
T. Brevard, H. Cohen,
P. Plorence, C. Hopkins........ 4x100.................1990
Phil Florence..........................200m.................1989
Willie Davis............................400m.................1988
L. Anderson, M. Brown,
W. Davis, R. Schoonover...... 4x400.................1988
Willie Davis............................400m.................1987
John Baker............................200m.................1986
J. Baker, C. Hardy,
B. Rain, E. Reddish.............. 4x100.................1986
Curtis Hardy...........................100m.................1984
Tony Mathis........................... 110H..................1981
Jim Scott................................ 110H..................1978
P. Jurga, R. McClure
M. Morris, Nick Pugh.........Mile Relay.............1974
Gordon Barber.......................440H..................1970
Gordon Barber.......................440H..................1969
Dick Murray........................... 220y..................1968
V. Caesar, G. Pinder,
J. Waters, O. Welch.............. 4x440.................1965
Gary Pinder........................... 440y..................1964
Wayne Timmerman............... 100y..................1964
Ken Williams..........................120H..................1964
Names Unknown...............Mile Relay.............1963
Bill Sickels............................. 440y..................1963
John Rivers............................ 220y..................1961
Don Lindsey.......................... 2 Mile.................1960

MEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR FIELD
ALL-SOUTHERN CONFERENCE

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS (FIRST PLACE)
Derrick Freeland................. Hammer...............2017
Capers Williamson................Javelin................2016
Capers Williamson................Javelin................2015
Clay Allen..............................Javelin................2014
Eddie Jones...................... Long Jump.............2012
Kevin Hardy...................... Long Jump.............2009
Anthony Greer......................Discus................2007
Shaquill Smith....................High Jump.............2006
Quentin Armstrong.............. Shot Put...............2002
Quentin Armstrong.............. Shot Put...............2001
Kris Kut.................................Javelin................2000
Eric McClary......................High Jump.............2000
Kris Kut.................................Javelin................1998
Kris Kut.................................Javelin................1997
Ron Moak........................... Shot Put...............1996
Scott Sanborn.......................Javelin................1996

Casey Cash..........................Discus................1990
Bill Blake...............................Javelin................1987
Kelvin Brown.........................Discus................1987
Bill Blake...............................Javelin................1986
John Wilson..........................Javelin................1985
John Wilson..........................Javelin................1984
Casey Blake.........................Javelin................1983
Scott Thompson................High Jump.............1982
Cosmo Tocci....................... Shot Put...............1980
Cosmo Tocci....................... Shot Put...............1979
Brian Ruff..............................Javelin................1975
Brooks Fox...........................Discus................1974
Jan Behney...........................Javelin................1969
Ed Watkins......................... Shot Put...............1969
Cal McCombs....................High Jump.............1966
Will Dowden......................Broad Jump............1964
Will Dowden......................Broad Jump............1963
Bill Elliott...........................Broad Jump............1962
Bill Elliott...........................Triple Jump............1962
Dowse Rustin.......................Javelin................1962
Bill Elliott...........................Triple Jump............1961
Joe Grossi.......................... Shot Put...............1961
Dowse Rustin.......................Javelin................1961
Keith Stowers.......................Discus................1961
Todd Blackledge................High Jump.............1960
Joe Davis..............................Discus................1960
Joe Davis..............................Discus................1959
Clyde Gaffney.......................Javelin................1959
Tom Metsker...................... Pole Vault..............1959
Joe Davis..............................Discus................1958
Billy Hughes......................Broad Jump............1958

SECOND PLACE - FIELD
Charlie Hatler........................Javelin................2018
Charlie Hatler........................Javelin................2017
Prince Howard-Whitaker.......Discus................2017
Jackson Nosbich...............High Jump.............2017
Clay Allen..............................Javelin................2015
Derrick Freeland................. Shot Put...............2015
Edward Jones................... Long Jump.............2014
Capers Williamson................Javelin................2014
Capers Williamson................Javelin................2013
Clay Allen..............................Javelin................2012
Tim Smith......................... Long Jump.............2012
Quintin Turner..................... Shot Put...............2012
James Harris.....................High Jump............. 2011
Quintin Turner......................... Discus.................. 2010
Marcus Carter......................... Javelin.................. 2003
Travis Taylor.........................Decathlon............... 2003
Marcus Carter.......................Javelin................2002
Rob Waddington................High Jump.............2000
Kris Kut.................................Javelin................1999
Eric McClary......................High Jump.............1999
Carey Cash......................... Shot Put...............1993
Carey Cash......................... Shot Put...............1991
Kelvin Brown....................... Shot Put...............1990
Bill Robinson....................... Hammer...............1990
Kelvin Brown.........................Discus................1989
Tony Ferretti..........................Javelin................1989
Kelvin Brown....................... Shot Put...............1987
D.J. Totland......................... Hammer...............1987
Eric Reddish......................High Jump.............1986
D.J. Totland...........................Javelin................1986
Bill Blake...............................Javelin................1985
Casey Blake.........................Javelin................1984
Pat Twomey........................ Shot Put...............1984
Scott Thompson................High Jump.............1983
John Wilson..........................Javelin................1983
Jim Ettari............................. Shot Put...............1981
George LeCakes..................Javelin................1981
Chip Campsen................... Pole Vault..............1978
Brooks Fox...........................Discus................1972
Jan Behney...........................Javelin................1971
Bo Thomas....................... Long Jump.............1971
Jan Behney...........................Javelin................1970

ALL-TIME OUTDOOR HONORS AND AW
ARDS
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Ed Watkins...........................Discus................1969
Jan Behney...........................Javelin................1968
Ed Watkins...........................Discus................1968
Ed Watkins......................... Shot Put...............1968
Ed Korzinek..........................Discus................1967
Cal McCombs....................High Jump.............1967
Ed Watkins......................... Shot Put...............1967
Gary Boss.............................Javelin................1966
Fred Feldman.......................Discus................1965
Ron Josef.........................Triple Jump............1965
Chuck Dillman................... Pole Vault..............1963
Will Dowden......................Triple Jump............1963
Bill Elliott...........................Broad Jump............1961
Tom Metsker...................... Pole Vault..............1961
Jim Ruff............................. Pole Vault..............1961
Keith Stowers....................High Jump.............1961
Joe Davis............................ Shot Put...............1960
Bill Elliott...........................Broad Jump............1960
Tom Metsker...................... Pole Vault..............1960
Keith Stowers....................High Jump.............1960
Barry Thomas.......................Javelin................1960
Bill Hughes.......................Broad Jump............1959
Don Sherwood.................... Shot Put...............1959
Barry Thomas.......................Javelin................1959
Don Sherwood.................... Shot Put...............1958
Barry Thomas.......................Javelin................1958
Marion VanTrump.............. Pole Vault..............1958

THIRD PLACE - FIELD
Sam Blumer....................... Pole Vault..............2019
Charlie Hatler........................Javelin................2019
Jordan Williams................ Long Jump.............2018
Jordan Williams................ Long Jump.............2017
Charlie Hatler........................Javelin................2016
Geno Porter........................ Hammer...............2015
Dylan Gidado...................... Shot Put...............2014
Dylan Gidado...................... Shot Put...............2013
Kevin Hardy...................... Long Jump.............2010
James Harris.....................High Jump.............2010
Aaron Overton...................High Jump.............2009
Matt Earls.............................Javelin................2008
James Harris.....................High Jump.............2008
Erick Austin......................... Hammer...............2006
Travis Taylor......................High Jump.............2001
Quentin Armstrong.............. Shot Put...............2000
Derek Green.....................Triple Jump............1998
Jeff DeGroft..........................Javelin................1996
Scott Sanborn.......................Javelin................1994
Carey Cash...........................Discus................1993
Ryan Gould...........................Javelin................1992
Dan Creel......................... Long Jump.............1992
Corey Cash...........................Discus................1991
Ryan Gould...........................Javelin................1991
Kelvin Brown.........................Discus................1990
John Timberlake................High Jump.............1990
Bill Blake...............................Javelin................1988
Dave Gizenski......................Javelin................1987
Bo Willard........................... Shot Put...............1986
Steve Medill.......................High Jump.............1985
Bill Rain.............................High Jump.............1985
Pat Twomey........................ Shot Put...............1985
Pat Twomey........................ Shot Put...............1983
Bill Hubbard..........................Javelin................1982
Bill Burke........................... Pole Vault..............1979
Bob Jacobs........................High Jump.............1979
Phil Sordian........................ Hammer...............1979
Bob Jacobs........................High Jump.............1978
Cosmo Tocci....................... Shot Put...............1978
Rod Hunley....................... Long Jump.............1975
Mike Lebel.......................... Hammer...............1975
Charlie Calkins.................. Pole Vault..............1972
Rusty Holt..........................High Jump.............1972
Rusty Holt..........................High Jump.............1971
Bo Thomas........................High Jump.............1970
Bo Thomas....................... Long Jump.............1970

Ferald Engelman................ Shot Put...............1969
Bo Thomas....................... Long Jump.............1969
Ed Korzinek........................ Shot Put...............1968
Ron Josef......................... Long Jump.............1967
Ed Korzinek........................ Shot Put...............1967
Ron Josef.........................Triple Jump............1966
Cal McCombs....................High Jump.............1965
Gary Boss.............................Javelin................1964
Mike Watson.....................Broad Jump............1963
Jerry Nettles.........................Javelin................1961
Bill Hughes.......................Broad Jump............1960
Bob Elliott..........................High Jump.............1959
Jack Griffin.......................... Shot Put...............1958
Jim Rushmore...................High Jump.............1958

MEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR
ALL-FRESHMAN TEAM

Jonathan Toole................... Shot Put...............2019
Keefe White........................... 110H..................2019
Keefe White...........................400H..................2019
Sam Blumer....................... Pole Vault..............2018
Harrison Mansell................High Jump.............2018
Timiebi Ogobri.......................100m.................2018
Timiebi Ogobri.......................200m.................2018
Lindsay Pierce................... Pole Vault..............2018
Prince Howard-Whitaker.......Discus................2017
Evan McDonald....................Javelin................2017
Tyler Schiemann...................Discus................2017
Tyler Schiemann................. Shot Put...............2017
Samuel Santiago...................400m.................2017
Danny Andrews.................. Hammer...............2016
Charlie Hatler........................Javelin................2016
Tyler Jackson.........................400m.................2016
Josiah Johnson......................100m.................2016
Josiah Johnson......................200m.................2016
Louis Lawrence.....................100m.................2016
Ja’lon Williams......................Discus................2016
Ja’lon Williams.................... Shot Put...............2016
Jordan Williams................ Long Jump.............2016
Derrick Freeland...................Discus................2015
Derrick Freeland................. Shot Put...............2015
Sadarius Lucas................... Hammer...............2015
Griffin Miller..........................Javelin................2015
Devin Singleton................ Long Jump.............2015
Richard Bertrand..................Discus................2014
Matthew Gill........................ 3,000SC...............2014
Mick Noel...........................High Jump.............2014
Jackson Nosbisch..............High Jump.............2014
Jayce Almes..........................400H..................2013
Darius Johnson......................400H..................2013
Dakota Richardson........... Long Jump.............2013
Tevin Williams........................400m.................2013
Ian Aikman.........................Decathlon..............2012
Matthew Beausoleil..........Triple Jump............2012
Keith Lemay...........................400m.................2012
Tanner Shoemaker........... Long Jump.............2012
Clay Allen..............................Javelin................ 2011
Dylan Gigado........................Discus................ 2011
Dylan Gigado...................... Shot Put............... 2011
Chris Sievert.......................... 110H.................. 2011
Chris Sievert..........................400H.................. 2011
Brunson Miller........................400m.................2010
Xavier Newton...................High Jump.............2010
Daniel Till...............................200m.................2010
Kevin Hardy...................... Long Jump.............2009
Aarom Overton..................High Jump.............2009

MEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR
ATHLETES OF THE MONTH

Josiah Johnson (Track)...........................April 2019
Capers Williamson (Field).......................April 2016
Capers Williamson (Field)....................March 2016
Clay Allen (Field)���������������������������������� March 2014

MEN’S SOCON OUTDOOR
ATHLETES OF THE WEEK

Sam Blumer (Field)..................................4/24/2019
Derrick Freeland (Field)...........................5/10/2017
Malik Diggs (Track)..................................3/29/2017
Capers Williamson (Field).........................5/4/2016
Capers Williamson (Field).......................4/13/2016
Capers Williamson (Field).......................3/23/2016
Eddie Jones (Field)..................................4/17/2014
Clay Allen (Field).....................................3/26/2014
Capers Williamson (Field).......................4/10/2013
Brunson Miller (Track)............................. 3/23/2011
Quintin Turner (Field)...............................4/22/2010
Brunson Miller (Track).............................3/25/2010
Christopher Castagno (Field)������������������ 3/18/2010
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SOCON COMMISSIONER’S MEDAL
~B  B  B~

Ashley Beach............................................. 2013-14

~C  C  C~
Erinn Carter................. 2008-09, 2010-11, 2011-12
Caillian Colquitt.......................................... 2015-16

~D  D  D~
Jessica DeWitte......................................... 2014-15

~E  E  E~
Savannah Emmrich.....2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15

~F  F  F~
Emily Fields.................2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15
Lauren Fleming.......................... 2006-07, 2007-08, 
................................................... 2008-09, 2009-10

~G  G  G~
Mariana Garcia.......................................... 2014-15
Emily Green.................2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10

~H  H  H~
Ty’rhonza Harris........................................ 2017-18

~J  J  J~
Grace Jenkins............................................ 2015-16
Theresa Johansen....... 2008-09, 2009-10, 2011-12

~K  K  K~
Kristen Kessinger....................... 2012-13, 2013-14
Victoria Krone............................................ 2018-19

~M  M  M~
Holly Maslowski......................................... 2006-07
Stephanie McNeill...................................... 2006-07

~O  O  O~
Nicole Ogilbee............................ 2013-14, 2014-15

~P  P  P~
Jessy Page................................................ 2018-19
Laura Phelan...............2005-06, 2006-07, 2007-08

~R  R  R~
Bethany Reeves........................................ 2018-19
Mady Riegel................................ 2016-17, 2017-18
Erin Ritter.................................... 2007-08, 2008-09

~S  S  S~
Sarah Steirwalt.......................................... 2009-10
Sarah Strickland........................................ 2007-08
Shona Sulzbach........................................ 2018-19

~T  T  T~
Olivia Trone............................................... 2013-14

~W  W  W~
Micah Wessinger....................... 2009-10, 2010-11,
................................................... 2011-12, 2012-13
Jodi Whittle................................................ 2006-07
Natalie Wolin............................. 2006-07, 2007-08, 
.................................... 2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11

SOCON HONOR ROLL
~B  B  B~

Sonia Bay...................................................2009-10
Ashley Beach..............................................2013-14
Tanisha Bethel............................................2014-15
Viann Bolick................................ 2001-02, 2002-03
Monesha Booker........................................2002-03
Tamia Burch................................ 2018-19, 2019-20

~C  C  C~
Erinn Carter............................... 2008-09, 2009-10,
....................................................2010-11, 2011-12
Naomi-Beth Carter......................................2014-15
Kameron Cass............. 2017-18, 2018-19, 2018-19
Sarai Chestnut............................................2019-20
Caillian Colquitt.......................... 2012-13, 2014-15,
................................................... 2015-16, 2016-17
Ashley Cranfill............................. 2018-19, 2019-20
Sarah Creel................................................2010-11

~D  D  D~
Asyria Daniels............................. 2016-17, 2017-18
Christine DeVasto.......................................2006-07
Jessica DeWitte........... 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16
Mya Dollard................................ 2018-19, 2019-20

~E  E  E~
Rebekah Earhart........................................2018-19
Monique Edwards.......................................2006-07
Savannah Emmrich....................2011-12, 2012-13,
................................................... 2013-14, 2014-15
Samantha Engel.......... 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20

~F  F  F~
Emily Fields................................2011-12, 2012-13,
................................................... 2013-14, 2014-15
Lauren Fleming............ 2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10
Heidi Fortin.................................................2019-20
Anna Fuzy....................2008-09, 2010-11, 2011-12

~G  G  G~
Mariana Garcia............................2010-11, 2014-15
Laura Gisinger............................ 2002-03, 2003-04
Alexis Gonzalez.......................... 2002-03, 2004-05
Emily Green................. 2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10
Kaeleigh Guth............................. 2018-19, 2019-20

~H  H  H~
Sharron Hacker..........................................2001-02
Heather Harris............................................2008-09
Ty’Rhonza Harris........................ 2016-17, 2017-18
Paige Herbst............................... 2015-16, 2016-17
Lauren Hewston.........................................2006-07
Tiffany Hill...................................................2017-18
Kennisha Holmes.......................................2014-15
Toshika Hudson..........................................2001-02

~J  J  J~
Grace Jenkins.............. 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17
Theresa Johansen........2008-09, 2009-10, 2011-12
Sarah Johnson.......................... 2013-14, 2014-15,
................................................... 2015-16, 2016-17

~K  K  K~
Katherine Keller..........................................2015-16
Kristen Kessinger....................... 2012-13, 2013-14
Victoria Krone.............. 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19

~L  L  L~
Caitlyn Lees................................ 2008-09, 2009-10
Andriana Love............................ 2012-13, 2013-14
Jessica Loya................................2011-12, 2012-13

~M  M  M~
Holly Maslowski..........................................2006-07
Danielle McKee...........................2010-11, 2011-12
Stephanie McNeill....................... 2004-05, 2006-07
Casey Miller................................................2019-20
Catrina Moore.............................................2002-03
Abigail Murn................................ 2015-16, 2016-17
Hannah Murray...........................................2018-19

~N  N  N~
Whitney Nave.............................................2010-11
Sabrina Necelis.......................... 2015-16, 2017-18
Jordan Neeley............................................2019-20
Mary Nguyen..............................................2003-04

~O  O  O~
Nicole Ogilbee............................2011-12, 2012-13,
................................................... 2013-14, 2014-15
Amber Opp.................................................2019-20
Elizabeth Ordway.......................................2012-13

~P  P  P~
Kenslee Padgett......................... 2017-18, 2019-20
Jessy Page.................. 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20
Kelly Pesterfield..........................................2004-05
Olivia Perry-Smith....................... 2001-02, 2002-03
Laura Phelan............... 2004-05, 2006-07, 2007-08

~R  R  R~
Amanda Rawl.............................................2006-07
Bethany Reeves......................... 2015-16, 2018-19
Felipa Reyes...............................................2006-07
Holly Rickett................................ 2016-17, 2017-18
Mady Riegel............................... 2014-15, 2015-16,
................................................... 2016-17, 2017-18
Erin Ritter..................... 2006-07, 2007-08, 2008-09
Joie Royer..................................................2019-20

~S  S  S~
Latasha Sanders........................ 2006-07, 2007-08
Rachael Shewack.......................................2016-17
Kimberly Stansberry...................................2017-18
Tara Stephenson........................................2001-02
Sarah Stierwalt.............2008-09, 2009-10, 2010-11
Sarah Strickland......................... 2007-08, 2008-09
Shona Sulzbach......................... 2017-18, 2018-19

~T  T  T~
Lora Taylor..................................................2007-08
Jacqueline Thompson................ 2012-13, 2014-15
Summer Thompson..... 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19
Mary Thornton............................................2004-05
Olivia Trone................................................2013-14

~V  V  V~
Taylor Viana................................................2014-15

~W  W  W~
Alexis Waskiewicz......................................2016-17
Elizabeth Webster...................... 2014-15, 2015-16
Micah Wessinger........................2009-10, 2010-11,

ALL-TIME ACADEMIC HONORS AND AW
ARDS - W

OMEN
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....................................................2011-12, 2012-13
Jodi Whittle.................. 2004-05, 2006-07, 2007-08
Grace Wolfe................................................2019-20
Natalie Wolin............................. 2006-07, 2007-08,
....................................................2009-10, 2010-11

ACADEMIC ALL-SOCON
(Cumulative GPA of 3.3 or Higher)

~C  C  C~
Erinn Carter........................Spring 2010, Fall 2010,
.......................Spring 2011, Fall 2011, Spring 2012
Kameron Cass..................................... Spring 2018
Caillian Colquitt...................Fall 2014, Spring 2015,
............................................................ Spring 2016
Ashley Cranfill...................................... Spring 2020

~D  D  D~
Asyria Daniels...................................... Spring 2018
Jessica DeWitte..................Spring 2014, Fall 2014,
...................... Spring 2015, Fall 2015, Spring 2016
Mya Dollard......................................... Spring 2020

~E  E  E~
Monique Edwards................................ Spring 2008
Savannah Emmrich....... Spring 2012, Spring 2013,
....................................... Spring 2014, Spring 2015
Samantha Engel.................................. Spring 2020

~F  F  F~
Emily Fields........................Spring 2012, Fall 2012,
...........................................Spring 2013, Fall 2013,
...................... Spring 2014, Fall 2014, Spring 2015
Lauren Fleming.............. Spring 2008, Spring 2009,
............................................................ Spring 2010

~G  G  G~
Mariana Garcia.................................... Spring 2015
Alexis Gonzalez................................... Spring 2004
Emily Green................... Spring 2008, Spring 2009,
............................................................ Spring 2010

~H  H  H~
Ty’Rhonza Harris................................. Spring 2018
Paige Herbst.......................Fall 2016, Spring 2017,
.................................................................Fall 2017

~J  J  J~
Grace Jenkins......................... Fall 2015, Fall 2016,
..............................................Sprig 2017, Fall 2017
Theresa Johansen.......... Spring 2010, Spring 2012

~K  K  K~
Kristen Kessinger.....................................Fall 2013
Victoria Krone................. Spring 2018, Spring 2019

~L  L  L~
Caitlyn Lees.........................Fall 2009, Spring 2010

~N  N  N~
Whitney Nave................. Spring 2011, Spring 2012

~O  O  O~
Nicole Ogilbee....................Spring 2012, Fall 2012,
...................................... Spring 2013, Spring 2014,
............................................Fall 2014, Spring 2015

~P  P  P~
Kenslee Padgett.................Fall 2018, Spring 2019,
............................................Fall 2019, Spring 2020
Jessy Page.......................................... Spring 2018
Laura Phelan................. Spring 2006, Spring 2007,
............................................................ Spring 2008

~R  R  R~
Mady Riegel................... Spring 2016, Spring 2017,
............................................................ Spring 2018
Erin Ritter............................Fall 2006, Spring 2007,
...........................................Fall 2007, Spring 2008,
............................................Fall 2008, Spring 2009

~S  S  S~
Tasha Sanders..................................... Spring 2008
Sarah Stierwalt....................Fall 2010, Spring 2011
Sarah Strickland..................... Fall 2007, Fall 2008,
............................................................ Spring 2010
Shona Sulzbach.................................. Spring 2018

~T  T  T~
Jackie Thompson.....................................Fall 2013
Summer Thompson........ Spring 2018, Spring 2019

~W  W  W~
Elizabeth Webster....................................Fall 2015
Micah Wessinger................Fall 2010, Spring 2011,
...........................................Fall 2011, Spring 2012,
............................................Fall 2012, Spring 2013
Jodi Whittle..................... Spring 2007, Spring 2008
Natalie Wolin......................Fall 2007, Spring 2008,
...........................................Fall 2008, Spring 2009,
.......................Fall 2009, Spring 2010, Spring 2011

CHI ALPHA SIGMA
NATIONAL SCHOLAR-ATHLETE SOCIETY
Kenslee Padgett ....................................... 2019-20

AL
L-

TI
ME

 A
CA

DE
MI

C 
HO

NO
RS

 A
ND

 A
W

AR
DS

 - 
W

OM
EN



HONOR  *  DUTY  *  RESPECT

RECORD BOOK

9

CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN
Charles Braddock....................................2018 (1st)

CoSIDA ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT
Same Blumer...........................................2020 (1st)
Charles Braddock....................................2018 (1st)
Jamie Cunningham..................................2016 (1st)

USTFCCCA ALL-ACADEMIC TEAM
Capers Williamson...........................................2015

SOCON COMMISSIONER’S MEDAL
~ A  A  A~

Clay Allen....................................2011-12, 2012-13,
................................................... 2013-14, 2014-15

~B  B  B~
Sam Blumer................................ 2017-18, 2018-19
Dawson Bolus.............................................2014-15
Charles Braddock........ 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17
DeShaun Brandy........................ 2004-05, 2005-06
Jackson Butkus........... 2013-14, 2014-15, 2016-17

~C  C  C~
Benjamin Canipe........................................2009-10
Christopher Castagno................ 2007-08, 2008-09,
....................................................2009-10, 2010-11
Jonathan Clymer........................................2014-15
Antonie Cuccaro.........................................2014-15
Walker Culbertson......................................2012-13
Keith Cummings......................... 2013-14, 2014-15
James Cunningham....................................2014-15

~D  D  D~
Michael Darley........................... 2013-14, 2014-15,
................................................... 2015-16, 2016-17
Frank Dioguardi..........................................2008-09
Ty Duben....................................................2019-20

~E  E  E~
Jerome Edelson..........................................2006-07
Marc Eteve.................................................2011-12

~F  F  F~
Brandon Fetrow...........................2011-12, 2012-13
Jacob Flowers-Olnowich............................2017-18
Andrew Furmanchik.................... 2014-15, 2016-17

~G  G  G~
Parker Gaston.............................2011-12, 2012-13
John Gatewood..........................................2012-13
Stewart Gress.............................................2010-11

~H  H  H~
Zachary Harten........................... 2006-07, 2008-09
Charlie Hatler..............................................2015-16
Darrell Hayden............................................2014-15
Bryan Hladik...............................................2007-08
Seth Hooper............................... 2004-05, 2005-06

~I  I  I~
Nicholas Imbarlina......................................2013-14

~J  J  J~
Nathan Jackson..........................................2009-10

Alexander Johnson.....................................2006-07
Zachary Johnson........................................2008-09

~K  K  K~
Benjamin Knight.......... 2006-07, 2007-08, 2008-09

~L  L  L~
Chad Lange................................................2010-11
Raeven Lantz.............................................2011-12
Keith Lemay................................................2011-12

~M  M  M~
Dylan Maier................. 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16
James McClary...........................................2018-19
Griffin Miller................................................2017-18
Logan Miller................................................2016-17
Walker Mook............................... 2013-14, 2014-15

~R  R  R~
Zachary Redden.........................................2006-07

~S  S  S~
Isaac Sauls.................................................2016-17
Douglas Schmid.........................................2005-06
Sam Sharnas..............................................2019-20
Devin Singleton..........................................2014-15
William Sloane............................................2014-15
Michael Smith.............................................2013-14
Tim Smith...................................................2012-13

~T  T  T~
Joseph Tkach.............................................2007-08

~U  U  U~
James Urban..............................................2014-15

~ V  V  V~
Jonathan Vallejo.........................................2007-08
Gus Vasquez-Milan....................................2012-13
Luke Vettel..................................................2017-18

~  W  W  W~
Austin Waldrop...........................................2010-11
Paul Wasilchak.............2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12
Ashby Welsh...............................................2014-15

~  Y  Y  Y~
Cory Yslas...................................2011-12, 2012-13

SOCON HONOR ROLL
~A  A  A~

Andrew Adams...........................................1991-92
D’Andre Adams...........................................2019-20
Ian Aikman..................................................2014-15
Clay Allen....................................2010-11, 2011-12,
.................................... 2012-13, 2013-14, 2014-15
Alexander Anderson...................................2007-08
Quentin Armstrong......................................2001-02
John Arnette...............................................1997-98
Jordan Ashley...............2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13
John Auer...................................................2003-04
Eric Avalos.................................. 2017-18, 2018-19

~B  B  B~
Brian Baize.................................................2007-08
Jeremy Barnwell......................... 1992-93, 1993-94
Mike Barrett................................................1996-97
James Bath................................. 2013-14, 2015-16
Matthew Beausoleil....................................2013-14

John Bednarczyk........................ 2003-04, 2004-05
Richard Betrand......................... 2013-14, 2014-15,
................................................... 2015-16, 2016-17
Matt Bickley................................................2015-16
Sam Blumer................. 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20
Dawson Bolus.............................................2014-15
Aaron Bonilla..............................................2008-09
Mark Boozer...............................................2011-12
Steven Bosloper.........................................2008-09
Hoyle Bowman...........................................2001-02
Charles Braddock...................... 2014-15, 2015-16,
................................................... 2016-17, 2017-18
Deshaun Brandy.........................................2004-05
Anthony Brevard.........................................1989-90
John Brothers.............................................2002-03
Daniel Brown..............................................1991-92
Darren Burrell.............. 1991-92, 1992-93, 1993-94
Jackson Butkus......................... 2013-14, 2014-15,
................................................... 2015-16, 2016-17
Ryan Byford................................................1992-93
Jason Byrd..................................................2006-07

~C  C  C~
Thomas Campbell......................................2006-07
Benjamin Canipe........................................2009-10
Thomas Cantrell.........................................1989-90
Thorin Cardente..........................................2019-20
Jarrod Carnes.............................................2018-19
Carl Carruth..................2009-10, 2010-11, 2012-13
Mike Cason.................................................1989-90
Christopher Castagno................ 2007-08, 2008-09,
....................................................2009-10, 2010-11
Jamie Cawood............................................1997-98
Sumpter Clarke...........................................2019-20
Christopher Cleveland................................1993-94
Jonathan Clymer........................................2014-15
Jason Cockman..........................................1993-94
Mark Cote...................................................1989-90
Christian Craham........................................2008-09
Steven Craig...............................................2004-05
Alexander Croskey.....................................2006-07
Antonio Cuccaro.......... 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16
Walker Culbertson......................................2012-13
Keith Cummings......................... 2013-14, 2014-15
Carl Cuneo.................................................1992-93
James Cunningham................... 2014-15, 2015-16,
................................................... 2016-17, 2017-18

~D  D  D~
Michael Darley........................... 2013-14, 2014-15,
................................................... 2015-16, 2016-17
Edwin Davis................................................2014-15
Will Debruhl................................................2017-18
Frank Dioguardi...........................2008-09, 2010-11
Austen Ditzhazy.......................... 2007-08, 2008-09
Travis Dowdy.............................. 1996-97, 1997-98
Kenyon Doyle.............................................2001-02
Robert Druve..............................................2003-04
Kane Duncan..............................................2019-20
Gergory Dyson...........................................2003-04

~E  E  E~
Matthew Earls.............................................2006-07
Dave Eaton.................................................1989-90
Jerome Edelson.......................... 2006-07, 2007-08
Mustapha Elgazar....................... 2016-17, 2018-19
Michael Emmer III.......................................2008-09
Bernard Emple............................................1991-92
Chris Endrenyi............................................1989-90
William Epps............................... 2012-13, 2014-15
Chase Ervin................................................2018-19

ALL-TIME ACADEMIC HONORS AND AW
ARDS - MEN
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Marc Eteve.................................................2011-12
Lee Evans................................... 2018-19, 2019-20
Wesley Evans.............. 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20

~F  F  F~
Michael Fernandez.....................................2016-17
Brandon Fetrow...........................2011-12, 2012-13
Randy Finn.................................................1996-97
Paul Fleckenstein.......................2010-11, 2011-12,
................................................... 2012-13, 2013-14
Kevin Flood.................................................2010-11
Phillip Florence...........................................1989-90
Jacob Flowers-Olnowich............................2017-18
Tevin Floyd.................................................2015-16
Brent Forrest...............................................2019-20
Ryan Forsmo..............................................2002-03
Warren Frank..............................................2001-02
Christopher Franklin...................................2003-04
Derrick Freeland.........................................2016-17
Bryon Frost ................. 1991-92, 1992-93, 1993-94
Andrew Furmanchik.................... 2014-15, 2016-17

~G  G  G~
Nick Gastley...............................................2004-05
Parker Gaston............................2009-10, 2010-11,
....................................................2011-12, 2012-13
John Gatewood..........................2009-10, 2010-11,
....................................................2011-12, 2012-13
Douglas German........................................2010-11
Matthew Gill................................ 2013-14, 2014-15
Roger Good................................................1989-90
Ryan Gould................................. 1991-92, 1992-93
Stewart Gress.............................................2010-11
Jonathan Groenke......................................1992-93

~H  H  H~
Matthew Haight...........................................2007-08
Richard Hamlin...........................................2001-02
Zachary Harten............ 2006-07, 2007-08, 2008-09
Nicholas Hasty............................................2009-10
Tyrus Hatcher............................. 1991-92, 1993-94
Charlie Hatler............................. 2015-16, 2016-17,
................................................... 2017-18, 2018-19
Steve Hawkins............................................1989-90
Darrell Hayden............................................2014-15
Jonathan Heaner........................................1989-90
Alex Heintschel...........................................2019-20
Devon Heisler............................. 2018-19, 2019-20
Richie Hendricks.........................................1996-97
Shadrack Hendricks...................................1997-98
Matthew Henfey..........................................2002-03
Craig Henn.................................................1991-92
Bryan Hladik............................... 2006-07, 2007-08
Ian Hohlbein...............................................2016-17
Adam Hohlbein........................... 2017-18, 2018-19
Matthew Holmes.......... 2003-04, 2004-05, 2006-07
Seth Hooper...............................................2004-05
Carlos Hopkins........................... 1991-92, 1992-93
Philip Howland............................................1992-93
James Hughes............................................1993-94
Thomas Huntreid........................................2001-02

~I  I  I~
Nicholas Imbarlina......................................2013-14
Robert Isaac................ 2004-05, 2006-07, 2007-08

~J  J  J~
Amos Jackson............................ 2016-17, 2017-18
Nathan Jackson.......................... 2007-08, 2009-10
Alexander Johnson.....................................2006-07
Josiah Johnson........................... 2017-18, 2018-19

Lane Johnson.............................................2018-19
Zachary Johnson........................ 2007-08, 2008-09
Matthew Jones........................... 2001-02, 2002-03
Jorian Jordan..............................................2016-17
Ross Jordan...............................................2016-17

~K  K  K~
Kyle Keene................................. 2012-13, 2013-14
Jake Kenison..............................................2019-20
Erik Kenney................................................1996-97
Miles Keohane............................................2012-13
Brendan Kight.............. 2006-07, 2008-09, 2009-10
John Kilbreth................ 1991-92, 1992-93, 1993-94
Robert Killian..............................................2001-02
Steve Kleppin.............................................2002-03
Benjamin Knight.......... 2006-07, 2007-08, 2008-09
Andrew Krisel.............................................2003-04
Stephan Kulick........................... 2015-16, 2016-17,
................................................... 2017-18, 2018-19
Trevor Kuroczka.........................................2009-10
Charles Kutz............................... 2004-05, 2006-07

~L  L  L~
Rich Lampe................................................1989-90
Chad Lange.................................2009-10, 2010-11
Raeven Lantz...............2011-12, 2012-13, 2014-15
Michael Lantz.............................................2016-17
Keith Lemay.................................2011-12, 2012-13
Andrew Lilly................................................1996-97
Patrick Lukes..............................................1991-92

~M  M  M~
Sam MacRoberts........................................1996-97
Dylan Maier................. 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16
Harrison Mansell.........................................2018-19
Chris Many................................. 1989-90, 1990-91
JT Marbury.................................................2002-03
John Marcus...............................................2006-07
Colin Martin................................................2018-19
Joshua May................................................2006-07
Trey McClary............................. 2016-17, 2017-18,
................................................... 2018-19, 2019-20
Colin McComb............................ 1992-93, 1993-94
Benjamin McCoy.........................2010-11, 2012-13
Caleb McDonald.........................................2019-20
Evan McDonald......................... 2016-17, 2017-18,
................................................... 2018-19, 2019-20
Zach McKinney...........................................2002-03
David Melton................................2010-11, 2012-13
Devin Merrick..............................................2019-20
Matthew Meyer............ 1991-92, 1992-93, 1993-94
Griffin Miller................................ 2016-17, 2017-18
Logan Miller............................... 2015-16, 2016-17,
................................................... 2017-18, 2018-19
Blake Mistretta............................................2010-11
Walker Mook................ 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16
Caleb Moore............................... 2007-08, 2008-09

~N  N  N~
Turner Newman..........................................2018-19
Treonte Newton..........................................2019-20
Mitchell Noel............................... 2014-15, 2016-17
William Norris.............................................2010-11
Jackson Nosbisch....................... 2015-16, 2016-17

~O  O  O~
Phillip Obie.................. 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04
Timiebi Ogobri............. 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20

~P  P  P~
Byron Parmely............................ 2015-16, 2016-17

Daniel Pederson.........................................2008-09
Brad Perricelli.............................................2001-02
Lindsay Pierce............................ 2017-18, 2019-20
Kenya Pinckney.......................... 2018-19, 2019-20
Joseph Pinto...............................................2012-13
Mark Powell................................................1996-97
Matthew Power...........................................2002-03
Nicholas Prestigiacomo..............................2012-13
Jeremy Putman..........................................1996-97
Marc Quesenberry......................................2001-02

~Q  Q  Q~
Marc Quesenberry..................... 2001-02, 2002-03,
................................................... 2003-04, 2004-05

~R  R  R~
Aristotle Rabanal........................................1993-94
Brandon Rabon...........................2010-11, 2011-12
Zachary Redden.........................................2006-07
Hunter Reid................................................2002-03
Thomas Reid..............................................2003-04
Alex Revell................... 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20
Benardo Richardson...................................2002-03
Phillip Richardson.......................................2003-04
Trey Richardson.......... 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19
Ralph Rye...................................................2010-11

~S  S  S~
Daniel Sagmiller.........................................2007-08
Samuel Santiago........................................2016-17
James Sanyi III............ 2006-07, 2007-08, 2008-09
Isaac Sauls.................................................2016-17
John Sarto.................................. 1996-97, 1997-98
Mike Sharnas..............................................1989-90
Douglas Schmid.........................................2003-04
Benjamin Schwenk.....................................2008-09
Christopher Seabold...................................2007-08
Will Sears...................................................2019-20
Mike Sharnas..............................................1989-90
Matthew Sheaffer.......................................2007-08
Lucas Sheldon............................................1992-93
Jeremy Shipley........................... 2017-18, 2018-19
Brandon Shuey...........................................2007-08
Devin Singleton........... 2014-15, 2016-17, 2017-18
William Sloane............................ 2014-15, 2015-16
Denard Smith..............................................2011-12
Grant Smith................................................2016-17
Michael Smith.............................................2013-14
Timothy Smith..............................2010-11, 2012-13
Andrew Snoke............................ 2015-16, 2016-17
Richard Sobrero......................... 2008-09, 2009-10
Taggart Solomon........................................2015-16

~T  T  T~
Travis Taylor...............................................2003-04
Michael Theriot............ 2001-02, 2002-03, 2003-04
Connor Thomas..........................................2017-18
Clayton Thornton........................................2010-11
Joseph Tkach............................. 2007-08, 2008-09

~U  U  U~
Jimmy Urban.............................. 2014-15, 2015-16

~V  V  V~
Gus Vasquez-Milan....................................2012-13
Jonathan Vellejo.......... 2004-05, 2006-07, 2007-08
Luke Vettel................... 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20
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~W  W  W~
Austin Waldrop...........................2009-10, 2010-11,
....................................................2011-12, 2012-13
Charlie Walker............................ 2016-17, 2017-18
Jeremy Walker............................ 2018-19, 2019-20
Paul Wasilchak.............2009-10, 2010-11, 2011-12
Raleigh Webb.............................................2016-17
Ashby Welsh...............................................2014-15
Martayez White...........................................2015-16
Robert Whitmore........................................2002-03
Corey Williams............................................2014-15
Capers Williamson....... 2012-13, 2014-15, 2015-16
William Wilson............................................2006-07
Blane Woodfin.............................2010-11, 2011-12
Quintin Wright.............................................2006-07

~Y  Y  Y~
Atom Young..................2010-11, 2011-12, 2012-13
Cory Yslas...................................2011-12, 2012-13

~Z  Z  Z~
Robert Zucker.............................................1993-94

ACADEMIC ALL-SOCON
(Cumulative GPA of 3.3 or Higher)

~A  A  A~
Clay Allen....................... Spring 2012, Spring 2013,
....................................... Spring 2014, Spring 2015
Alex Anderson..........................................Fall 2008
Jordan Ashley......................Spring 2012, Fall 2012
............................................................ Spring 2013
Rick Austin........................................... Spring 2006

~B  B  B~
Richard Bertrand........... Spring 2015, Spring 2016,
............................................................ Spring 2017
Sam Blumer.................... Spring 2019, Spring 2020
Charles Braddock...............Fall 2015, Spring 2017,
............................................Fall 2017, Spring 2018
DeShaun Brandy................................. Spring 2006
Jamel Brown........................................ Spring 2009
Jackson Butkus.............. Spring 2015, Spring 2017

~C  C  C~
Benjamin Canipe......................................Fall 2010
Thorin Carente..................................... Spring 2020
Christopher Castagno.... Spring 2009, Spring 2010,
.............................................................Spring 2011
Tony Cuccaro.................. Spring 2015, Spring 2016
Jamie Cunningham.............Fall 2015, Spring 2016,
...........................................Fall 2016, Spring 2017,
............................................Fall 2017, Spring 2018

~D  D  D~
Michael Darley......................... Fall 2014, Fall 2015
Frank Dioguardi................................... Spring 2010
Austin Ditzhazy.................................... Spring 2009

~E  E  E~
Jerry Edelson....................................... Spring 2009
Mustapha Elgazar................................ Spring 2020
Lee Evans............................................ Spring 2020
Wes Evans.......................................... Spring 2020

~F  F  F~
Paul Fleckenstein................Fall 2013, Spring 2014
Brandon Fetrow.............. Spring 2012, Spring 2013

~G  G  G~
Parker Gaston............... Spring 2011, Spring 2012,

............................................................ Spring 2013
John Gatewood..................Fall 2010, Spring 2011,
...................... Spring 2012, Fall 2012, Spring 2013
Matt Gill............................................... Spring 2015

~H  H  H~
Matt Haight...............................................Fall 2007
Zach Harten................... Spring 2007, Spring 2008,
............................................................ Spring 2009
Charlie Hatler................. Spring 2017, Spring 2018,
............................................................ Spring 2019
Devon Heisler...................................... Spring 2020
Bryan Hladik................... Spring 2007, Spring 2008
Ian Hohlbein.............................................Fall 2017
Matt Holmes........................... Fall 2004, Fall 2005,
...................... Spring 2006, Fall 2006, Spring 2007
Prince Howard-Whitaker...................... Spring 2018

~I  I  I~
Nicholas Imbarlina....................................Fall 2014
Rob Isaac....................... Spring 2006, Spring 2008

~J  J  J~
Nathan Jackson..................Fall 2008, Spring 2009,
............................................Fall 2009, Spring 2010
Zach Johnson.....................Fall 2007, Spring 2008,
...................... Fall 2008, Spring 2009, Spring 2010

~K  K  K~
Brendan Kight...........................................Fall 2008
Preston Kight................. Spring 2007, Spring 2008,
............................................................ Spring 2009
Benjamin Knight.......................................Fall 2009
Stephan Kulick................ Spring 2017, Spring 2019
Charles Kutz.......................Fall 2005, Spring 2006,
............................................Fall 2006, Spring 2007

~L  L  L~
Raeven Lantz.....................Spring 2012, Fall 2012,
....................................... Spring 2013, Spring 2015
Keith Lemay......................................... Spring 2012

~M  M  M~
Dylan Maier........Fall 2014, Spring 2015, Fall 2015
Trey McClary................. Spring 2018, Spring 2019,
............................................................ Spring 2020
Evan McDonald.............. Spring 2019, Spring 2020
Ben McCoy.......................................... Spring 2013
Griffin Miller......................................... Spring 2018
Logan Miller................... Spring 2017, Spring 2018,
............................................................ Spring 2019

~N  N  N~
William Norris.......................................Spring 2011

~O  O  O~
Timiebi Ogobri..................................... Spring 2020

~P  P  P~
Lindsay Pierce..................................... Spring 2019

~Q  Q  Q~
Marc Quesenberry..............Fall 2003, Spring 2004,
............................................Fall 2004, Spring 2005

~R  R  R~
Hunter Reid......................................... Spring 2004
Alex Revell...................... Spring 2019, Spring 2020
Clarence Richardson........................... Spring 2018

~S  S  S~
Jim Sanyi............................Spring 2007, Fall 2007,
...................... Spring 2008, Fall 2008, Spring 2009
Doug Schmid....................................... Spring 2006
Matt Sheaffer....................................... Spring 2009
Jeremy Shipley...................Fall 2018, Spring 2019,
............................................Fall 2019, Spring 2020
Devin Singleton............. Spring 2016, Spring 2017,
............................................................ Spring 2018
Grant Smith.........................Fall 2014, Spring 2015
Timothy Smith................. Spring 2012, Spring 2013

~T  T  T~
Joe Tkach............................................ Spring 2009
Benya Tongtoe..................................... Spring 2009

~U  U  U~
James Urban....................................... Spring 2015

~V  V  V~
Jonathan Vallejo............ Spring 2006, Spring 2007,
............................................................ Spring 2008
Luke Vettel...................... Spring 2019, Spring 2020

~W  W  W~
Austin Waldrop...................Fall 2010, Spring 2011,
...........................................Fall 2011, Spring 2012,
............................................Fall 2012, Spring 2013
Charlie Walker..................................... Spring 2018
Jeremy Walker..................................... Spring 2020
Paul Wasilchak...................Fall 2009, Spring 2010,
...........................................Fall 2010, Spring 2011,
............................................Fall 2011, Spring 2012
Raleigh Webb...................................... Spring 2019
Capers Williamson............................... Spring 2016
Blane Woodfin..................................... Spring 2012

~Y  Y  Y~
Atom Young......................................... Spring 2013
Cory Yslas...................... Spring 2012, Spring 2013

CHI ALPHA SIGMA
NATIONAL SCHOLAR-ATHLETE SOCIETY
Sam Blumer .............................................. 2019-20
Evan McDonald ........................................ 2019-20
Luke Vettel ................................................ 2019-20
Trey McClary ............................................ 2018-19
Logan Miller .............................................. 2018-19

ALL-TIME ACADEMIC HONORS AND AW
ARDS - MEN
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CROSS COUNTRY RECORDS TOP 10

WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

4K RACE

RANK	 TIME	 NAME	 MEET (DATE)
1.	 15:14	 Sharon  Hacker	 UNC Wilmington Dual (9/7/2001)
2.	 15:25 	 Katheryn Gatewood	 Winthrop Classic (10/17/2009)
3.	 15:37	 Laura Hewston	 Winthrop Classic (10/14/2006)
4.	 15:38	 Megan Jenkins	 Winthrop Classic (10/15/2005)
5.	 15:42	 Natalie Wolin	 Winthrop Classic (10/14/2006)
6.	 15:48	 Sarah Strickland	 Winthrop Classic (10/15/2005)
7.	 15:54	 Erin Ritter	 Winthrop Classic (10/14/2006)
8.	 15:56	 Amber Opp	 Buccaneer Invitational (9/1/2018)
9.	 15:59	 Manda Orson	 UNC Wilmington Dual (9/7/2001)
10.	 16:04	 Laura Hewston	 Winthrop Classic (10/16/2004)

5K RACE

RANK	 TIME	 NAME	 MEET (DATE)
1.	 18:09	 Danielle McKee	 SoCon - CofC (10/29/2011)
2.	 18:21	 Amber Opp	 Sand Shark Invite (10/19/2019)
3.	 18:38	 Caillian Colquitt	 SoCon - UTC (10/29/2016)
4.	 18:42	 Jackie Thompson	 SoCon - UNCG (10/31/2014)
5.	 18:58	 Heidi Fortin	 Sand Shark Invite (10/19/2019)
6.	 18:59	 Katheryn Gatewood	 South Carolina (9/1/2006)
7.	 19:08	 Laura Hewston	 Citadel Invitational (9/25/2004)
8.	 19:10	 Grace Jenkins	 SoCon - UTC (10/29/2016)
9.	 19:10	 Sharon Hacker	 Citadel Invitational (10/6/2001)
10.	 19:12	 Natalie Wolin	 South Carolina (8/31/2007)

6K RACE

RANK	 TIME	 NAME	 MEET (DATE)
1.	 22:44	 Amber Opp	 NCAA Regional - Winthrop (11/9/2018)
2.	 23:05	 Jackie Thompson	 NCAA Regional - Louisville (11/14/2014)
3.	 23:22	 Danielle McKee	 NCAA Regional - Virginia (11/15/2013)
4.	 23:25	 Clara Crossman	 NCAA Regional - ECU (11/15/2003)
5.	 23:32	 Casey Miller	 ECU Invitatioinal (10/13/2017)
6.	 23:40	 Katheryn Gatewood	 NCAA Regional - Louisville (11/10/2007)
7.	 23:44	 Jess DeWitte	 NCAA Regional - Louisville (11/14/2014)
8.	 23:45	 Caillian Colquitt	 High Point Invite (10/14/2016)
9.	 23:46	 Casey Miller	 NCAA Regional - Winthrop (11/9/2018)
10.	 23:55	 Laura Hewston	 NCAA Regional - ECU (11/13/2004)

MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

5K RACE

RANK	 TIME	 NAME	 MEET (DATE)
1.	 15:20	 Robert Kendrick	 Charleston South. Dual (9/8/1984)
2.	 15:28	 Robert Killian	 UNC Wilmington Dual (9/7/2001)
3.	 15:40	 Phil Stephens	 Charleston South. Dual (9/8/1984)
4.	 15:41	 Mike Lantz	 South Carolina (9/3/2016)
5.	 15:43	 Raeven Lantz	 CCU Invitational (9/13/2013)
6.	 15:45	 Richard Hamlin	 UNC Wilmington Dual (9/7/2001)
7.	 15:47	 Will Wilson	 South Carolina (9/1/2006)
8.	 15:51	 Dean Secor	 Charleston South. Dual (9/8/1984)
9.	 15:55	 John Gubitosi	 Charleston Classic (9/3/1999)
10.	 15:55	 Kyle Keene	 South Carolina (9/2/2011)

6K RACE

RANK	 TIME	 NAME	 MEET (DATE)
1.	 18:58	 Nick Gastley	 Winthrop Classic (10/16/2004)
2.	 19:05	 Brendan Kight	 Winthrop Classic (10/17/2009)
3.	 19:06	 Chris Fallis	 Winthrop Classic (10/17/2009)
4.	 19:17	 Will Wilson	 Winthrop Classic (10/14/2006)
5.	 19:21	 Matt Holmes	 Winthrop Classic (10/14/2006)
6.	 19:22	 Nick Trelawney	 S.C. State Championship (10/17/2098)
7.	 19:32	 John Gatewood	 Winthrop Classic (10/17/2009)
8.	 19:33	 Marc Quesenberry	 Winthrop Classic (10/19/2002)
9.	 19:35	 Andrew Cawood	 S.C. State Championship (10/17/1998)
10.	 19:37	 Nathan Jackson	 Winthrop Classic (10/17/2009)

8K RACE

RANK	 TIME	 NAME	 MEET (DATE)
1.	 24:55	 Marty Maag	 Baptist Invitational (9/24/1983)
2.	 24:59	 Ross Jordan	 SoCon - UTC (10/29/2016)
3.	 25:13	 Mike Lantz	 USC Upstate (10/1/2016)
4.	 25:18	 Kyle Keene	 SoCon - CofC (10/29/2011)
5.	 25:23	 Bob Butcher	 SoCon - UTC (10/29/1994)
6.	 25:25	 Jamie Cunningham	 SoCon - UTC (10/29/2016)
7.	 25:26	 Andrew Cawood	 ASU Covered Bridge (9/29/2000)
8.	 25:30	 Robert Kendrick	 Francis Marion Quad (10/13/1984)
9.	 25:32	 Layne Anderson	 Citadel Invitational (10/15/1988)
10.	 25:43	 Phil Stephens	 Baptist Invitational (9/24/1983)
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W
OMEN’S INDOOR PROGRAM RECORDS

WOMEN’S INDOOR PROGRAM RECORDS
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
60m	 7.77	 Tanisha Bethel	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
60m Hurdles	 9:04	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
200m (flat)	 25.54	 Tanisha Bethel	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/28/2015)
200m (banked)	 25.54	 Jodi Whittle	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/24/2006)
400m (flat)	 59.06	 Jodi Whittle	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/19/2008)
400m (banked)	 57.65	 Joie Royer	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
800m	 2:14.95	 Micah Wessinger	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
Mile	 5:13.92	 Sarah Strickland	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
3,000m	 10:36.49	 Jackie Thompson	 Chapel Hill, N.C./SoCon (2/21/2015)
5,000m	 18:19.84	 Jackie Thompson	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/6/2015)
4x400m Relay	 3:54.06	 Bethel, Garcia, Johnson, Little	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/28/2015)
DMR	 12:41.23	 Bethel, McKee, Shonbeck, Wessinger	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
High Jump	 1.66m (5-5.25)	 Nicole Levermann	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
Long Jump	 5.65m (18-6)	 Asyria Daniels	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
Triple Jump	 11.41m (37-5.25)	 Kaeleigh Guth	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (3/1/2020)
Pole Vault	 3.31m (10-10.25)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
Shot Put	 14.15m (46-5.25)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/18/2007)
Weight Throw	 17.04m (55-11)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Clemson, S.C. (2/10/2007)
Pentathlon
    Points	 3,336 pts.	 Nicole Levermann	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
    60H	 9.22	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
   High Jump	 1.66m (5-5.25)	 Nicole Levermann	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
   Shot Put	 12.74m (41-9.75)	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
   Long Jump	 5.163m (16-11.25)	 Nicole Levermann	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
    800m	 2:30.10	 Kelsi Billings	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)

NON-CURRENT NCAA EVENTS
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Site/Meet (Date)
55m	 7.25	 Jodi Whittle	 Boone, N.C. (2/9/2006)
55m Hurdles	 8.69	 Nicole Levermann	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2013)
200m Hurdles	 30.21	 Taylor Viana	 Newport News, Va. (1/30/2015)
300m	 42.27	 Tanisha Bethel	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
500m	 1:19.10	 Sarah Johnson	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
600m	 1:37.68	 Micah Wessinger	 Newport News, Va. (1/29/2011)
1,000m	 2:58.95	 Micah Wessinger	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/29/2010)
4x200m Relay	 1:47.65	 Bethel, Harris, Johnson, Little	 Newport News, Va. (1/30/2015)
4x800m Relay	 9:40.74	 Carter, McKee, Shonbeck, Wessinger	 Newport News, Va. (1/21/2012)

WOMEN’S INDOOR FRESHMAN RECORDS
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
60m	 7.90	 Tanisha Bethel	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
60m Hurdles	 9:36	 Brillyance Gilchrist-Poteat	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
200m (flat)	 26.52	 Danielle Williams	 Clemson, S.C. (2/9/2013)
200m (banked)	 25.80	 Tanisha Bethel	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
400m (flat)	 59.37	 Danielle Williams	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/2/2013)
400m (banked)	 57.65	 Joie Royer	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
800m	 2:14.95	 Micah Wessinger	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
Mile	 5:20.66	 Heidi Fortin	 Columbia, S.C. (2/22/2020)
3,000m	 10:39.92	 Natalie Wolin	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/18/2007)
5,000m	 18:35.88	 Natalie Wolin	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/18/2007)
4x400m Relay	 4:17.44	 Burch, Hill, Miller, Royer	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/17/2018)
DMR	 13:09.90	 Hill, Miller, Opp, Padgett	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
High Jump	 1.65m (5-5)	 Nicole Levermann	 Columbia, S.C. (2/19/2011)
Long Jump	 5.36m (17-7)	 Tara Stephenson	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/26/2002)
Triple Jump	 10.72m (35-2)	 Kelsi Billings	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/12/2010)
Pole Vault	 3.31m (10-10.25)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
Shot Put	 12.18m (39-11.5)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Columbia, S.C. (2/18/2004)
Weight Throw	 15.18m (49-9.75)	 Jessy Page	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/9/2017)
Pentathlon
    Points	 3,243 pts.	 Nicole Levermann	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
    60H	 9.71	 Tasha Sanders	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/25/2005)
   High Jump	 1.62m (5-3.75)	 Nicole Levermann	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
   Shot Put	 11.52m (37-9.5)	 Andriana Love	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
   Long Jump	 5.07m (16-7.75)	 Nicole Levermann	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
    800m	 2:30.10	 Kelsi Billings	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)

p - mark set in pentathlon competition
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Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 7.77	 Tanisha Bethel	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (3/2/2014)
T-2.	 7.84	 Alexis Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/18/2007)
T-2.	 7.84	 Jodi Whittle	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/24/2006)
4.	 7.89	 Tamia Burch	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/29/2020)
5.	 7.97	 Chalita Johnson	 Newport News, Va. (1/20/2013)
6.	 8.02	 Latrice Sales	 Clemson, S.C. (1/14/2000)
7.	 8.04	 Tiffany Hill	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
8.	 8.10	 Miriam Crawford	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/24/2006)
9.	 8.12	 Taylor Viana	 Clemson, S.C. (2/9/2013)
T-10.	 8.17	 Chelsi Smalls	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/23/2019)
T-10.	 8.17	 Tara Stephenson	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/26/2002)

60-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location /Meet (Date)
1.	 9.04	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
2.	 9.26p	 Nicole Levermann	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/23/2013)
3.	 9.30	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala. (2/24/2012)
4.	 9.36	 Brillyance Gilchrist-Poteat	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
5.	 10.02	 Kelsi Billings	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/12/2010)
6.	 10.03	 Jodi Whittle	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/19/2008)
7.	 10.11	 Taylor Viana	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/12/2015)
8.	 10.19	 Francesca McCrary	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
9.	 10.25	 Peaches Hudson	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/26/2002)
10.	 11.16	 Erinn Carter	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/31/2009)

200-METER DASH (FLAT)
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 25.54	 Jodi Whittle	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/24/2006)
2.	 25.59	 Tanisha Bethel	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/23/2013)
3.	 25.61	 Alexis Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/17/2007)
4.	 26.52	 Danielle Williams	 Clemson, S.C. (2/9/2013)
5.	 26.65	 Joie Royer	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/8/2018)
6.	 26.66	 Brillyance Gilchrist-Poteat	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
7.	 26.84	 Miriam Crawford	 Clemson, S.C. (12/30/2004)
8.	 26.86	 Chalita Johnson	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
9.	 26.89	 Alex Moss	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
10.	 26.99	 Sarah Creel	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/12/2010)

200-METER DASH (BANKED)
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 25.22	 Tanisha Bethel	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/28/2015)
2.	 25.80	 Jodi Whittle	 Johnson City, Tenn. (1/20/2006)
3.	 26.18	 Monesha Booker	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
T-4.	 26.32	 Tamia Burch	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/29/2020)
T-4.	 26.32	 Joie Royer	 Lexington, Va. (1/27/2018)
6.	 26.34	 Latrice Sales	 Johnson City, Tenn. (1/30/1999)
7.	 26.70	 Ty Harris	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/25/2017)
8.	 26.80	 Sarah Johnson	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/7/2015)
9.	 26.88	 Chalita Johnson	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/5/2011)
10.	 26.90	 Tiffany Hill	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018

400-METER DASH (FLAT)
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 59.06	 Jodi Whittle	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/19/2008)
2.	 59.37	 Danielle Williams	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/2/2013)
3.	 59.48	 Emani Little	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
4.	 59.60	 Sarah Johnson	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
5.	 59.88	 Joie Royer	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/8/2018)
6.	 1:00.21	 Tanisha Bethel	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/4/2012)
7.	 1:00.25	 Micah Wessinger	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/2/2013)
8.	 1:01.79	 Alexandria Moss	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/4/2012)
9.	 1:02.11	 Mariana Garcia	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/21/2015)
10.	 1:02.45	 Erinn Carter	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)

400-METER DASH (BANKED)
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 57.65	 Joie Royer	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
2.	 57.90	 Sarah Johnson	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/28/2015)
3.	 57.94	 Emani Little	 Birminghan, Ala./SoCon (2/28/2015)
4.	 58.73	 Jodi Whittle	 Johnson City, Tenn. (1/20/2006)
5.	 1:00.77	 Alexandria Moss	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
6.	 1:01.15	 Mariana Garcia	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/27/2015)
7.	 1:01.49	 Ty Harris	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/26/2016)
8.	 1:01.54	 Latrice Sales	 Clemson, S.C. (2/13/2000)
9.	 1:01.70	 Peaches Hudson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/24/2001)
10.	 1:02.53	 Hannah Murray	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)

800-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 2:12.70	 Micah Wessinger	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
2.	 2:18.83	 Danielle McKee	 Annapolis, Md. (1/28/2012)
3.	 2:20.95	 Katheryn Gatewood	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/3/2007)
4.	 2:22.13	 Emani Little	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/12/2015)
5.	 2:22.39	 Mariana Garcia	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/6/2015)
6.	 2:23.69	 Megan Jenkins	 Clemson, S.C. (2/10/2006)
7.	 2:25.48	 Erinn Carter	 Clemson, S.C. (2/21/2009)
8.	 2:26.39	 Jackie Thompson	 Clemson, S.C. (2/9/2013)
9.	 2:26.62	 Casey Miller	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/7/2019)
10.	 2:28.25	 Jordan Neeley	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/9/2017)

1 MILE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 5:13.92	 Sarah Strickland	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)
2.	 5:17.72	 Casey Miller	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/23/2019)
3.	 5:19.54	 Megan Jenkins	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/13/2009)
4.	 5:20.66	 Heidi Fortin	 Columbia, S.C. (2/22/2020)
5.	 5:21.49	 Amber Opp	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
6.	 5:21.59	 Danielle McKee	 Clemson, S.C. (2/9/2013)
7.	 5:24.60	 Jackie Thompson	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/12/2015)
8.	 5:24.90	 Erin Ritter	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/27/2007)
9.	 5:25.58	 Micah Wessinger	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/4/2012)
10.	 5:26.11	 Caillian Colquitt	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/26/2016)

3,000-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 10:36.49	 Jackie Thompson	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/21/2015)
2.	 10:39.92	 Natalie Wolin	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/17/2007)
3.	 10:42.07	 Sarah Strickland	 Clemson, S.C. (2/19/2008)
4.	 10:43.46	 Amber Opp	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/17/2018)
5.	 10:47.63	 Caillian Colquitt	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/25/2017)
6.	 10:48.94	 Sharon Hacker	 Gainesville, Fla. (2/10/2002)
7.	 10:52.19	 Heidi Fortin	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/13/2020)
8.	 10:58.31	 Suzanne Gay	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/2011)
9.	 10:59.59	 Erin Ritter	 Clemson, S.C. (2/10/2007)
10.	 11:08.95	 Christina Shonbeck	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)

5,000-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 18:19.84	 Jackie Thompson	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/6/2015)
2.	 18:35.88	 Natalie Wolin	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/18/2007)
3.	 18:36.90	 Caillian Colquitt	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2017)
4.	 18:37.02	 Danielle McKee	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
5.	 18:48.01	 Heidi Fortin	 Columbia, S.C. (2/1/2020)
6.	 19:09.21	 Sharon Hacker	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/2002)
7.	 19:14.16	 Grace Jenkins	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/27/2015)
8.	 19:15.90	 Erin Ritter	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/18/2007)
9.	 19:23.91	 Jessica DeWitte	 Newport News, Va. (1/20/2013)
10.	 19:25.27	 Suzanne Gay	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/27/2011)
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HIGH JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 1.66m (5-5.25)p	 Nicole Levermann	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
2.	 1.60m (5-3)	 Mya Dollard	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (3/1/2020)
3.	 1.57m (5-1.75)	 Tara Stephenson	 Boone, N.C. (1/19/2002)
4.	 1.55m (5-1)	 Summer Thompson	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
5.	 1.53m (5-0.25)	 Peaches Hudson	 Boone, N.C. (1/19/2002)
T-6.	 1.52m (4-11.75)	 Katie Keller	 Columbia, S.C. (2/20/2016)
T-6.	 1.52m (4-11.75)p	 Kelsi Billings	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
8.	 1.51m (4-11.50)p	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCOn (2/29/2008)
9.	 1.50m (4-11)	 Andriana Love	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
10.	 1.45m (4-9)p	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Johnson City. Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)

LONG JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 5.65m (18-6)	 Asyria Daniels	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
2.	 5.63m (18-5.75)	 Kaeleigh Guth	 Lexington, Va. (1/27/2018)
3.	 5.36m (17-7)	 Tara Stephenson	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/16/2002)
4.	 5.24m (17-2.25)	 Nicole Levermann	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/2011)
5.	 5.16m (16-11)	 Tanika Griffith	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/24/2001)
6.	 5.13m (16-10)	 Hannah Murray	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/25/2017)
T-7.	 4.91m (16-1.25)	 Kelsi Billings	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/12/2010)
T-7.	 4.91m (16-1.25)p	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
9.	 4.90m (16-0.75)p	 Andriana Love	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
10.	 4.71m (15-5)p	 Allison Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)

TRIPLE JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 11.17m (36-7.75)	 Kaeleigh Guth	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
2.	 10.73m (35-2.5)	 Asyria Daniels	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/27/2016)
3.	 10.72m (35-2)	 Kelsi Billings	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/12/2010)
4.	 10.65m (34-11.25)	 Hannah Murray	 Lexington, Va. (1/28/2017)
5.	 9.64m (31-7.5)	 Sabrina Necelis	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/11/2016)
6.	 9.63m (31-7.25)	 Dymond Ettson	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/11/2016)
7.	 8.89m (29-2)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Newport News, Va. (1/25/2014)

POLE VAULT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 3.31m (10-10.25)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
2.	 3.30m (10-10)	 Samantha Engel	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/8/2018)
3.	 2.75m (9-0.25)	 Lauren Fleming	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/18/2007)
4.	 2.60m (8-6.25)	 Maia Aviles	 Lexington, Va. (1/25/2020)
5.	 2.45m (8-0.5)	 Alexis Gonzalez	 Columbia, S.C. (2/21/2004)

SHOT PUT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 14.15m (46-5.25)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/18/2007)
2.	 13.27m (43-6.5)	 Andriana Love	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
3.	 13.01m (42-8.25)	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
4.	 11.94m (39-2.25)	 Kameron Cass	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
5.	 11.71m (38-5)	 Catrina Moore	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/24/2001)
6.	 11.65m (38-2.75)	 Kaitlyn Moore	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/25/2017)
7.	 11.38m (37-4)	 Jenifer Moore	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
8.	 11.24m (36-10.5)p	 Nicole Levermann	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
9.	 10.74m (35-3)	 Emily Green	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/18/2007)
T-10.	10.52m (34-6.25)	 Monique Edwards	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
T-10.	10.52m (34-6.25)	 Carol Hamlin	 Boone, N.C. (1/19/2002)

20-POUND WEIGHT THROW
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Event (Date)
1.	 17.04m (55-11)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Clemson, S.C. (2/10/2007)
2.	 16.69m (54-9.25)	 Jessy Page	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
3.	 16.31m (53-6.25)	 Monique Edwards	 Columbia, S.C. (2/20/2010)
4.	 15.12m (49-7.5)	 Mady Riegel	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
5.	 14.76m (48-5.25)	 Kasandra Polson	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
6.	 14.36m (47-1.5)	 Andriana Love	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
7.	 14.27m (46-9.75)	 Kameron Cass	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)
8.	 14.14m (46-4.75)	 Emily Green	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)
9.	 13.64m (44-9)	 Carol Hamlin	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2000)
10.	 12.94m (42-5.5)	 Anna Fuzy	 Newport News, Va. (1/21/2012)

4X400-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 3:54.06	 Bethel, Garcia
	 	 Johnson, Little	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/28/2015)
2.	 3:55.04	 Bethel, McKee,
	 	 Wessinger, Williams	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
3.	 3:57.75	 Bethel, McKee,
	 	 Moss, Wessinger	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
4.	 3:59.06	 Bethel, Johnson,
	 	 Little, Moss	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
5.	 3:59.98	 Bethel, Viana,
	 	 Wessinger, Williams	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/2/2013)
6.	 4:01.94	 Bethel, Johnson,
	 	 Little, McKee	 Newport News, Va. (1/25/2014)
7.	 4:03.40	 Harris, Johnson,
	 	 Little, Murray	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2017)
8.	 4:03.52	 Gatewood, Jenkins,
	 	 Moore, Whittle	 Clemson, S.C. (2/18/2007)
9.	 4:04.49	 Carter, McCrary,
	 	 Mckee, Wessinger	 Clemson, S.C. (2/27/2011)
10.	 4:04.77	 Bethel, Garcia,
	 	 Harris, Johnson	 Clemson, S.C. (1/24/2015)

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 12:41.23	 Bethel, McKee,
	 	 Shonbeck, Wessinger	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
2.	 12:44.33	 Carter, Gilchrest-Poteat,
	 	 Jenkins, Strickland	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
3.	 12:46.37	 DeWitte, McKee,
	 	 Moss, Thompson	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/23/2013)
4.	 12:48.04	 Jenkins, Ritter,
	 	 Strickland, Whittle	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/24/2006)
5.	 12:48.86	 Jenkins, Strickland,
	 	 Whittle, Wolin	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
6.	 12:51.83	 Creel, Gatewood,
	 	 Strickland, Wolin	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/26/2008)
7.	 12:52.26	 Gatewood, Jenkins,
	 	 Moore, Ritter	 Clemson, S.C. (2/10/2007)
8.	 12:52.97	 Beach, Johnson,
	 	 Little, McKee	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
9.	 12:53.78	 DeWitte, Garcia,
	 	 Harris, Ogilbee	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/27/2015)
10.	 12:54.38	 DeWitte, McKee,
	 	 Thompson, Williams	 Clemson, S.C. (2/9/2013)
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Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Even (Date)
1.	 3,336	 Nicole Levermann	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/23/2013)
2.	 3,210	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
3.	 3,045	 Kelsi Billings	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
4.	 2,989	 Andriana Love	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
5.	 2,338	 Allison Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
6.	 2,308	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
7.	 2,197	 Vanessa Hope	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
8.	 2,192	 Savannah Emmrich	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
9.	 1,745	 Lauren Fleming	 Clemson, S.C. (1/28/2008)

PENTATHLON - 60-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Even (Date)
1.	 9.22	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
2.	 9.26	 Nichole Levermann	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/23/2013)
3.	 9.94	 Andriana Love	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
4.	 10.06	 Kelsi Billings	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
5.	 10.86	 Savannah Emmrich	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
6.	 10.99	 Vanessa Hope	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
7.	 11.19	 Allison Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
8.	 11.42	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
9.	 11.82	 Lauren Fleming	 Clemson, S.C. (1/26/2008)

PENTATHLON - HIGH JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Even (Date)
1.	 1.66m (5-5.25)	 Nicole Levermann	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
2.	 1.52m (4’11.75)	 Kelsi Billings	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
3.	 1.51m (4-11.5)	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
4.	 1.50m (4-11)	 Andriana Love	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
5.	 1.45m (4-9)	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
6.	 1.33m (4-4.25)	 Allison Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
7.	 1.32m (4-4)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
8.	 1.29m (4-2.75)	 Vanessa Hope	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
9.	 1.25m (4-1.25)	 Lauren Fleming	 Clemson, S.C. (1/26/2008)

PENTATHLON - SHOT PUT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Even (Date)
1.	 12.74m (41-9.75)	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
2.	 11.52m (37-9.5)	 Andriana Love	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
3.	 11.24m (36-10.5)	 Nicole Levermann	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/23/2013)
4.	 9.80m (32-2)	 Kelsi Billings	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
5.	 8.25m (27-0.75)	 Allison Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
6.	 7.95m (26-1)	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
7.	 7.47m (24-6.25)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
8	 6.80m (22-3.75)	 Vanessa Hope	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
9.	 6.74m (22-1.5)	 Lauren Fleming	 Clemson, S.C. (1/26/2008)

PENTATHLON - LONG JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Even (Date)
1.	 5.16m (16-11)	 Nicole Levermann	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
2.	 4.91m (16-1.25)	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
3.	 4.90m (16-0.75)	 Andriana Love	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
4.	 4.77m (15-7.75)	 Kelsi Billings	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/29/2010)
5.	 4.71m (15-5.5	 Allison Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
6.	 4.69m (15-4.5)	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
7	 4.45m (14-7.25)	 Vanessa Hope	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
8.	 4.24m (13-11)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
9.	 3.77m (12-4.5)	 Lauren Fleming	 Clemson, S.C. (1/26/2008)

PENTATHLON - 800-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Even (Date)
1.	 2:30.10	 Kelsi Billings	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
2.	 2:35.55	 Nicole Levermann	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
3.	 2:40.46	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C. (2/18/2007)
4	 2:44.51	 Vanessa Hope	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
5.	 2:47.06	 Allison Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
6.	 2:48.02	 Andriana Love	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2011)
7.	 2:48.98	 Savannah Emmrich	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
8.	 2:56.27	 Lauren Fleming	 Clemson, S.C. (1/26/2008)
9.	 2:56.44	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
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55-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 7.25	 Jodi Whittle	 Boone, N.C. (2/9/2006)
2.	 7.30	 Tanisha Bethel	 Boone, N.C. (2/15/2013)
3.	 7.38	 Latrice Sales	 Gainesville, Fla./SoCon (2/26/2000)
4.	 7.41	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/2002)
T-5.	 7.42	 Chalita Johnson	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2013)
T-5.	 7.42	 Alexis Moore	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/27/2007)
7.	 7.49	 Monesha Booker	 Columbia, S.C. (2/21/2004)
8.	 7.53	 Miriam Crawford	 Columbia, S.C. (2/21/2004)
9.	 7.55	 Taylor Viana	 Boone, N.C. (2/15/2013)
10.	 7.61	 Sarah Creel	 Newport News, Va. (2/6/2010)

55-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 8.69	 Nicole Levermann	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2013)
2.	 8.81	 Tasha Sanders	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/27/2007)
3.	 8.97	 Andriana Love	 Columbia, S.C. (2/18/2012)
4.	 9.18	 Peaches Hudson	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/24/2001)
5.	 9.44	 Franny McCrary	 Columbia, S.C. (2/19/2011)
6.	 9.49	 Jodi Whittle	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/26/2008)
7.	 9.55	 Taylor Viana	 Columbia, S.C. (2/7/2015)
8.	 9.59	 Kelsi Billings	 Columbia, S.C. (2/20/2010)
9.	 10.10	 Vanessa Hope	 Columbia, S.C. (2/22/2014)
10.	 10.27	 Savannah Emmrich	 Columbia, S.C. (2/22/2014)

200-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 30.21	 Taylor Viana	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
2.	 30.25	 Andriana Love	 Newport News, Va. (1/20/2013)
3.	 30.54	 Alexandria Moss	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
4.	 31.01	 Vanessa Hope	 Newport News, Va. (1/20/2013)
5.	 31.75	 Franny McCrary	 Newport News, Va. (1/21/2012)
6.	 32.58	 Erinn Carter	 Newport News, Va. (1/21/2012)
7.	 34.47	 Sabrina Necelis	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)

300-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 42.27	 Tanisha Bethel	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
2.	 42.37	 Micah Wessinger	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
3.	 42.42	 Alexandria Moss	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
4.	 42.57	 Latrice Sales	 Clemson, S.C. (1/16/1999)
5.	 43.76	 Joie Royer	 Columbia, S.C. (1/19/2019)
6.	 43.91	 Chelsi Smalls	 Columbia, S.C. (2/17/2019)
7.	 44.11	 Nicole Levermann	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2011)
8.	 44.37	 Kelsi Billings	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/30/2010)
9.	 45.08	 Taylor Viana	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2011)
10.	 45.12	 Tamia Burch	 Columbia, S.C. (1/19/2019)

500-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 1:19.10	 Sarah Johnson	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
2.	 1:19.67	 Micah Wessinger	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2011)
3.	 1:21.13	 Erinn Carter	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
4.	 1:21.39	 Emani Little	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
5.	 1:21.52	 Danielle McKee	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2011)
6.	 1:21.56	 Mariana Garcia	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
7.	 1:23.24	 Jodi Whittle	 Newark, Del. (2/2/2008)
8.	 1:23.39	 Peaches Hudson	 Clemson, S.C. (12/3/1999)
9.	 1:23.48	 Alexandria Moss	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
10.	 1:23.81	 Vanessa Hope	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)

NON-CURRENT NCAA EVENTS

600-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 1:37.68	 Micah Wessinger	 Newport News, Va. (1/29/2011)
2.	 1:38.97	 Emani Little	 Newport News, Va. (1/25/2014)
3.	 1:43.24	 Casey Miller	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
4.	 1:45.81	 Erinn Carter	 Newport News, Va. (1/21/2012)
5.	 1:47.14	 Rebekah Earhart	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
6.	 1:48.53	 Katie Keller	 Clemson, S.C. (1/30/2016)
7.	 1:49.51	 Dani Sanchez-Martinez	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
8.	 1:56.35	 Bethany Reeves	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
9.	 1:57.96	 Victoria Krone	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
10.	 2:02.16	 Kenslee Padgett	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)

1,000-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 2:58.95	 Micah Wessinger	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/30/2010)
2.	 3:06.00	 Danielle McKee	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
3.	 3:10.74	 Sarah Strickland	 Newark, Del. (2/2/2008)
4.	 3:12.63	 Christine Shonbeck	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2011)
5.	 3:17.44	 Jackie Thompson	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
6.	 3:18.06	 Jess DeWitte	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
7.	 3:27.80	 Grace Jenkins	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
8.	 3:28.35	 Laura Hewston	 Newark, Del. (2/8/2004)
9.	 3:29.15	 Peaches Hudson	 Clemson, S.C. (1/14/2000)
10.	 3:29.70	 Tosha Mitchell	 Clemson, S.C. (1/16/1999)

4X200-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 1:47.65	 Bethel, Harris,
	 	 Johnson, Little	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
2.	 1:47.87	 Bethel, Johnson,
	 	 Little, Moss	 Newport News, Va. (1/25/2014)
3.	 1:49.45	 Bethel, Hinds,
	 	 Moss, Viana	 Newport News, Va. (1/21/2012)
4.	 1:52.01	 Creel, Johnson,
	 	 Lees, McCrary	 Newport News, Va. (1/29/2011)
5.	 1:52.98	 Hinds, Hope,
	 	 Levermann, Love	 Newport News, Va. (1/29/2011)
6.	 1:53.91	 Johnson, Keller,
	 	 Murray, Thompson	 Newport News, Va. (1/23/2016)

4X800-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 9:40.74	 Carter, McKee,
	 	 Shonbeck, Wessinger	 Newport News, Va. (1/21/2012)
2.	 9:55.91	 Garcia, Johnson,
	 	 Little, Thompson	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
3.	 10:04.96	 Gay, McKee,
	 	 Shonbeck, Wessinger	 Newport News, Va. (1/29/2011)
4.	 10:18.56	 Gatewood, Harris,
	 	 Strickland, Wolin	 Newark, Del. (2/20/2008)
5.	 11:40.49	 Colquitt, DeWitte,
	 	 Grier, Martinez	 Newport News, Va. (1/23/2016)
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MEN’S INDOOR PROGRAM RECORDS

MEN’S INDOOR PROGRAM RECORDS
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
60m	 6.76	 Josiah Johnson	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)
60m Hurdles	 7.94	 Malik Diggs	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2019)
200m (flat)	 21.75	 Brunson Miller	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
200m (banked)	 21.58	 Brunson Miller	 Birmingham, Ala. (2/24/2012)
400m (flat)	 48.11	 Brusnon Miller	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/27/2011)
400m (banked)	 46.97	 Brunson Miller	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
800m	 1:51.75	 Layne Anderson	 Gainesville, Fla./SoCon (3/6/1988)
Mile	 4:11.49	 Layne Anderson	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/22/1989)
3,000m	 8:34.90	 Colin Martin	 Columbia, S.C. (2/1/2019)
5,000m	 14:56.02	 Kyle Keene	 Annapolis, Md. (1/28/2012)
4x400m Relay	 3:16.34	 Doyle, Marbury, Prince, Witherspoon	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/22/2003)
DMR	 10:12.8	 Anderson, Davis, Foster, Owens	 Blacksburg, Va. (1/30/1988)
High Jump	 2.17m (7-1.5)	 Eric McClary	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2000)
Long Jump	 7.37m (24-2.25)	 Kevin Hardy	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
Triple Jump	 14.69m (48-2.5)	 Hillery Douglas	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/1982)
Pole Vault	 4.85m (15-11)	 Sam Blumer & Devin Merrick	 Lexington, Va. (2/24/2019)
Shot Put	 17.26m (56-7.5)	 Cosmo Tocci	 Raleigh, N.C. (2/17/1979)
Weight Throw	 18.88m (61-11.5)	 Derrick Freeland	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2017)
Heptathlon
	 Overall Points	 4,534	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
	 60m	 7.30	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
	 Long Jump	 6.42m (21-0.75)	 Ellison Glenn	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
	 Shot Put	 12.19m (40-0)	 Ian Aikman	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
	 High Jump	 2.00m (6-6.75)	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
	 Day 1 Points	 2,635	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
	 60HH	 9.18	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C. (1/26/2008)
	 Pole Vault	 4.34m (14-2.75)	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
	 1,000m	 2:42.00	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2008)
	 Day 2 Points	 2,140	 Brian Baize	 Clemson,S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)

NON-CURRENT NCAA EVENTS
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Site/Meet (Date)
55m	 6.35	 Curtis Hardy	 Lexington, Va. (2/4/1984)
55m Hurdles	 7.73	 Eric Redish	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/27/1985)
300m (flat)	 34.88	 Brunson Miller	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/2011)
300m (banked)	 34.83	 Josiah Johnson	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
500m	 1:03.80	 Brunson Miller	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
600m	 1:22.72	 Stephan Kulick	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
1,000m	 2:30.4	 Layne Anderson	 Blacksburg, Va. (1/24/1987)
1,500m	 3:55.86	 Layne Anderson	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/15/1989)	

MEN’S INDOOR FRESHMAN RECORDS
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
60m	 6.95	 Josiah Johnson	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/26/2016)
60m Hurdles	 8.45	 Chris Sievert	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/27/2011)
	 	 Christopher Graham	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
200m (flat)	 22.82	 Danny Till	 Clemson,S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)
200m (banked)	 22.37	 Devin Singleton	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/28/2015)
400m (flat)	 48.65	 Brunson Miller	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)
400m (banked)	 49.04	 Detric Cummings	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/1999)
800m	 1:56.20	 Layne Anderson	 Gainesville, Fla. (2/16/1986)
Mile	 4:23.95	 Sam Sharnas	 Columbia, S.C. (2/8/2020)
3,000m	 8:48.71	 Andrew Cawood	 Blacksburg, Va. (2/28/1998)
5,000m	 15:16.30	 Sam Sharnas	 Columbia, S.C. (2/1/2020)
4x400m Relay	 3:28.77	 Duncan, Newton, Richter, Smith	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/13/2020)
DMR	 10:36.24	 Duncan, Richter, Sharnas, Smith	 Lexington, Va. (1/25/2020)
High Jump	 2.06m (6-9)	 Eric McClary	 Clemson, S.C. (1/16/1999)
	 2.06m (6-9)	 Scott Thompson	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/16/1982)
Long Jump	 7.37m (24-2.25)	 Kevin Hardy	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
Triple Jump	 14.51m (47-9.25)	 Prince Collins	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/23/1980)
Pole Vault	 4.50m (14-9)	 David Melton	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/27/2011)
Shot Put	 16.04m (52-7.5)	 Cosmo Tocci	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/1977)
Weight Throw	 13.71m (44-11.75)	 Dylan Gidado	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/27/2011)
Heptathlon Points	 4,194	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C. (1/26/2008)
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Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 6.76	 Josiah Johnson	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)
2.	 6.82	 Jamaal Brantley	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
3.	 6.84	 Kenyon Doyle	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2005)
T-4.	 6.93	 Kevin Hardy	 Annapolis, Md. (1/29/2011)
T-4.	 6.93	 Carlos Frank	 Clemson, S.C. (1/16/1999)
T-6.	 6.94	 Thomas Pressley	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)
T-6.	 6.94	 Jay Ingram	 Clemson, S.C. (2/6/1999)
8.	 6.95	 Christian Graham	 Clemson, S.C. (2/21/2011)
9.	 6.96	 Romon Webb	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (1/24/1997)
T-10.	 6.99	 Cardan Williams	 Lexington, Va. (1/25/2020)
T-10.	 6.99	 Quintin Wright	 Clemson, S.C. (2/25/2006)

60-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 7.94	 Malik Diggs	 Lexington, Va. (2/25/2018)
2.	 8.22	 Jamel Brown	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
T-3.	 8.45	 Chris Sievert	 Clemson, S.C. (2/27/2011)
T-3.	 8.45	 Christopher Graham	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
5.	 8.52	 Keefe White	 Lexington, Va. (2/23/2019)
6.	 8.57	 Thomas Cummings	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/2005)
7.	 8.62	 Matt Beausoleil	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/4/2012)
8.	 8.63	 Logan Miller	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/25/2017)
9.	 8.67	 Bernie Motte	 Clemson, S.C. (2/14/1997)
10.	 8.69	 Chad Case	 Clemson, S.C. (2/14/1997)

200-METER DASH (FLAT)
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 21.75	 Brunson Miller	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
2.	 21.97	 Jamaal Brantley	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
3.	 22.39	 Jeff Witherspoon	 Princess Anne, Md. (2/2/2002)
4.	 22.44	 Devin Singleton	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/8/2018)
5.	 22.49	 Quintin Wright	 Clemson, S.C. (2/18/2007)
6.	 22.54	 Christian Graham	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2010)
7.	 22.64	 J.T. Marbury	 Newark, Del. (2/15/2003)
8.	 22.67	 Thomas Pressley	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/2005)
9.	 22.70	 Josiah Johnson	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (1/20/2018)
10.	 22.77	 Trey Richardson	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/8/2018)

200-METER DASH (BANKED)
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 21.58	 Brunson Miller	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
2.	 21.60	 Kenyon Doyle	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2000)
T-3.	 21.68	 Josiah Johnson	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)
T-3.	 21.68	 Devin Singleton	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
5.	 21.95	 Jeff Witherspoon	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/2002)
6.	 22.02	 Carlos Frank	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2000)
7.	 22.03	 Jamaal Brantley	 New York, N.Y. (2/8/2014)
8.	 22.10	 Phil Florence	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/19/1988)
9.	 22.16	 Jacquary Bradford	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/29/2020)
10.	 22.20	 Thomas Pressley	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2005)

400-METER DASH (FLAT)
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 48.11	 Brusnon Miller	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/27/2011)
2.	 49.92	 Devin Singleton	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (1/20/2018)
3.	 49.90	 Dryon Walker	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/16/1982)
4.	 49.97	 Willie Davis	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/10/1987)
5.	 50.01	 Dan Johnson	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/14/1990)
6.	 50.26	 Jonathan Vallejo	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/25/2006)
7.	 50.32	 Trey Richardson	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/17/2018)
T-8.	 50.58	 Tevin Williams	 Clemson, S.C. (2/9/2013)
T-8.	 50.58	 Blane Woodfin	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/27/2011)
10.	 50.74	 Alex Prince	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/26/2002)

400-METER DASH (BANKED)
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 46.97	 Brunson Miller	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
2.	 48.14	 Alex Prince	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/2002)
3.	 48.94	 Willie Davis	 Johnson City, Tenn. (1/22/1988)
4.	 49.00	 Devin Singleton	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
5.	 49.04	 Detric Cummings	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/1991)

6.	 49.12	 Dan Johnson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/1991)
7.	 49.47	 Trey Richardson	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)
8.	 49.56	 Rob Nichols	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/24/2001)
9.	 49.83	 Kenyon Doyle	 Johnson City, Tenn. (1/30/1999)
10.	 49.99	 Tevin Williams	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/27/2016)

800-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 1:51.75	 Layne Anderson	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/6/1988)
2.	 1:54.06	 Mike Cason	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/18/1989)
3.	 1:54.41	 Zach Johnson	 Clemson, S.C. (2/21/2009)
4.	 1:54.72	 Marcus Butler	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/24/2006)
5.	 1:55.33	 Richie Hendricks	 Blacksburg, Va. (2/28/1998)
6.	 1:55.73	 Stephen Kulick	 Johsnon City, Tenn. (2/25/2017)
7.	 1:56.19	 Darrell Hayden	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/7/2015)
8.	 1:56.31	 Aidan Richter	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/29/2020)
9.	 1:56.61	 Oscar Hughes	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/1991)
10.	 1:56.66	 Tony Kimbrough	 Gainesville, Fla. (2/10/2002)

MILE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 4:11.49	 Layne Anderson	 Gainesville, Fla.(1/22/1989)
2.	 4:17.11	 Andrew Lilly	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/21/1998)
3.	 4:17.30	 Chip Owens	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/18/1989)
4.	 4:18.41	 Matt Smith	 Johnson City, Tenn. (1/13/1980)
5.	 4:20.77	 Brendan Kight	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/12/2010)
6.	 4:23.0	 Paul O’Reilly	 Unkown (1968)
7.	 4:23.59	 Jamie Cunningham	 Birmingham, Ala. (2/26/2016)
8.	 4:24.52	 Jordan Ashley	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/4/2012)
9.	 4:25.14	 Ross Jordan	 Clemson, S.C. (2/17/2017)
10.	 4:25.34	 Scott Sutter	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/26/2000)

3,000-METER RACE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 8:34.90	 Colin Martin	 Columbia, S.C. (2/1/2019)
2.	 8:37.31	 Ross Jordan	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/25/2017)
3.	 8:40.01	 Rich Lampe	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/1991)
4.	 8:40.79	 Marty Maag	 Unknown (1984)
5.	 8:41.24	 Bob Butcher	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/1993)
6.	 8:42.19	 Kyle Keene	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/4/2012)
7.	 8:47.06	 Sam Sharnas	 Columbia, S.C. (2/22/2020)
8.	 8:47.83	 Andrew Ciappa	 Unknown (1980)
9.	 8:47.92	 Eberhand Bender	 Unknown (1978)
10.	 8:48.65	 Paul O’Reilly	 Unknown (1968)

5,000-METER RACE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 14:56.02	 Kyle Keene	 Annapolis, Md. (1/28/2012)
2.	 14:59.4	 Bob Butcher	 Johnson City, Tenn. (1/30/1993)
3.	 15:02.85	 Colin Martin	 Lexington, Va. (2/24/2019)
4.	 15:12.95	 Ross Jordan	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/4/2017)
5.	 15:13.5	 Andrew Ciappa	 Unknown (1978)
6.	 15:16.30	 Sam Sharnas	 Columbia, S.C. (2/1/2020)
7.	 15:17.29	 Jamie Cawood	 Clemson, S.C. (2/16/1996)
8.	 15:17.38	 Andrew Cawood	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2000)
9.	 15:18.0	 Eberhand Bender	 Unknown (1978)
10.	 15:19.72	 Raeven Lantz	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (3/2/2014)
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HIGH JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 2.165m (7-1.25)	 Eric McClary	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2000)
2.	 2.135m (7-0)	 Scott Thompson	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/26/1983)
3.	 2.083m (6-10)	 Bob Jacobs	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/24/1979)
4.	 2.05m (6-8.75)	 Jimmy Harris	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/27/2011)
5.	 2.03m (6-8)	 Rob Waddington	 Clemson, S.C. (2/13/2000)
6.	 2.00m (6-6.75)	 Jackson Nosbich	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (2/9/2017)
7.	 1.99m (6-6.25)	 Tony Bolton	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/20/1988)
T-8.	 1.98m (6-6)	 Ken Williams	 Unknown (Unknown)
T-8.	 1.98m (6-6)	 Jim Scott	 Knoxville, Tenn. (2/18/1977)
10.	 1.96m (6-5)	 Mick Noel	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/28/2015)

LONG JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 7.37m (24-2.25)	 Kevin Hardy	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
2.	 7.30m (23-11.5)	 Eddie Jones	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
3.	 7.23m (23-8.75)	 Dan Creel	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/1991)
4.	 7.18m (23-6.75)	 Prince Collins	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/16/1982)
5.	 7.15m (23-5.5)	 Jacquary Bradford	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/29/2020)
6.	 7.07m (23-2.5)	 J.B. Brown	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/1994)
7.	 6.99m (22-11.25)	 Derek Green	 Lexington, Va. (2/7/1998)
T-8.	 6.96m (22-10)	 Jordan Williams	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
T-8.	 6.96m (22-10)	 Ruben Gresham	 Lexington, Va. (2/7/1998)
T-8.	 6.96m (22-10)	 Tony Bolton	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/22/1989)

TRIPLE JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 14.69 (48-2.5)	 Hillery Douglas	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/1982)
2.	 14.56m (47-9.25)	 Prince Collins	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/1980)
3.	 14.51m (47-7.25)	 Derek Green	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/22/1997)
4.	 14.47m (47-5.75)	 Eddie Jones	 Clemson, S.C. (2/9/2013)
5.	 14.30m (46-11)	 Sebastian Davis	 Blacksburg, Va. (1/21/1995)
6.	 14.04m (46-0.75)	 Shaquill Smith	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
7.	 14.02m (46-0)	 Scott Thompson	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/16/1982)
8.	 14.00m (45-11.25)	 J. B. Brown	 Columbia, S.C. (1/16/1994)
9.	 13.97m (45-10)	 Marcus Carter	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/22/2003)
10.	 13.96m (45-9.75)	 Demaj Wiley	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/26/2002)

POLE VAULT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 5.00m (16-5)	 Sam Blumer	 Columbia, S.C. (2/22/2020)
2.	 4.85m (15-11)	 Devin Merrick	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)
3.	 4.75m (15-7)	 David Melton	 Clemson, S.C. (2/9/2013)
4.	 4.44m (14-7)	 Bill Burke	 Lynchburg, Va. (2/14/1981)
5.	 4.42m (14-6)	 David Watson	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/26/1983)
T-6.	 4.40m (14-5.25)	 Lindsay Pierce	 Columbia, S.C. (2/2/2019)
T-6.	 4.40m (14-5.25)	 Mark Boozer	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2013)
T-8.	 4.35m (14-3.25)	 Sam LaRosa	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (3/1/2020)
T-8.	 4.35m (14-3.25)	 Chad Case	 Blacksburg, Va. (2/28/1998)
10.	 4.34m (14-3)	 Forrest Rayford	 Unknown (1969)

SHOT PUT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 17.26m (56-7.5)	 Cosmo Tocci	 Raleigh, N.C. (2/17/1979)
2.	 17.00m (55-9.25)	 Kelvin Brown	 Blacksburg, Va. (2/10/1990)
3.	 15.91m (52-2.5)	 Carey Cash	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/20/1993)
4.	 15.86m (52-0.5)	 Pat Twomey	 Johnson City, Tenn. (1/18/1985)
5.	 15.82m (51-11)	 Quentin Armstrong	 Boone, N.C. (1/18/2003)
6.	 15.78m (51-9.5)	 Jim Ettari	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/1982)
7.	 15.5m (50-10.25)	 Ja’Lon Williams	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)
8.	 15.41m (50-6.75)	 Quintin Turner	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
9.	 15.36m (50-4.75)	 Derrick Freeland	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/27/2016)
10.	 15.26m (50-0.75)	 Ron Moak	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/25/1995)

35-POUND WEIGHT THROW
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 18.88m (61-11.5)	 Derrick Freeland	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2017)
2.	 17.77m (58-3.75)	 Geno Porter	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/28/2015)
3.	 17.67m (57-11.75)	 Christopher Castagno	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/5/2011)
4.	 16.65m (54-7.5)	 Prince Howard-Whitaker	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (3/1/2020)
5.	 16.47m (54-0.5)	 Ja’Lon Williams	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)
6.	 16.11m (52-10.25)	 Quintin Turner	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)

7.	 16.01m (52-6.5)	 Matt Earls	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)
8.	 15.90m (52-2)	 Stanley Victrum	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/16/1981)
9.	 15.51m (50-10.75)	 Ian VanderGulik	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
10.	 15.43m (50-7.5)	 Dylan Gidado	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)

4X400-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 3:16.32	 Doyle, Marbury,
	 	 Prince, Witherspoon	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/22/2003)
2.	 3:17.15	 Diggs, Johnson,
	 	 Richardson, Singleton	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
3.	 3:17.25	 Cohen, Kimbrough,
		  Prince, Witherspoon	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/2002)
4.	 3:17.76	 Graham, Miller,
	 	 Sievert, Till	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/27/2011)
5.	 3:18.47	 Brantley, Lemay,
	 	 Miller, Till	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
6.	 3:18.54	 Graham, Hayden,
	 	 Singleton, Williams	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/28/2015)
7.	 3:18.93	 Doyle, Ferguson,
		  Marbury, Witherspoon	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/26/2000)
8.	 3:19.21	 Brown, Johnson,
	 	 Schoonover, Sharper	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (1/27/1990)
9.	 3:19.70	 Cummings, Hughes,
	 	 Johnson, Sharper	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/1991)
6.	 3:20.43	 Anderson, Davis, 
	 	 DeGurian, Schoonover	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/21/1987)

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 10:12.85	 Anderson, Davis,
	 	 Foster, Owens	 Blacksburg, Va. (1/30/1988)
2.	 10:16.56	 Cunningham, Kulick,
	 	 McClary, Shipley	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
3.	 10:18.09	 Butler, Kutz, 
	 	 Sagmiller, Wilson	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/24/2006)
4.	 10:21.76	 Hamlin, Killian, 
	 	 Kimbrough,Perricelli	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/2002)
5.	 10:22.36	 Baker, Blalock, 
	 	 Kendrick, Stephens	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (1984)
6.	 10:22.82	 Cunningham, Kulick,
	 	 Lantz, Williams	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/26/2016)
7.	 10:23.09	 Ashley, Gatewood,
	 	 Keene, Williams	 Clemson, S.C. (2/9/2013)
8.	 10:23.23	 Cawood, Hendricks,
	 	 Lilly, Nichols	 Clemson, S.C. (2/14/1998)
9.	 10:25.4	 Milka, Skelly,
	 	 Slawson, Smith	 Johnson City, Tenn. (2/22/1980)
10.	 10:26.90	 Butler, Kutz, 
	 	 Pressley, Wilson	 Clemson, S.C. (2/10/2006)
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ON HEPTATHLON - FINAL POINTS
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 4,534	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
2.	 3,883	 Ellison Glenn	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
3.	 3.866	 Parker Gaston	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
4.	 3,856	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
5.	 3,838	 Ian Aikman	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
6.	 3,769	 Evan McDonald	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
7.	 3,747	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
8.	 3,384	 Joey O’Rourke	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)
9.	 3,247	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
10.	 3,140	 Jose Trinidad	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)

HEPTATHLON - 60-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 7.30	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
2.	 7.37	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
T-3.	 7.46	 Evan McDonald	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
T-3.	 7.46	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
T-5.	 7.54	 Parker Gaston	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
T-5.	 7.54	 Joey O’Rourke	 Chapel Hill, N.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
7.	 7.60	 Ian Aikman	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
8.	 7.67	 Ellison Glenn	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
9.	 7.77	 Jose Trinidad	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
10.	 7.79	 Wes Evans	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/23/2019)

HEPTATHLON - LONG JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 6.42m (21-0.75)	 Ellison Glenn	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
2.	 6.32m (20-9)	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
3.	 6.14m (20-1.75)	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
4.	 5.95m (19-6.25)	 Parker Gaston	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
5.	 5.83m (19-1.5)	 Ian Aikman	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
6.	 5.71m (18-8.75)	 Evan McDonald	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
7.	 5.69m (18-8)	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
8.	 5.66m (18-6.75)	 Joey O’Rourke	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/30/2010)
9.	 5.24m (17-2.25)	 Jose Trinidad	 Clemson, S.C. (1/26/2008)
10.	 4.88m (16-0)	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)

HEPTATHLON - SHOT PUT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 12.19m (40-0)	 Ian Aikman	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
2.	 11.59m (38-0.25)	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
3.	 11.52m (37-9.5)	 Ellison Glenn	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
4.	 11.34m (37-2.5)	 Joey O’Rourke	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)
5.	 11.27m (36-11.75)	 Parker Gaston	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
6.	 10.29m (33-9.25)	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
7.	 10.33m (33-10.75)	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
8.	 9.81m (32-2.5)	 Evan McDonald	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
9.	 9.39m (30-9.75)	 Wes Evans	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/23/2019)
10.	 8.74m (28-8.25)	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)

HEPTATHLON - LONG JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 1.85m (6-0.75)	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
T-2.	 1.81m (5-11.25)	 Ellison Glenn	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
T-2.	 1.81m (5-11.25)	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
4.	 1.75m (5-8.75)	 Parker Gaston	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
5.	 1.74m (5-8.5)	 Joey O’Rourke	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/30/2010)
6.	 1.73m (5-8)	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/29/2008)
7.	 1.65m (5-5)	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
8.	 1.64m (5-4.5)	 Ian Aikman	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
9.	 1.55m (5-1)	 Wes Evans	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/23/2019)
10.	 1.52m (4-11.75)	 Evan McDonald	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)

HEPTATHLON - DAY 1 POINTS
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 2,635	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
2.	 2,560	 Ellison Glenn	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
3.	 2,394	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
4.	 2,375	 Parker Gaston	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
5.	 2,345	 Joey O’Rourke	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (1/29/2010)
6.	 2,318	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/28/2009)
7.	 2,214	 Ian Aikman	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
8.	 2,123	 Evan McDonald	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2018)
9.	 1,921	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
10.	 1,847	 Wes Evans	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/23/2019)

HEPTATHLON - 60-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 9.18	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C. (1/26/2008)
2.	 9.69	 Joey O’Rourke	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)
3.	 9.81	 Ian Aikman	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/2/2014)
4.	 9.85	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
5.	 10.06	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
6.	 10.09	 Parker Gaston	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
7.	 10.52	 Evan McDonald	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
8.	 10.88	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
9.	 11.15	 Jose Trinidad	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
10.	 11.18	 Wes Evans	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)

HEPTATHLON - POLE VAULT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 4.34m (14-2.75)	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
2.	 3.85m (12-7.5)	 Ian Aikman	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
3.	 3.70m (12-1.5)	 Evan McDonald	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
4.	 3.65m (11-11.25)	 Ellison Glenn	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
5.	 3.04m (9-11.75)	 Parker Gaston	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
6.	 3.00m (9-10)	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
7.	 2.95m (9-8)	 Wes Evans	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)
8.	 2.94m (9-7.75)	 Jose Trinidad	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
9.	 2.84m (9-4.25)	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)

HEPTATHLON - 1,000-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 2:42.00	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2008)
2.	 2:46.67	 Ellison Glenn	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
3.	 2:56.92	 Parker Gaston	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
4.	 2:59.81	 Jose Trinidad	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2008)
5.	 3:00.07	 Evan McDonald	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
6.	 3:01.52	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
7.	 3:08.69	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
8.	 3:08.70	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
9.	 3:12.14	 Ian Aikman	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
10.	 3:15.30	 Joey O’Rourke	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)

HEPTATHLON - DAY 2 POINTS
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 2,140	 Brian Baize	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
2.	 1,646	 Evan McDonald	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/25/2018)
3.	 1,624	 Ian Aikman	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (3/1/2014)
4.	 1,538	 Caleb Moore	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
5.	 1,491	 Parker Gaston	 Winston-Salem, N.C./SoCon (2/24/2013)
6.	 1,340	 Jose Trinidad	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (3/1/2009)
7.	 1,326	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/28/2004)
8.	 1,323	 Ellison Glenn	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (2/24/2012)
9.	 1,199	 Wes Evans	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/24/2019)
10.	 1,123	 Joey O’Rourke	 Clemson, S.C./SoCon (2/26/2010)
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MEN’S INDOOR RECORDS TOP 10 - NON-CURRENT NCAA EVENTS

NON-CURRENT NCAA EVENTS
55-METER DASH

Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 6.35	 Curtis Hardy	 Lexington, Va. (2/4/1984)
2.	 6.36	 Phil Florence	 Lexington, Va. (2/3/1990)
3.	 6.38	 Carlos Frank	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/22/1997)
4.	 6.39	 Romon Webb	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/22/1997)
5.	 6.40	 Kenyon Doyle	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/25/2000)
6.	 6.41	 Jay Ingram	 Lexington, Va. (2/20/1999)
T-7.	 6.43	 Carlos Watson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/22/2003)
T-7.	 6.43	 Eric Manson	 Blacksburg, Va. (1/30/1982)
T-9.	 6.44	 Jamaal Brantley	 Columbia, S.C. (2/22/2014)
T-9.	 6.44	 Kevin Hardy	 Newport News, Va. (2/6/2010)
T-9.	 6.44	 Charles McAfee	 Lexington, Va. (2/4/1984)

55-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 7.51	 Jim Scott	 Knoxville, Tenn. (1/26/1980)
2.	 7.55	 Tony Mathis	 Unkown (1979)
3.	 7.73	 Eric Redish	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/27/1985)
4.	 7.50	 Chris Matier	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/27/1981)
5.	 7.79	 Steve Medill	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/23/1985)
6.	 7.80	 Travis Earls	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/23/1991)
7.	 7.86	 Malik Diggs	 Columbia, S.C. (2/20/2016)
8.	 7.88	 Steve Hawkins	 Blacksburg, Va. (2/22/1992)
9.	 7.90	 Bernie Motte	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (2/21/1997)
10.	 7.95	 Jamel Brown	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/26/2008)

200-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 25:47	 Malik Diggs	 Newport News, Va. (1/23/2016)
2.	 25.78	 Jamaal Brantley	 Newport News, Va. (1/20/2013)
3.	 26.18	 Jayce Almes	 Newport News, Va. (1/20/2013)
4.	 27.08	 Charlie Walker	 Newport News, Va. (1/31/2015)
5.	 27.27	 Darius Johnson	 Newport News, Va. (1/20/2013)
6.	 27.70	 Will DeBruhl	 Newport News, Va. (1/23/2016)
7.	 27.93	 Brandon Fetrow	 Newport News, Va. (1/20/2013)
8.	 28.08	 Martayez White	 Newport News, Va. (1/23/2016)
9.	 29.11	 Nick Prestigiacomo	 Newport News, Va. (1/20/2013)
10.	 30.20	 Logan Miller	 Newport News, Va. (1/23/2016)

300-METER DASH (FLAT)
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 34.88	 Brunson Miller	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/2011)
2.	 35.48	 John Baker	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/27/1985)
3.	 35.68	 Charlie McAfee	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/13/1985)
4.	 36.01	 Danny Till	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/2011)
T-5.	 36.25	 Jamaal Brantley	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
T-5.	 36.25	 Tony Brevard	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/15/1989)
7.	 36.54	 Blane Woodfin	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/2011)
8.	 37.15	 Bill Rain	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/27/1985)
9.	 37.33	 Mark Cole	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/15/1987)
10.	 37.42	 Will Gholston	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/15/1987)

NON-CURRENT NCAA EVENTS
300-METER DASH (BANKED)

Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 34.83	 Josiah Johnson	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
2.	 35.17	 Charles Watson	 Clemson, S.C. (1/14/2000)
3.	 35.25	 Kenyon Doyle	 Clemson, S.C. (1/14/2000)
4.	 35.35	 Trey Richardson	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
5.	 36.10	 Cardan Williams	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
6.	 36.16	 Jay Ingram	 Clemson, S.C. (2/6/1999)
7.	 36.32	 Alex Revell	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
8.	 36.44	 J.T. Marbury	 Clemson, S.C. (1/14/2000)
9.	 36.73	 Rob Nichols	 Clemson, S.C. (1/16/1999)
10.	 37.01	 Kevin Smith	 Clemson, S.C. (2/14/1998)

500-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 1:03.80	 Brunson Miller	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
2.	 1:05.37	 Alex Prince	 Newark, Del. (2/8/2004)
3.	 1:06.05	 Willie Davis	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/23/1985)
4.	 1:06.74	 Dan Johnson	 Blacksburg, Va. (1/20/1990)
5.	 1:07.30	 Mark DeGurian	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/27/1985)
6.	 1:07.67	 Keith Lemay	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
7.	 1:07.76	 John Gatewood	 Clemson, S.C. (2/12/2011)
8.	 1:07.78	 Ronnie Schoonover	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/15/1989)
9.	 1:07.79	 Rob Nichols	 Blacksburg, Va. (2/10/2001)
10.	 1:08.00	 Dan Cannon	 Clemson, S.C. (1/14/2000)

600-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 1:22.72	 Stephan Kulick	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
2.	 1:25.11	 Frankie Dioguarrdi	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (2/12/2010)
3.	 1:25.27	 Jeremy Shipley	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
4.	 1:26.85	 Mustapha Elgazar	 Columbia, S.C. (2/16/2019)
5.	 1:29.19	 Louie DeBruhl	 Clemson, S.C. (1/30/2016)
6.	 1:31.24	 Andrew Lilly	 Clemson, S.C. (2/18/1995)
7.	 1:32.70	 Geran Williams	 Columbia, S.C. (1/29/1994)
8.	 1:35.20	 Scott Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (1/29/1994)
9.	 1:35.40	 Jason Joy	 Columbia, S.C. (1/29/1994)
10.	 1:35.59	 Andrew Delery	 Columbia, S.C. (2/19/2000)

1,000-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 2:30.40	 Layne Anderson	 Blacksburg, Va. (1/23/1987)
2.	 2:33.50	 Phil Stephens	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (2/22/1985)
3.	 2:34.70	 Jeff Gibson	 Lexington, Va. (2/2/1985)
4.	 2:34.72	 Jordan Ashley	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
5.	 2:34.90	 Colin McComb	 Blacksburg, Va. (1/22/1992)
6.	 2:35.00	 Darren Skelly	 Gainesville, Fla. (1/16/1982)
7.	 2:35.40	 Tony Kimbrough	 Blacksburg, Va. (2/10/2001)
8.	 2:35.80	 Michael Brewer	 Clemson, S.C. (2/11/2012)
9.	 2:35.98	 Mike Lantz	 Newport News, Va. (1/23/2016)
10.	 2:36.10	 Rich Lampe	 Blacksburg, Va. (1/22/1992)
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TRACK
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
100m	 12.22	 Tanisha Bethel	 Knoxville, Tenn. (4/12/2014)
200m	 24.59	 Tanisha Bethel	 Knoxville, Tenn. (4/12/2014)
400m	 56.14	 Tanisha Bethel	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/26/2015)
800m	 2:10.63	 Micah Wessinger	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/21/2013)
100 HH	 14.88	 Brillyance Gilchrist-Poteat	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/25/2009)
400 IH	 1:02.91	 Jodi Whittle	 Jacksonville, Fla. (4/18/2009)
1,500m	 4:45.56	 Megan Jenkins	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/30/2006)
Mile	 5:13.53	 Danielle McKee	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/22/2014)
Steeple Chase	 11:26.45	 Sarah Strickland	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/29/2006)
3,000m	 10:41.50	 Megan Jenkins	 Rock Hill, S.C. (3/17/2007)
5,000m	 18:26.00	 Caillian Colquitt	 Jacksonville, Fla. (3/25/2016)
10,000m	 38:36.65	 Jackie Thompson	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/25/2015)

FIELD
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
Long Jump	 5.70m (18-8.5)	 Kaeleigh Guth	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/27/2019)
Triple Jump	 11.18m (36-8.25)	 Kaeleigh Guth	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/28/2019)
High Jump	 1.70m (5-7)	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
Pole Vault	 3.35m (10-11.75)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Columbia, S.C. (3/24/2012)
Javelin	 44.96m (147-6)	 Mady Riegel	 Columbia, S.C. (3/24/2018)
Shot Put	 14.55m (47-9)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/25/2006)
Discus	 44.24m (145-1)	 Jessy Page	 Philadelphia, Pa. (4/27/2018)
Hammer	 51.60 (169-3)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Lexington, Va. (3/31/2007)

RELAYS
Event	 Mark	 Names	 Location/Meet (Date)
4x100 Relay	 48.01	 Bethel, Johnson, Little, Moss	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
4x200 Relay	 1:41.45	 Bethel, Johnson, Wessinger, Williams	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/6/2013)
4x200 Relay (Co-ed)	 1:38.86	 Booker, Booker, Canton, Cummings	 Columbia, S.C. (3/22/2003)
4x300 Relay	 3:00.80	 Booker, Crawford, Gonzalez, Pesterfield	 Columbia, S.C. (3/22/2003)
4x400 Relay	 3:51.34	 Bethel, McKee, Wessinger, Williams	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/21/2013)
4x800 Relay	 9:22.54	 DeWitte, McKee, Thompson, Wessinger	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/30/2013)
Sprint Medley Relay (800)	 1:51.79	 Harris, Johnson, Little, Murray	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/16/2016)
Sprint Medley Relay (1,600)	 4:02.15	 Bethel, Johnson, Little, McKee	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/5/2014)
Distance Medley Relay (DMR)	 12:33.49	 DeWitte, Johnson, Little, McKee	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/5/2014)
4x1,500 Relay	 20:37.54	 Gatewood, Jenkins, Ritter, Wolin	 Knoxville, Tenn. (4/14/2007)
4x1,600 Relay	 21:49.34	 Gatewood, Jenkins, Ritter, Wolin	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/7/2007)
Shuttle Hurdle Relay (SHR)	 59.51	 Carter, Gilchrist-Poteat, McCrary, Whittle	 Orangeburg, S.C. (3/14/2009)

MULTIS
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
Heptathlon
	 Overall Points	 4,697	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/202)
	 100m	 15.29	 Tasha Sanders	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/28/2008)
	 High Jump	 1.70m (5-7)	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
	 Shot Put	 12.80m (42-0)	 Tasha Sanders	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/28/2008)
	 200m	 25.81	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
	 Day 1 Points	 2,903	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
	 Long Jump	 5.41m (17-9)	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
	 Javelin	 38.24m (125-5)	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
	 800m	 2:27.83	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
	 Day 2 Points	 1,932	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
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TRACK
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
100m	 12.36	 Latrice Sales	 Cullowhee, N.C. (4/16/1999)
200m	 25.14	 Jodi Whittle	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
400m	 56.71	 Danielle Williams	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/20/2013)
800m	 2:13.24	 Micah Wessinger	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/25/2010)
100 HH	 14.88	 Brillyance Gilchrist-Poteat	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/25/2009)
400 IH	 1:05.00	 Brillyance Gilchrist-Poteat	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/25/2009)
1,500m	 4:45.56	 Megan Jenkins	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/30/2006)
Mile	 5:30.82	 Jacqueline Thompson	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/8/2013)
Steeple Chase	 11:26.45	 Sarah Strickland	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/29/2006)
3,000m	 10:43.04	 Natalie Wolin	 Rock Hill, S.C. (3/17/2007)
5,000m	 18:44.14	 Natalie Wolin	 Lexington, Va. (3/31/2007)
10,000m	 39:57.79	 Grace Jenkins	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/19/2015)

FIELD
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
Long Jump	 5.41m (17-9)h	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
Triple Jump	 10.76m (35-3.75)	 Asyria Daniels	 Birmingham, Ala/SoCon (4/26/2015)
High Jump	 1.69m (5-6.5)h	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
Pole Vault	 3.35m (10-11.75)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Columbia, S.C. (3/24/2012)
Javelin	 40.18m (131-10)	 Mady Riegel	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/25/2015)
Shot Put	 12.69m (41-7.75)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Davidson, N.C. (4/24/2004)
Discus	 43.21m (141-9)	 Jessy Page	 Ladson, S.C. (4/15/2017)
Hammer	 49.50m (162-5)	 Jessy Page	 Ladson, S.C. (5/3/2017)

RELAYS
Event	 Mark	 Names	 Location/Meet (Date)
4x100 Relay	 50.72	 DeVasto, Sanders, Taylor, Whittle	 Columbia, S.C. (4/6/2005)
4x400 Relay	 4:19.49	 DeVasto, Sanders, Taylor, Whittle	 Davidson, N.C. (4/23/2005)

MULTIS
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
Heptathlon
	 Overall Points	 4,697	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
	 100m	 15.63	 Tasha Sanders	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
	 High Jump	 1.69m (5-6.5)	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
	 Shot Put	 11.46m (39-7.25)	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala/SoCon (4/22/2011)
	 200m	 25.81	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
	 Day 1 Points	 2,765	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
	 Long Jump	 5.41m (17-9)	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
	 Javelin	 33.26m (115-1)	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/23/2011)
	 800m	 2:27.83	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
	 Day 2 Points	 1,932	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
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100-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 12.22	 Tanisha Bethel	 Knoxville, Tenn. (4/12/2014)
2.	 12.30	 Chalita Johnson	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/22/2011)
3.	 12.32	 Jodi Whittle	 Conway, S.C. (3/10/2006)
4.	 12.36	 Latrice Sales	 Cullowhee, N.C. (4/16/1999)
5.	 12.45	 Sarah Creel	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/26/2009)
6.	 12:48	 Alexis Moore	 Savannah, Ga. (3/3/2007)
7.	 12.51	 Tamia Burch	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/10/2018)
8.	 12.58	 Miriam Crawford	 Columbia, S.C. (4/7/2004)
9.	 12.78	 Monesha Booker	 Conway, S.C. (3/13/2004)
T-10.	 12.83	 Ty Harris	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/23/2016)
T-10.	 12.83	 Danielle Williams	 Columbia, S.C. (4/3/2013)

100-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 14.88	 Brillyance Gilchrist-Poteat	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/25/2009)
2.	 14.97	 Jodi Whittle	 Clemson, S.C. (5/9/2009)
3.	 15:18	 Tasha Sanders	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2007)
4.	 15.22	 Nicole Levermann	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/8/2013)
5.	 15.29	 Andriana Love	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2012)
6.	 15.82h	 Peaches Hudson	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2000)
7.	 16.58h	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
8.	 17.21	 Francesca McCrary	 Conway, S.C. (3/6/2010)
9.	 19.10	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C. (5/1/2005)
10.	 19.56	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C. (5/1/2005)

200-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 24.59	 Tanisha Bethel	 Knoxville, Tenn. (4/12/2014)
2.	 25.10	 Alexis Moore	 Boone, N.C. (4/22/2007)
3.	 25.14	 Jodi Whittle	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
4.	 25.63	 Sarah Creel	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/26/2009)
5.	 25.72	 Joei Royer	 Spartanburg, S.C. (3/31/2018)
6.	 25.80	 Tara Stephenson	 Columbia, S.C. (4/10/2002)
7.	 25.82	 Latrice Sales	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/23/1999)
8.	 25.85	 Chalita Johnson	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
9.	 25.98	 Miriam Crawford	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
10.	 26.12h	 Tasha Sanders	 Boone, N.C. (4/22/2007)

400-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 56.14	 Tanisha Bethel	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/26/2015)
2.	 56.71	 Danielle Williams	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/20/2013)
3.	 57.15	 Micah Wessinger	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/12/2013)
4.	 57.38	 Alexis Moore	 Conway, S.C. (4/14/2007)
5.	 57.47	 Jodi Whittle	 Durham, N.C. (4/4/2009)
6.	 57.50	 Sarah Johnson	 Spartanburg, S.C. (4/26/2014)
7.	 57.71	 Emani Little	 Spartanburg, S.C. (4/26/2014)
8.	 58.50	 Joie Royer	 Greenville, S.C. (4/7/2018)
9.	 59.44	 Danielle McKee	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/22/2014)
10.	 1:00.00	 Latrice Sales	 Conway, S.C. (3/23/1999)

400-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 1:02.91	 Jodi Whittle	 Jacksonville, Fla. (4/18/2009)
2.	 1:04.84	 Peaches Hudson	 Greenville, S.C. (4/15/2000)
3.	 1:05.00	 Brillyance Gilchrist-Poteat	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/25/2009)
4.	 1:06.89	 Vanessa Hope	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/13/2012)
5.	 1:08.84	 Erinn Carter	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/22/2011)
6.	 1:08.69	 Alex Moss	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
7.	 1:09.83	 Francesca McCrary	 Wilmington, S.C. (3/5/2011)
8.	 1:10.11	 Taylor Viana	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/8/2013)
9.	 1:12.16	 Lauren Fleming	 Cullowhee, N.C. (4/26/2008)
10.	 1:15.57	 Tasha Sanders	 Clemson, S.C. (4/16/2005)

800-METER RACE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 2:10.63	 Micah Wessinger	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/20/2013)
2.	 2:15.28	 Danielle McKee	 Spartanburg, S.C. (4/26/2014)
3.	 2:16.11	 Mariana Garcia	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/26/2015)
4.	 2:17.31	 Megan Jenkins	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/30/2006)
5.	 2:22.22	 Katheryn Gatewood	 Rock Hill, S.C. (3/17/2007)
6.	 2:24.26	 Emani Little	 Savannah, Ga. (3/2/2014)
7.	 2:25.19	 Casey Miller	 Ladson, S.C. (3/23/2019)
8.	 2:25.29	 Jackie Thompson	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/12/2013)
9.	 2:26.48	 Jessica DeWitte	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/12/2013)
10.	 2:27.83h	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)

1,500-METER RACE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 4:45.56	 Megan Jenkins	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/30/2006)
2.	 4:50.51	 Sarah Strickland	 Lexington, Va. (3/27/2010)
3.	 4:52.48	 Katheryn Gatewood	 Cullowhee, N.C. (4/27/2008)
4.	 4:53.30	 Jessica DeWitte	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/16/2016)
5.	 4:56.05	 Danielle McKee	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/10/2014)
6.	 4:57.06	 Caillian Colquitt	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/23/2016)
7.	 5:03.14	 Erin Ritter	 Rock Hill, S.C. (3/17/2007)
8.	 5:07.03	 Sharon Hacker	 Greenville, S.C. (4/14/2001)
9.	 5:07.26	 Mandy Garcia	 Wilmington, N.C. (3/14/1998)
10.	 5:08.49	 Christina Shonbeck	 Wilmington, N.C. (3/5/2011)

MILE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 5:13.53	 Danielle McKee	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/22/2014)
2.	 5:15.23	 Micah Wessinger	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/11/2011)
3.	 5:24.21	 Jackie Thompson	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/21/2015)
4.	 5:26.2	 Sarah Strickland	 Greenville, S.C. (4/10/2010)
5.	 5:33.31	 Jessica DeWitte	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/8/2013)
6.	 5:35.05	 Christina Shonbeck	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/11/2011)
7.	 5:35.74	 Nicole Ogilbee	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/6/2015)
8.	 5:38.52	 Ashley Beach	 Charleston, S.C. (3/7/2014)
9.	 5:45.57	 Suzie Gay	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/11/2011)
10.	 5:51.98	 Mandy Garcia	 Conway, S.C. (3/2/1999)

3,000-METER RACE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 10:41.50	 Megan Jenkins	 Rock Hill, S.C. (3/17/2007)
2.	 10:42.94	 Caillian Colquitt	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/23/2016)
3.	 10:43.04	 Natalie Wolin	 Rock Hill, S.C. (3/17/2007)
4.	 10:48.35	 Amber Opp	 Columbia, S.C. (4/20/2019)
5.	 10:50.00	 Sharon Hacker	 Ladson, S.C. (3/9/2002)
6.	 10:58.43	 Jessica DeWitte	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/16/2016)
7.	 11:00.68	 Sarah Strickland	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (4/15/2006)
8.	 11:07.07	 Christina Shonbeck	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
9.	 11:09.36	 Mandy Garcia	 Columbia, S.C. (4/8/1998)
10.	 11:09.59	 Laura Hewston	 Davidson, N.C. (4/23/2005)

5,000-METER RACE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 18:26.00	 Caillian Colquitt	 Jacksonville, Fla. (3/26/2016)
2.	 18:28.06	 Sharon Hacker	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/29/2002)
3.	 18:38.45	 Natalie Wolin	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/12/2010)
4.	 18:43.92	 Sarah Strickland	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/20/2010)
5.	 18:45.88	 Jackie Thompson	 Spartanburg, S.C. (4/4/2015)
6.	 19:14.84	 Erin Ritter	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/30/2006)
7.	 19:20.36	 Sarah Stierwalt	 Conway, S.C. (3/21/2009)
8.	 19:21.48	 Suzie Gay	 Columbia, S.C. (3/26/2011)
9.	 19:21.74	 Mandy Garcia	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/11/1998)
10.	 19:25.32	 Katheryn Gatewood	 Ladson, S.C. (3/8/2008)
	

10,000-METER RACE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 38:36.65	 Jackie Thompson	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/25/2015)
2.	 38:45.37	 Caillian Colquitt	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/25/2015)
3.	 38:58.04	 Natalie Wolin	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (4/25//2011)
4.	 39:57.79	 Grace Jenkins	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/19/2015)
5.	 40:01.88	 Laura Hewston	 Conway, S.C. (3/10/2007)
6.	 40:15.88	 Suzie Gay	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/22/2011)
7.	 40:32.44	 Amanda Rawl	 Conway, S.C. (3/10/2007)
8.	 40:43.80	 Amber Opp	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/27/2019)
9.	 41:29.51	 Nicole Ogilbee	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/22/2014)
10.	 41:30.56	 Sharon Hacker	 Johnson City, Tenn. (4/20/2002)

3,000-METER STEEPLECHASE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 11:26.45	 Sarah Strickland	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/29/2006)
2.	 11:45.46	 Jess DeWitte	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
3.	 12:18.49	 Erin Ritter	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/29/2006)
4.	 12:20.21	 Olivia Perry-Smith	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
5.	 12:25.31	 Casey Miller	 Greenville, N.C. (4/6/2019)
6.	 12:50.54	 Wilma Harp	 Columbia, S.C. (4/6/2005)
7.	 13:12.26	 Paige Herbst	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/20/2015)
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Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 1.70m (5-7)	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
2.	 1.69m (5-6.5)h	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
3.	 1.60m (5-3)	 Mya Dollard	 Ladson, S.C. (3/23/2019)
T-4.	 1.54m (5-0.5)	 Summer Thompson	 Ladson, S.C. (5/3/2017)
T-4.	 1.54m (5-0.5)h	 Tasha Sanders	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/26/2008)
T-4.	 1.54m (5-0.5)h	 Peaches Hudson	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/2000)
7.	 1.50m (4-11)	 Katie Keller	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/19/2016)
8.	 1.48m (4-10.25)	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Columbia, S.C. (4/6/2005)
9.	 1.47m (4-9.75)h	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/22/2011)
10.	 1.43m (4-8.25)	 Allison Taylor	 Columbia, S.C. (4/6/2005)

LONG JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 5.70m (18-8.5)	 Kaeleigh Guth	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/27/2019)
2.	 5.62m (18-5.25)	 Asyria Daniels	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (5/11/2017)
3.	 5.48m (17-11.75)	 Tanika Griffith	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/21/2001)
4.	 5.41m (17-9)h	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
5.	 5.37m (17-7.5)	 Hannah Murray	 Ladson, S.C. (3/18/2017)
6.	 5.12m (16-9.5)	 Nicole Levermann	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/12/2013)
7.	 5.07m (16-7.75)h	 Peaches Hudson	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2000)
8.	 5.02m (16-5.5)h	 Tasha Sanders	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2007)
9.	 4.87m (15-11.75)	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Columbia, S.C. (4/6/2005)
10.	 4.77m (15-7.75)	 Dymond Ettson	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/23/2016)

TRIPLE JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 11.18m (36-8.25)	 Kaeleigh Guth	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/28/2019)
2.	 10.91m (35-9.5)	 Asyria Daniels	 Jacksonville, Fla. (3/26/2016)
3.	 10.89m (35-8.75)	 Hannah Murray	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (5/12/2017)
4.	 10.16m (33-4)	 Sabrina Necelis	 Ladson, S.C. (5/3/2017)
5.	 10.02m (32-10.5)	 Allison Taylor	 Columbia, S.C. (4/6/2005)
6.	 9.50m (31-2)	 Dymond Ettson	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/19/2016)
7.	 9.48m (31-1.25)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/12/2013)

POLE VAULT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 3.35m (10-11.75)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Columbia, S.C. (3/24/2012)
2.	 3.33m (10-11)	 Samantha Engel	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/27/2019)
3.	 2.91m (9-6.5)	 Alexis Gonzalez	 Conway, S.C. (4/12/2003)
4.	 2.75m (9-0.25)	 Lauren Fleming	 Jacksonville, Fla. (4/18/2009)
5.	 2.44m (8-0)	 Abby Murn	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/23/2016)

SHOT PUT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 14.55m (47-9)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/24/2006)
2.	 12.80m (42-0)	 Tasha Sanders	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/26/2008)
3.	 12.67m (41-7)	 Andriana Love	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2012)
4.	 12.31m (40-4.5)	 Kam Cass	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/2018)
5.	 12.07m (39-7.25)	 Kaitlyn Moore	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/23/2016)
6.	 11.78m (38-7.75)	 Catrina Moore	 Ladson, S.C. (3/4/2000)
7.	 11.45m (37-6.75)h	 Nicole Levermann	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/20/2013)
8.	 11.43m (37-6)	 Jenifer Moore	 Athens, Ga. (4/23/2005)
9.	 10.39m (34-1.25)	 Emily Green	 Greenville, S.C. (4/7/2007)
10.	 10.30m (33-9.5)	 Kasandra Polson	 Greenville, S.C. (4/11/2009)

DISCUS
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 44.24m (145-1)	 Jessy Page	 Philadelphia, Pa. (4/26/2018)
2.	 43.03m (141-2)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/30/2006)
3.	 42.70m (140-1)	 Tasha Sanders	 Greenville, S.C. (4/12/2008)
4.	 40.17m (131-9)	 Kam Cass	 Ladson, S.C. (5/2/2018)
5.	 39.93m (131-0)	 Monique Edwards	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/30/2006)
6.	 38.35m (125-10)	 Jenifer Moore	 Athens, Ga. (4/23/2005)
7.	 37.53m (123-1)	 Theresa Johansen	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/26/2009)
8.	 32.32m (106-0)	 Kaitlyn Moore	 Savannah, Ga. (3/11/2017)
9.	 32.18m (105-7)	 Carol Hamlin	 Columbia, S.C. (3/23/2002)
10.	 32.16m (105-6)	 Emily Green	 Greenville, S.C. (4/12/2008)

HAMMER
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 51.60m (169-3)	 Stephanie McNeill	 Lexington, Va. (3/31/2007)
2.	 51.53m (169-0)	 Jessy Page	 Greenville, S.C. (4/5/2019)
3.	 50.65m (166-2)	 Monique Edwards	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/25/2010)
4.	 45.29m (148-7)	 Emily Green	 Lexington, Va. (3/27/2010)
5.	 43.94m (144-2)	 Theresa Johansen	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/26/2009)
6.	 43.10m (141-5)	 Andriana Love	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
7.	 41.96m (137-8)	 Kasandra Polson	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/9/2012)
8.	 41.17m (135-1)	 Kaitlyn Moore	 Savannah, Ga. (3/11/2017)
9.	 40-.59m (133-2)	 Anna Fuzy	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/9/2012)
10.	 39.17m (128-6)	 Carol Hamlin	 Conway, S.C. (3/11/2000)

JAVELIN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 44.96m (147-6)	 Mady Riegel	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/2018)
2.	 39.17m (128-6)	 Andriana Love	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
3.	 38.83m (127-5)	 Kam Cass	 Ladson, S.C. (4/15/2017)
4.	 38.35m (125-10)	 Allison Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/5/2008)
5.	 38.23m (125-5)h	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
6.	 38.02m (124-9)	 Laura Phelan	 Ladson, S.C. (3/21/2007)
7.	 37.95m (124-6)	 Martha Skinner	 Conway, S.C. (3/13/2004)
8.	 37.90m (124-4)	 Carol Hamlin	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/26/1999)
9.	 37.53m (123-1)	 Shannon Ziccarello	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/27/2019)
10.	 36.35m (119-3)	 Anna Barfield	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/27/2019)
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4X100-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 48.01	 Bethel, C. Johnson,
	 	 Little, Moss	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
2.	 48.14	 Bethel, Harris,
	 	 S. Johnson, Little	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/26/2015)
T-3.	 48.17	 Bethel, S. Johnson,
	 	 Little, Moss	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/5/2014)
T-3.	 48.17	 Bethel, C. Johnson,
	 	 Levermann, Williams	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/30/2013)
5.	 48.60	 Bethel, C. Johnson,
	 	 Viana, Williams	 Statesboro, Ga. (3/15/2013)
6.	 48.65	 Booker, Crawford,
	 	 Sanders, Whittle	 Davidson, N.C. (4/23/2005)
7.	 48.87	 A. Moore, Sanders,
	 	 Taylor, Whittle	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2007)
8.	 48.95	 Burch, Guth,
	 	 Hill, Royer	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/11/2018)
9.	 49.07	 Creel, Hinds,
	 	 Johnson, McCrary	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/23/2011)
10.	 49.10	 Burch, Harris,
	 	 Hill, Royer	 Ladson, S.C. (5/2/2018)

4X200-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 1:41.45	 Bethel, C. Johnson,
	 	 Wessinger, Williams	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/6/2013)
2.	 1:42.62	 Bethel, C. Johnson,
	 	 Moss, Williams	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/30/2013)
3.	 1:43.56	 Bethel, S. Johnson,
	 	 Little, Moss	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/22/2014)
4.	 1:44.22	 Bethel, S. Johnson,
	 	 Levermann, Moss	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/15/2014)
5.	 1:45.74	 Bethel, T. Harris,
	 	 S. Johnson, Little	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/3/2015)
6.	 1:45.80	 Creel, Gilchrist-Poteat,
	 	 McCrary, Whittle	 Orangeburg, S.C. (3/14/2009)
7.	 1:45.89	 Bethel, Hope,
	 	 McCrary, Moss	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/7/2012)
8.	 1:46.29	 Creel, Hinds,
	 	 C. Johnson, Viana	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
9.	 1:47.02	 Carter, Creel,
	 	 Gilchrist-Poteat, Whittle	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/21/2009)
10.	 1:47.28	 Carter, C. Johnson,
	 	 McCrary, Wessinger	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/2/2011)

4X400-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 3:51.34	 Bethel, McKee,
	 	 Wessinger, Williams	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/21/2013)
2.	 3:51.48	 Bethel, Garcia,
	 	 T. Harris, Little	 Bimringham, Ala./SoCon (4/26/2015)
3.	 3:54.30	 Bethel, Johnson,
	 	 Little, Moss	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
4.	 3:56.18	 Bethel, S. Johnson,
	 	 T. Harris, Little	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/3/2015)
5.	 3:56.89	 Bethel, McKee,
	 	 Moss, Wessinger	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2012)
6.	 3:57.61	 Bethel, Garcia,
	 	 T. Harris, S. Johnson	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/28/2015)
7.	 3:59.25	 Harris, S. Johnson,
	 	 Murray, Thompson	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/13/2016)
8.	 4:00.05	 Carter, Gilchrist-Poteat,
	 	 Jenkins, Whittle	 Jacksonville, Fla. (4/18/2009)
9.	 4:01.34	 Carter, McCrary,
	 	 McKee, Wessinger	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/23/2011)
10.	 4:03.41	 Harris, S. Johnson,
	 	 Little, Thompson	 Jacksonville, Fla. (5/4/2016)

4X800-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 9:22.54	 DeWitte, McKee,
	 	 Thompson, Wessinger	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/30/2013)
2.	 9:37.12	 Carter, McKee,
	 	 Shonbeck, Wessinger	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
3.	 9:39.45	 Carter, Gatewood,
	 	 Strickland, Wessinger	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/20/2010)
4.	 9:46.93	 Gatewood, Jenkins,
	 	 Ritter, Wolin	 Ladson, S.C. (3/21/2007)
5.	 10:03.42	 Garcia, S. Johnson,
	 	 Little, Ogilbee	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/13/2015)
6.	 10:04.32	 Garcia, Grier,
	 	 S. Johnson, Thompson	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/20/2015)
7.	 10:06.97	 Carter, Gatewood,
	 	 Jenkins, Strickland	 Orangeburg, S.C. (3/14/2009)
8.	 10:11.49	 Jenkins, Reyes,
	 	 Ritter, Strickland	 Columbia, S.C. (3/18/2006)
9.	 10:26.80	 DeWitte, T. Harris,
	 	 S. Johnson, Reeves	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/19/2016)
10.	 10:53.45	 Miller, Opp,
	 	 Reeves, Sulzbach	 Spartanburg, S.C. (3/31/2018)

SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY (800M)
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 1:51.79	 T. Harris, S. Johnson,
	 	 Little, Murray	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/23/2016)
2.	 1:54.84	 Booker, Booker,
	 	 Crawford, Pesterfield	 Columbia, S.C. (3/22/2003)
3.	 2:02.68	 Crawford, Pesterfield,
	 	 Rodriguez, Vaughn	 Columbia, S.C. (3/20/2004)

SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY (1,600M)
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 4:02.15	 Bethel, S. Johnson,
	 	 Little, McKee	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/5/2014)
2.	 4:02.17	 Bethel, C. Johnson,
	 	 Wessinger, Williams	 Philadelphia, Pa. (4/26/2013)
3.	 4:04.59	 Bethel, Moss,
	 	 Wessinger, Williams	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/30/2013)
4.	 4:06.00	 Bethel, McKee,
	 	 Moss, Wessinger	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/31/2012)
5.	 4:09.23	 Bethel, T. Harris,
	 	 S. Johnson, Little	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/4/2015)
6.	 4:14.58	 Carter, C. Johnson,
	 	 McCrary, Wessinger	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/2/2011)
7.	 4:23.35	 Gatewood, Jenkins,
	 	 A. Moore, Whittle	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/7/2007)

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY (DMR)
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 12:33.49	 DeWitte, S. Johnson,
	 	 Little, McKee	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/5/2014)
2.	 12:39.85	 Gatewood, Jenkins,
	 	 Whittle, Wolin	 Knoxville, Tenn. (4/14/2007)
3.	 12:52.49	 Creel, Gatewood,
	 	 Gay, Strickland	 Ladson, S.C. (3/22/2008)
4.	 13:37.32	 Garcia, Hacker,
	 	 Hudson, Mitchell	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/26/1999)

W
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Mark	 Name	 Location	 Date
1.	 4,697	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
2.	 4,396	 Tasha Sanders	 Boone, N.C. (4/22/2007)
3.	 4,131	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/23/2011)
4.	 4,024	 Peaches Hudson	 Clemson, S.C. (3/19/2000)
5.	 3,212	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
6.	 3,104	 Savannah Emmrich	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
7.	 2,900	 Erinn Carter	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)
8.	 2,891	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)

HEPTATHLON - 100-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 15:29	 Tasha Sanders	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/28/2008)
2.	 15.44	 Nicole Levermann	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/15/2012)
3.	 15.82	 Peaches Hudson	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2000)
4.	 16.36	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/22/2011)
5.	 16.58	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
6.	 17.80	 Savannah Emmrich	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
7.	 18.49	 Erinn Carter	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2012)
8.	 19.10	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
9.	 19.56	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)

HEPTATHLON - HIGH JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 1.70m (5-7)	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
2.	 1.69m (5-6.5)	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
T-3.	 1.54m (5-0.5)	 Tasha Sanders	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/28/2008)
T-3.	 1.54m (5-0.5)	 Peaches Hudson	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/2000)
5.	 1.47m (4-9.75)	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/22/2011)
6.	 1.39m (4-6.75)	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
7.	 1.36m (4-5.5)	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
8.	 1.29m (4-2.75)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
9.	 1.20m (3-11.25)	 Erinn Carter	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2012)

HEPTATHLON - SHOT PUT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 12.80m (42-0)	 Tasha Sanders	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/28/2008)
2.	 12.07m (39-7.25)	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/22/2011)
3.	 11.45m (37-6.75)	 Nicole Levermann	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/20/2013)
4.	 9.00m (29-6.5)	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
5.	 8.14m (26-8.5)	 Peaches Hudson	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1999)
6.	 8.04m (26-4.5)	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
7.	 7.95m (26-1)	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
8.	 7.87m (25-10)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
9.	 6.91m (22-8)	 Erinn Carter	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2012)

HEPTATHLON - 200-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 25.81	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
2.	 26.12	 Tasha Sanders	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2007)
3.	 26.21	 Peaches Hudson	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/23/2000)
4.	 27.43	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
5.	 28.11	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/22/2011)
6.	 28.46	 Erinn Carter	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2012)
7.	 29.45	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
8.	 29.36	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
9.	 30.12	 Savannah Emmrich	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)

HEPTATHLON - DAY 1 POINTS
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 2,903	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
2.	 2,765	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
3.	 2,547	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/22/2011)
4.	 2,499	 Peaches Hudson	 Clemson, S.C. (3/19/2000)
5.	 1,800	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
6.	 1,772	 Savannah Emmrich	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
7.	 1,740	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
8.	 1,675	 Erinn Carter	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2012)

HEPTATHLON - LONG JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 5.41m (17-9)	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
2.	 5.05m (16-6.75)	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
3.	 5.02m (16-5.5)	 Tasha Sanders	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2007)
4.	 4.70m (15-5)	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/23/2011)
5.	 4.53m (14-10.25)	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
6.	 4.40m (14-5.25)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
7.	 4.36m (14-3.5)	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
8.	 3.97m (13-0.25)	 Erinn Carter	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2012)

HEPTATHLON - JAVELIN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 38.23m (125-5)	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
2.	 33.25m (109-1)	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
3.	 32.13m (105-5)	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
4.	 31.72m (104-1)	 Tasha Sanders	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/29/2008)
5.	 29.18m (95-9)	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
6.	 27.43m (90-0)	 Savannah Emmrich	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
7.	 27.05m (88-9)	 Peaches Hudson	 Clemson, S.C. (3/19/2000)
8.	 16.08m (52-9)	 Erinn Carter	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)

HEPTATHLON - 800-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 2:27.83	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
2.	 2:28.81	 Erinn Carter	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)
3.	 2:40.71	 Nicole Levermann	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
4.	 2:41.07	 Tasha Sanders	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2007)
5.	 2:43.59	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/23/2011)
6.	 2:46.43	 Savannah Emmrich	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
7.	 2:50.46	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
8.	 3:07.69	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)

HEPTATHLON - DAY 2 POINTS
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
1.	 1,932	 Tara Stephenson	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
2.	 1,595	 Tasha Sanders	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2007)
3.	 1,589	 Peaches Hudson	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/23/2000)
4.	 1,584	 Andriana Love	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/23/2011)
5.	 1,412	 Allison Taylor	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
6.	 1,332	 Savannah Emmrich	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
7.	 1,225	 Erinn Carter	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)
8.	 1,151	 Kelly Pesterfield	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
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TRACK
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
100m	 10.30	 Josiah Johnson	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/11/2018)	
200m	 21.08	 Josiah Johnson	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/28/2019)
400m	 46.90	 Brunson Miller	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/24/2011)
800m	 1:50.87	 Layne Anderson	 Columbia, S.C. (4/9/1988)
110 HH	 14:09	 Malik Diggs	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/11/2018)
400 IH	 52.47	 Jamel Brown	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/21/2009)
1,500m	 3:51.90	 Robert Kendrick	 Huntington, W.Va./SoCon (4/26/1986)
Mile	 4:11.10	 Nick Pugh	 Richmond, Va./SoCon (5/4/1974)
Steeple Chase	 9:25.50	 Brendan Kight	 Lexington, Va. (3/27/2010)
3,000m	 8:37.93	 Jamie Cunningham	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/2018)
5,000m	 15:00.87	 Andrew Cawood	 Durham, N.C. (4/4/1998)
10,000m	 31:24.58	 Austin Waldrop	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/14/2013)

FIELD
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
Long Jump	 7.42m (24-4.25)	 Eddie Jones	 Knoxville, Tenn. (4/12/2014)
Triple Jump	 15.037m (49-4)	 Hillery Douglas	 Ladson, S.C. (3/6/1982)
High Jump	 2.153m (7-0.75)	 Scott Thompson	 Athens, Ga. (5/8/1982)
Pole Vault	 4.88m (16-0)	 David Melton	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/13/2012)
Javelin	 72.95m (239-4)	 Capers Williamson	 Cullowhee, N.C/SoCon (5/13/2016)
Shot Put	 17.107m (56-1.5)	 Cosmo Tocci	 Greenville, S.C. (4/21/1979)
Discus	 52.38m (171-10)	 Kelvin Brown	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/28/1990)
Hammer	 57.12m (187-5)	 Derrick Freeland	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (5/11/2017)

RELAYS
Event	 Mark	 Names	 Location/Meet (Date)
4x100 Relay	 40.71	 Bradford, J. Johnson, Ogobri, Richardson	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/28/2019)
4x200 Relay	 1:27.14	 Doyle, Marbury, Watson, Witherspoon	 Columbia, S.C. (3/22/2003)
4x300 Relay	 2:18.28	 Diggs, J. Johnson, Richardson, Singleton	 Columbia, S.C. (3/24/2018)
4x400 Relay	 3:11.63	 Anderson, Baker, Davis, DeGurian	 Huntington, W.Va./SoCon (4/26/1986)
4x800 Relay	 7:41.42	 Anderson, Davis, Gibson, Persell	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/21/1986)
Sprint Medley Relay	 3:24.92	 Baker, Davis, Hardy, Stephens	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/29/1985)
Distance Medley Relay (DMR)	 9:54.69	 Carson, Hughes, Owens, Schoonover	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/24/1989)
4x1,500 Relay	 16:20.87	 Andreson, Cason, Gibson, Owens	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/20/1987)
4x1,600 Relay	 17:56.86	 Bautista, Gubitosi, Sutter, Trelawney	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/26/1999)
Shuttle Hurdle Relay (SHR)	 58.5	 Mathies, Matier, McNeely, Scott	 Davidson (4/5/1980)

MULTIS
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
Decathlon
	 Overall Points	 6,539	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1995)
	 100m	 11.30	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/30/1996)
	 Long Jump	 6.32m (20-9)	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/2004)
	 Shot Put	 12.48m (40-11.5)	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/30/1996)
	 High Jump	 1.92m (6-3.5)	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/28/2002)
	 400m	 49.25	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1995)
	 Day 1 Points	 3,432	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1995)
	 110HH	 16.42	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/30/1996)
	 Discus	 39.05m (128-1)	 Scot Sanborn	 Shippensburg, Pa. (4/28/1996)
	 Pole Vault	 4.34m (14-2.75)	 Brian Baize	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/21/2009)
	 Javelin	 56.54m (185-6)	 Scot Sanborn	 Shippensburg, Pa. (4/28/1996)
	 1,500m	 4:24.76	 Scott Sutter	 Lexington, Va. (4/20/2001)
	 Day 2 Points	 3,117	 Scot Sanborn	 Shippensburg, Pa. (4/28/1996)
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MEN’S OUTDOOR FRESHMAN RECORDS

MEN’S OUTDOOR FRESHMAN RECORDS

TRACK
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
100m	 10.50	 Kenyon Doyle	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/23/1999)	
200m	 21.27	 Kenyon Doyle	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/23/1999)
400m	 47.25	 Brunson Miller	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/25/2010)
800m	 1:51.85	 Layne Anderson	 Huntington, W.Va./SoCon (4/26/1986)
110 HH	 14.7	 Chris Matier	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/27/1979)
400 IH	 53.60	 Ben Dixon	 Columbia, S.C. (4/5/1986)
1,500m	 3:52.40	 Art Milak	 Unknown (1977)
Mile	 4:21.60	 Phil Stephens	 Florence, S.C. (4/13/1982)
Steeple Chase	 9:42.63	 Robet Killian	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/31/2001)
3,000m	 8:59.85	 Mike Lantz	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/18/2015)
5,000m	 15:00.87	 Andrew Cawood	 Durham, N.C. (4/4/1998)
10,000m	 32:53.10	 Andrew Ciappa	 Unknown (1978)

FIELD
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
Long Jump	 7.25m (23-9.5)	 Kevin Hardy	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/26/2009)
Triple Jump	 14.43m (47-4.25)	 Shaquill Smith	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (2006)
High Jump	 2.153m (7-0.75)	 Scott Thompson	 Athens, Ga. (5/8/1982)
Pole Vault	 4.57m (15-0)	 David Melton	 Wilmington, N.C. (3/5/2011)
	 4.57m (15-0)	 Forrest Rayford	 Greenville, S.C./SoCon (5/1/1971)
Javelin	 56.49m (185-4)	 Kris Kut	 Clemson, S.C. (3/22/1997)
Shot Put	 15.44m (50-8)	 Derrick Freeland	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/26/2015)
Discus	 48.51m (159-2)	 Prince Howard-Whitaker	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (5/12/2017)
Hammer	 44.04m (144-6)	 Danny Andrews	 Jacksonville, Fla. (5/4/2016)

RELAYS
Event	 Mark	 Names	 Location/Meet (Date)
4x100 Relay	 42.87	 Dayson, Easley, Pressley, Wright	 Savannah, Ga. (3/6/2004)
4x200 Relay	 1:29.26	 Ferguson, Marbury, Watson, Witherspoon	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/2000)
4x400 Relay	 3:25.50	 Haight, Sagmiller, Seabold, Vallejo	 Columbia, S.C. (4/6/2005)
4x800 Relay	 8:09.80	 Herring, Lilly, Poston, Wood	 Columbia, S.C. (4/15/1995)
Distance Medley Relay (DMR)	 10:55.57	 Gibbs, Keith, Sarto, Sluder	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/29/1996)
4x1,500 Relay	 17:32.00	 Lampe, Morrison, Ryan, von Ahlefeld	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/17/1989)
4x1,600 Relay	 18:44.28	 Dowdy, Hamilton, Hill, Ryan	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1994)

MULTIS
Event	 Mark	 Name	 Location/Meet (Date)
Decathlon
	 Overall Points	 6,004	 Scot Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/1992)
	 100m	 11.34	 Scot Sanborn	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (3/21/1992)
	 Long Jump	 6.05m (19-10.25)	 Scot Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/1992)
	 Shot Put	 11.23m (36-10.25)	 Scot Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/1992)
	 High Jump	 1.78m (5-10)	 Scot Sanborn	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (3/21/1992)
	 400m	 51.04	 Scot Sanborn	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (3/21/1992)
	 Day 1 Points	 3,269	 Scot Sanborn	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (3/21/1992)
	 110HH	 17.14	 Scot Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/1992)
	 Discus	 33.15m (108-9)	 Scot Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/1992)
	 Pole Vault	 3.05m (10-0)	 Scot Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/1992)
	 Javelin	 48.54m (159-3)	 Scot Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/1992)
	 1,500m	 4:39.20	 Scot Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/1992)
	 Day 2 Points	 2,759	 Scot Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/1992)
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Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 10.30	 Josiah Johnson	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/11/2018)
2.	 10.42	 Curtis Hardy	 Athens, Ga. (3/24/1984)
3.	 10.49	 Phil Florence	 Columbia, S.C. (4/22/1989)
4.	 10.50	 Kenyon Doyle	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/23/1999)
5.	 10.51	 Jamaal Brantley	 Spartanburg, S.C. (4/27/2016)
6.	 10.58	 Quintin Wright	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
7.	 10.69	 Charlie McAfee	 Athens, Ga. (3/24/1984)
8.	 10.71	 Carlos Hopkins	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/1/1993)
9.	 10.74	 Jeff Witherspoon	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/21/2001)
T-10.	 10.75	 Romon Webb	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/19/1997)
T-10.	 10.75	 Byron Walker	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/26/1982)

200-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 21.08	 Josiah Johnson	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/28/2019)
2.	 21.23	 Curtis Hardy	 Huntington, W.Va. (4/28/1984)
3.	 21.27	 Kenyon Doyle	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/23/1999)
4.	 21.44	 Jeff Witherspoon	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/21/2001)
5.	 21.47	 Quintin Wright	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
6.	 21.59	 Jamaal Brantley	 Spartanburg, S.C. 94/27/2014)
T-7.	 21.63	 Phil Florence	 Huntington, W.Va./SoCon (4/29/1989)
T-7.	 21.63	 Charlie McAfee	 Huntington, W.Va./SoCon (2/28/1984)
9.	 21.72	 Brunson Miller	 Conway, S.C. (4/15/2011)
10.	 21.76	 Jay Ingram	 Johnson City, Tenn. (4/23/1999)

110-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 14.09	 Malik Diggs	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/11/2018)
2.	 14.00	 Jim Scott	 Charleston, S.C. (4/26/1980)
3.	 14.38	 Tony Mathis	 Davidson, N.C. (4/5/1980)
4.	 14.50	 Steve Medill	 Boone, N.C. (4/27/1985)
5.	 14.54	 Chris Matier	 Charleston, S.C. (4/11/1981)
6.	 14.61	 Jamel Brown	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/26/2009)
7.	 14.66	 David Stephens	 Unknown (1970)
8.	 14.84	 Travis Earls	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (4/6/1991)
9.	 14.85	 Bernie Motte	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/19/1997)
10.	 14.86	 Eric Redish	 Columbia, S.C. (5/3/1986)

400-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 52.47	 Jamel Brown	 Mrytle Beach, S.C. (3/21/2009)
2.	 52.76	 Malik Diggs	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/11/2018)
3.	 52.91	 Tony Brevard	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/28/1990)
4.	 52.94	 Steve Medill	 Boone, N.C. (4/27/1985)
5.	 53.02	 Thomas Cummings	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
6.	 53.60	 Ben Dixon	 Columbia, S.C. (4/5/1986)
7.	 54.11	 Drew McNeely	 Davidson, N.C. (4/5/1980)
8.	 54.14	 Kevin Duncan	 Greenville, S.C. (4/24/1982)
9.	 54.47	 Jamaal Brantley	 Cullowhee, N.C. (4/22/2012)
10.	 55.21	 Dan Johnson	 Columbia, S.C. (4/18/1992)

400-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 46.90	 Brunson Miller	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/23/2011)
2.	 47.09	 Alex Prince	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/2/2004)
3.	 47.66	 Willie Davis	 Columbia, S.C. (1986)
4.	 48.21	 Joe North	 Huntington, W.Va./SoCon (4/28/1984)
5.	 48.56	 Devin Singleton	 Spartanburg, S.C. (3/31/2018)
6.	 48.82	 Tevin Williams	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/26/2015)
7.	 48.86	 Rob Nichols	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/23/1999)
8.	 48.97	 Trey Richardson	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/27/2019)
9.	 49.04	 Jamaal Brantley	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/22/2014)
T-10.	 49.10	 Detric Cummings	 Jacksonville, Fla. (4/13/1991)
T-10.	 49.10	 Dan Johnson	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/28/1990)

800-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 1:50.87	 Layne Anderson	 Columbia, S.C. (4/9/1988)
2.	 1:51.57	 Mike Cason	 Durham, N.C. (4/14/1990)
3.	 1:53.44	 Marcus Butler	 Chapel Hill, N.C. (4/15/2006)
4.	 1:53.87	 Zach Johnson	 Clemson, S.C. (5/10/2008)
5.	 1:53.98	 Darrell Hayden	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/20/2015)
6.	 1:54.00	 Art Milak	 Boone, N.C. (4/27/1979)
7.	 1:54.38	 Phil Stephens	 Boone, N.C. (4/27/1985)
8.	 1:54.54	 Andrew Lilly	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/18/1998)
9.	 1:54.75	 Stephan Kulick	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/28/2019)
10.	 1:54.85	 Jordan Ashley	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (3/9/2012)

1,500-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 3:51.90	 Robert Kendrick	 Huntington, W. Va. (4/261986)
2.	 3:52.90	 Layne Anderson	 Durham, N.C. (4/2/1988)
3.	 3:56.50	 Phil Stephens	 Huntington, W.Va./SoCon (4/28/1984)
4.	 3:57.00	 Andrew Lilly	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/18/1998)
5.	 3:57.80	 Chip Owens	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/24/1989)
6.	 3:58.08	 Richard Hamlin	 Greenville, S.C. (4/14/2001)
7.	 3:59.70	 Jeff Gibson	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/1987)
8.	 3:59.80	 Mike Cason	 Wilmington, N.C. (3/11/1989)
9.	 4:00.56	 Vince Bechtel	 Conway, S.C. (4/12/2003)
10.	 4:00.69	 Jamie Cunningham	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (5/12/2017)

MILE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 4:11.10	 Nick Pugh	 Richmond, Va./SoCon (5/4/1974)
2.	 4:13.80	 Paul O’Reilly	 Unkown (1968)
3.	 4:15.40	 Phil Stephens	 Unkown (4/13/1985)
4.	 4:15.70	 Robert Kendrick	 Unkown (4/12/1986)
5.	 4:19.60	 Jeff Snead	 Unkown (3/20/1975)
T-6.	 4:20.30	 Ed Pugh	 Unkown (5/5/1972)
T-6.	 4:20.30	 John White	 Unkown (1968)
T-6.	 4:20.30	 Charles Jernigan	 Ft. Eustis, Va./SoCon (5/15/1966)
9.	 4:20.90	 Jim Boyd	 Unkown (5/1/1971)
10.	 40:21.00	 Lindsey	 Unknown (1960)

3,000-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 8:37.93	 Jamie Cunningham	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/2018)
2.	 8:39.54	 Rich Lampe	 Wilmington, N.C. (3/9/1991)
3.	 8:43.90	 Chip Owens	 Wilmington, N.C. (3/11/1989)
4.	 8:45.34	 Grant Smith	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/18/2015)
5.	 8:49.92	 Brendan Kight	 Durham, N.C. (4/3/2010)
6.	 8:51.47	 Ross Jordan	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/18/2015)
7.	 8:53.35	 Robert Killian	 Davidson, N.C. (4/24/2004)
8.	 8:55.44	 Bryon Frost	 Ladson, S.C. (4/3/1993)
9.	 8:56.87	 Wells Johnson	 Conway, S.C. (3/6/2010)
10.	 8:59.85	 Mike Lantz	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/18/2015)

5,000-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 15:00.87	 Andrew Cawood	 Durham, N.C. (4/4/1998)
2.	 15:02.10	 Bob Butcher	 Columbia, S.C. (4/17/1993)
3.	 15:02.90	 Marty Maag	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/30/1984)
4.	 15:03.78	 Mike Lantz	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/4/2015)
5.	 15:03.50	 Rich Lampe	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/30/1991)
6.	 15:04.82	 Andrew Lilly	 Durham, N.C. (4/4/1998)
7.	 15:05.00	 Andrew Ciappa	 Charleston, S.C. (3/6/1981)
8.	 15:05.70	 Chip Owens	 Columbia, S.C. (4/11/1987)
9.	 15:08.66	 Jamie Cunningham	 Columbia, S.C. (3/24/2018)
10.	 15:10.98	 Robert Killian	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/29/2002)

10,000-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 31:24.58	 Austin Waldrop	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/14/2013)
2.	 31:31.40	 Andrew Ciappa	 Columbia, S.C. (5/2/1981)
3.	 31:32.20	 Marty Maag	 Huntington, W.Va./SoCon (4/27/1984)
4.	 31:44.70	 Raeven Lantz	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/22/2014)
5.	 32:01.00	 Bob Butcher	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/24/1993)
6.	 32:02.00	 Rich Lampe	 Columbia, S.C. (4/8/1989)
7.	 32:05.52	 Wells Johnson	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
8.	 32:16.72	 Colin Martin	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/27/2019)
9.	 32:21.84	 John Gubitosi	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/23/1999)
10.	 32:27.03	 Grant Smith	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/19/2015)

3,000-METER STEEPLECHASE
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 9:25.50	 Brendan Kight	 Lexington, Va. (3/27/2010)
2.	 9:30.00	 Jeff Szczepanik	 Lexington, Va. (4/23/1988)
3.	 9:30.60	 Matt Smith	 Charleston, S.C. (3/7/1980)
4.	 9:31.90	 Chip Owens	 Huntington, W.Va./SoCon (4/29/1989)
5.	 9:36.84	 Robert Killian	 Athens, Ga. (4/10/2004)
6.	 9:38.84	 Atom Young	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/20/2013)
7.	 9:39.23	 Bruce Williamson	 Columbia, S.C. (4/7/1984)
8.	 9:41.64	 Matt Gill	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (5/1/2005)
9.	 9:43.15	 Marc Quesenberry	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/1/2005)
10.	 9:44.50	 Paul Biernacki	 Unknown (1973)
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HIGH JUMP

Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 2.153m (7-0.75)	 Scott Thompson	 Athens, Ga. (5/8/1982)
2.	 2.14m (7-0.25)	 Eric McClary	 Columbia, S.C. (4/12/2000)
T-3.	 2.09m (6-10.25)	 Bob Jacobs	 Greenville, S.C. (4/21/1979)
T-3.	 2.09m (6-10.25)	 Eric Redish	 Columbia, S.C. (5/3/1986)
5.	 2.05m (6-8.75)	 Jimmy Harris	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/23/2011)
T-6.	 2.03m (6-8)	 John Timberlake	 Wilmington, N.C. (3/3/1990)
T-6.	 2.03m (6-8)	 Bo Thomas	 Davidson, N.C. (1970)
T-8.	 2.01m (6-7)	 Rusty Holt	 Unknown (1973)
T-8.	 2.01m (6-7)	 Cal McCombs	 Unknown (1965)
T-10.	 2.00m (6-6.75)	 Jackson Nosbisch	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (5/11/2017)
T-10.	 2.00m (6-6.75)	 Aaron Overton	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/26/2009)	
T-10.	 2.00m (6-6.75)	 Shaquill Smith	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2007)
T-10.	 2.00m (6-6.75)	 Robert Waddington	 Conway, S.C. (3/11/2000)

LONG JUMP

Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 7.42m (24-4.25)	 Eddie Jones	 Knoxville, Tenn. (4/12/2014)
2.	 7.38m (24-2.75)	 Bill Elliott	 Greenville, S.C. (1962)
3.	 7.32m (24-0.25)	 Jordan Williams	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (5/11/2017)
4.	 7.29m (23-11)	 Dan Creel	 Ladson, S.C. (3/17/1990)
5.	 7.25m (23-9.5)	 Kevin Hardy	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/25/2009)
6.	 7.13m (23-4.75)	 Lovell Hunley	 Unknown (1975)
T-7.	 7.09m (23-3.25)	 Prince Collins	 Davidson, N.C. (4/25/1981)
T-7.	 7.09m (23-3.25)	 Stump Mitchell	 Davidson, N.C. (4/4/1981)
T-7.	 7.09m (23-3.25)	 Ron Josef	 Unknown (1967)
10.	 7.04m (23-1.25)	 Bo Thomas	 Unknown (1969)

TRIPLE JUMP

Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 15.04m (49-4.25)	 Hilliary Douglas	 Ladson, S.C. (3/6/1982)
2.	 14.72m (48-3.5)	 Prince Collins	 Davidson, N.C. (4/4/1981)
3.	 14.43m (47-4.25)	 Shaquill Smith	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/29/2006)
4.	 14.39m (47-2.5)	 Bill Elliott	 Gainesville, Fla. (1962)
5.	 14.28m (46-10.25)	 Eddie Jones	 Columbia, S.C. (3/24/2012)
6.	 14.21m (46-7.5)	 Derek Green	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/5/1997)
7.	 14.05m (46-1.25)	 Bo Thomas	 Greenville, N.C. (4/30/1971)
8.	 13.93m (45-8.5)	 Sebastian Davis	 Columbia, S.C. (4/16/1994)
9.	 13.90m (45-7.25)	 Dondray Copeland	 Jacksonville, Fla. (5/4/2016)
10.	 13.87m (45-6.25)	 Julius Hunter	 Columbia, S.C. (3/22/2003)

POLE VAULT

Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 4.88m (16-0)	 David Melton	 Rock Hill, S.C. (4/13/2012)
2.	 4.80m (15-9)	 Sam Blumer	 Columbia, S.C. (4/20/2019)
3.	 4.73m (15-6.25)	 Bill Burke	 Charleston, S.C. (4/18/1980)
4.	 4.70m (15-5)	 Devin Merrick	 Greenville, S.C. (4/6/2019)
5.	 4.65m (15-3)	 Joey O’Rourke	 Durham, N.C. (4/3/2010)
T-6.	 4.57m (15-0)	 Chad Case	 Savannah, Ga. (3/31/1998)
T-6.	 4.57m (15-0)	 Chip Campsen	 Greenville, S.C. (4/21/1979)
T-6.	 4.57m (15-0)	 David Calkins	 Greenville, S.C. (5/6/1972)
T-6.	 4.57m (15-0)	 Forress Rayford	 Greenville, N.C. (5/1/1971)
T-10.	 4.45m (14-7.25)	 Brian Baize	 Durham, N.C. (4/4/2009)
T-10.	 4.45m (14-7.25)	 Chip Burtner	 Wilmington, N.C. (3/14/1998)

SHOT PUT

Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 17.11m (56-1.75)	 Cosmo Tocci	 Greenville, S.C (4/21/1979)
2.	 16.60m (54-5.5)	 Pat Twomey	 Greenville, S.C. (4/21/1984)
3.	 16.44m (53-11.25)	 Kelvin Brown	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/18/1989)
4.	 16.21m (53-2.25)	 Jim Ettari	 Davidson, N.C. (4/25/1981)
5.	 16.20m (53-1.75)	 Ron Moak	 Johnson City, Tenn. (4/20/1996)
6.	 16.09m (52-9.5)	 Carey Cash	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/1/1993)
7.	 15.60m (51-2.25)	 Quintin Turner	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/31/2012)
8.	 15.59m (51-1.75)	 Dylan Gidado	 Spartanburg, S.C. (4/27/2014)
9.	 15.56m (51-0.75)	 Quentin Armstrong	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
10.	 15.52m (50-11)	 Joe Davis	 Unknown (1960)

DISCUS

Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 52.37m (171-10)	 Kelvin Brown	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/28/1990)
2.	 51.44m (168-9)	 Brooks Fox	 Columbia, S.C. (4/6/1974)
3.	 48.56m (159-4)	 Quintin Turner	 Knoxville, Tenn. (4/10/2010)
4.	 48.51m (159-2)	 Prince Howard-Whitaker	 Birmingham, Ala/SoCon (5/11/2017)
5.	 48.14m (157-11)	 Joe Davis	 Unknown (1960)
6.	 47.95m (157-3)	 Derrick Freeland	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/11/2018)
7.	 47.57m (156-1)	 Carey Cash	 Knoxville, Tenn. (5/5/1990)
8.	 46.46m (152-5)	 Ed Watkins	 Ft. Eustis, Va. (5/11/1968)
9.	 46.05m (151-1)	 Geno Porter	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/21/2013)
10.	 46.02m (151-0)	 Ron Moak	 Columbia, S.C. (4/16/1994)

HAMMER

Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 57.12m (187-5)	 Derrick Freeland	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (5/11/2017)
2.	 54.56m (179-0)	 Chris Castagno	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
3.	 50.62m (166-1)	 Geno Porter	 Spartanburg, S.C. (4/4/2015)
4.	 51.23m (168-1)	 Ja’Lon Williams	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/28/2019)
5.	 49.61m (162-9)	 Quintin Turner	 Mt. Pleasant, S.C. (4/16/2016)
6.	 49.15m (161-3)	 Rick Austin	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/30/2006)
7.	 48.82m (160-2)	 Will Norris	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/25/2010)
8.	 48.29m (158-5)	 Prince Howard-Whitaker	 Columbia, S.C. (4/13/2019)
9.	 47.55m (156-0)	 Amos Jackson	 Ladson, S.C. (5/2/2018)
10.	 47.37m (155-5)	 Phil Sordian	 Davidson, N.C. (4/7/1979)

JAVELIN

Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 72.95m (239-4)	 Capers Williamson	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/13/2016)
2.	 66.60m (218-6)	 Clay Allen	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/22/2014)
3.	 62.43m (204-10)	 Kris Kut	 Columbia, S.C. (4/12/2000)
4.	 58.31m (191-3)	 Charlie Hatler	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/11/2018)
5.	 57.68m (189-3)	 Scot Sanborn	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/1996)
6.	 57.00m (187-0)	 Tony Ferretti	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/17/1989)
7.	 56.21m (184-5)	 Marcus Carter	 Columbia, S.C. (4/10/2002)
8.	 55.55m (182-3)	 Bill Blake	 Columbia, S.C. (4/4/1987)
9.	 55.09m (180-9)	 Mark Cote	 Wilmington, N.C. (3/11/1989)
10.	 54.94m (180-3)	 Ryan Gould	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/26/1991)

MEN’S OUTDOOR RECORDS TOP 10 - FIELD
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Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 40.71	 Bradford, J. Johnson,
	 	 Ogobri, Richardson	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/28/2019)
2.	 40.79	 Cohen, Doyle,
	 	 Marbury, Witherspoon	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
3.	 40.88	 Baker, Hardy,
	 	 Rain, Redish	 Huntington, Va. (4/26/1986)
4.	 40.94	 Doyle, Frank,
	 	 Ingram, Nichols	 Johnson City, Tenn. (4/23/1999)
5.	 40.96	 Diggs, J. Johnson,
	 	 Ogobri, J. Williams	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (5/11/2018)
6.	 41.00	 Baker, Hardy,
	 	 McAfee, North	 Huntington, W.Va./SoCon (4/28/1984)
7.	 41.07	 Doyle, Frank, 
	 	 Ingram, Witherspoon	 Durham, N.C. (4/8/2000)
8.	 41.29	 Doyle, Marbury,
	 	 Watson, Witherspoon	 Ladson, S.C. (3/12/2003)
9.	 41.35	 Diggs, J. Johnson,
	 	 Singleton, J. Williams	 Ladson, S.C. (5/2/2018)
10.	 41.35	 Ingram, Marbury,
	 	 Nichols, Witherspoon	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/21/2001)

4X200-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 1:27.14	 Doyle, Marbury,
	 	 Watson, Witherspoon	 Columbia, S.C. (3/22/2003)
2.	 1:27.46	 Graham, Miller,
	 	 Till, Woodfin	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
3.	 1:27.65	 Ingram, Marbury,
	 	 Nichols, Witherspoon	 Clemson, S.C. (3/24/2001)
4.	 1:28.54	 Brown, Poland,
	 	 Vazques-Milan, Williams	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/3/2013)
5.	 1:28.60	 J. Johnson, Lawrence,
	 	 Singleton, T. Williams	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/26/2016)
6.	 1:28.62	 Brevard, Florence,
	 	 Gholston, Schoonover	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/18/1988)
7.	 1:28.66	 Brantley, Jones,
	 	 Poland, T. Williams	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (328/2014)
T-8.	 1:28.75	 Miller, Poland,
	 	 Till, Woodfin	 Philadelphia, Pa. (4/29/2011)
T-8.	 1:28.75	 Cohen, Ingram,
	 	 Nichols, Witherspoon	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/31/2011)
10.	 1:28.90	 Duncan, Manson,
	 	 Walker, Wilborn	 Davidson, N.C. (4/3/1983)

4X400-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 3:11.63	 Anderson, Baker,
	 	 Davis, DeGurian	 Huntington, Va. (4/26/1986)
2.	 3:12.18	 Doyle, Marybury,
	 	 Prince, Witherspoon	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/19/2003)
3.	 3:12.70	 Cohen, Doyle,
	 	 Marbury, Prince	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
4.	 3:13.93	 Graham, Miller,
	 	 Till, Woodfin	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/23/2011)
5.	 3:15.97	 Dioguardi, Graham,
	 	 Miller, Till	 Boone, N.C.( 4/25/2010)
6.	 3:16.34	 J. Johnson, Kulick,
	 	 Richardson, Shipley	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/28/2019)
7.	 3:16.46	 Doyle, Ingram,
	 	 Nichols, Rivera	 Johnson City, Tenn. (4/23/1999)
8.	 3:16.81	 Duncan, Manson,
	 	 Shier, Walker	 Columbia, S.C. (5/1/1982)
9.	 3:17.19	 Elgazar, Richardson,
	 	 Santiago, Singleton	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (5/11/2017)
10.	 3:17.73	 Hayden, Singleton,
	 	 Williams, Williams	 Birmingham, Ala. (4/26/2015)

4X800-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 7:41.42	 Anderson, Davis,
	 	 Gibson, Persell	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/21/1986)
2.	 7:41.60	 Anderson, Cason, 
	 	 Gibson, Owens	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/1987)
3.	 7:46.17	 Ashley, Coggins,
	 	 Gatewood, Johnson	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/6/2013)
4.	 7:49.93	 Davis, Kendrick,
	 	 Powell, Stephens	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/29/1985)
5.	 7:51.29	 Elgazar, Kulick,
	 	 McClary, Shipley	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/30/2019)
6.	 7:51.57	 Gibson, Kendrick,
	 	 Powell, Stephens	 Athens, Ga. (3/23/1985)
7.	 7:52.94	 Blalock, Gibson,
	 	 Kendrick, Stephens	 Yards (1984)
T-8.	 7:53.60	 Blalock, DeGurian,
	 	 Gibson, Stephens	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/16/1984)
T-8.	 7:53.60	 Biernacki, Boyd,
	 	 Gardner, Pugh	 Yards (1971)
10.	 7:54.42	 Ashley, Gatewood, 
	 	 Johnson, Lange	 Wilmington, N.C. (3/5/2011)

4X1,600-METER RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 17:56.86	 Bautista, Gubitosi,
	 	 Sutter, Trelawney	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/26/1999)
2.	 18:00.11	 Dickey, Kight,
	 	 Kutz, Wilson	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/7/2007)
3.	 18:07.79	 A. Cawood, J. Cawood,
	 	 Lilly, Trelawney	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/1998)
4.	 18:37.50	 Eaton, Lampe,
	 	 Many, Sharnas	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/28/1990)
5.	 18:43.00	 Gibbs, Herring,
	 	 Keith, Sluder	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/30/1996)
6.	 18:44.28	 Dowdy, Hamilton,
	 	 Hill, Ryan	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1994)
7.	 18:44.60	 Fallis, Jackson,
	 	 Tkach, Yerek	 Gainseville, Fla. (4/5/2008)
8.	 19:06.70	 Burrell, Butcher,
	 	 Frost, O. Hughes	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/1992)
9.	 19:28.35	 Burrell, Hughes,
	 	 Kilbreth, McComb	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (4/6/1991)
10.	 19:28.60	 Burrell, Butcher,
	 	 S. Hughes, Kilbreth	 Winston-Salem, N.C. (3/20/1992)

SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 3:24.92	 Baker, Davis,
	 	 Hardy, Stephens	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/29/1985)
2.	 3:26.23	 Hayden, Singleton,
	 	 C. Williams, T. Williams	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/4/2015)
T-3.	 3:27.39	 Gatewood, Graham,
	 	 Miller, Till	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/1/2011)
T-3.	 3:27.39	 Brevard, Cason,
	 	 Florence, Schoonover	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3.17.1989)
5.	 3:28.21	 Cason, Hopkins,
	 	 Schoonover, Sharper	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/241990)
6.	 3:28.50	 Anderson, Davis,
	 	 Schoonover, Sharper	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/988)
7.	 3:28.86	 Brantley, Hayden,
	 	 Poland, T. Williams	 Gainesville, Fla. (4/5/2014)
8.	 3:29.36	 Ashley, Brantley,
	 	 Lemay, Till	 Raleigh, N.C. (3/31/2012)
9.	 3:29.53	 Butler, Merriweather,
	 	 Pressley, Vallejo	 Columbia, S.C. (3/18/2006)
10.	 3:29.67	 Cohen, Doyle,
	 	 Perricelli, Witherspoon	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/29/2002)

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY
Rank	 Mark	 Names	 Location (Date)
1.	 9:54.69	 Cason, Hughes,
	 	 Owens, Schoonover	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/24/1989)
2.	 9:56.70	 Anderson, Cason,
	 	 Davis, Owens	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1988)
3.	 10:03.58	 Anderson, Cason,
	 	 Hughes, Sharper	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/24/1990)
4.	 10:12.10	 Anderson, Cason,
	 	 Gibson, Schoonover	 Tallahassee, Fla. (3/20/1987)
5.	 10:15.00	 Baker, Gibson,
	 	 Kendrick, Perry	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/29/1986)
6.	 10:19.27	 Hamlin, Kimbrough,
	 	 Marbury, Perricelli	 Durham, N.C. (4/7/2001)
7.	 10:20.40	 Barfield, Hendricks,
	 	 Lilly, Trelawney	 Durham, N.C. (4/12/1997)
8.	 10:24.63	 Dowd, McComb,
	 	 Sanborn, Williams	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1994)
9.	 10:24.70	 Biernacki, Boyd,
	 	 Gardner, Pugh	 Unkown (1971)
10.	 10:25.86	 Cannon, Russell,
	 	 Sutter, Trelawney	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/2000)



HONOR  *  DUTY  *  RESPECT

RECORD BOOK

39

DECATHLON - FINAL POINTS
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 6,539	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1995)
2.	 5,980	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/2004)
3.	 5,926	 Brian Baize	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/27/2008)
4.	 5,902	 Ellison Glenn	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/16/2012)
5.	 5,327	 Parker Gaston	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/16/2012)
6.	 5,307	 Ian Aikman	 Spartanburg, S.C. (4/26/2014)
7.	 4,959	 Caleb Moore	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/27/2008)
8.	 4,639	 Hunter Reid	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/2/2004)
9.	 4,182	 Doug Schmid	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/29/2006)
10.	 4,103	 Morgan Whalen	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)

DECATHLON - 100-METER DASH
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 11.30	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/30/1996)
2.	 11.60	 Caleb Moore	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2007)
3.	 11.66	 Travis Taylor	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
4.	 11.68	 Brian Baize	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/25/2009)
5.	 11.73	 Parker Gaston	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/22/2011)
6.	 11.87	 Ian Aikman	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
7.	 12.02	 Ellison Glenn	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/15/2012)
8.	 12.31	 Jose Trinidad	 Boone, N.C (4/21/2007)
9.	 12.32	 Brent Little	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2011)
10.	 12.39	 Scott Sutter	 Lexington, Va. (4/20/2001)

DECATHLON - LONG JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 6.35m (20-10)	 Parker Gaston	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/20/2013)
2.	 6.32m (20-9)	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/2004)
3.	 6.24m (20-5.75)	 Ellison Glenn	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2012)
4.	 6.08m (19-11.5)	 Caleb Moore	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2007)
5.	 6.07m (19-11)	 Ian Aikman	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
6.	 6.05m (19-10.25)	 Scot Sanborn	 Columbia, S.C. (4/21/1992)
7.	 5.71m (18-8.75)	 Brian Baize	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/26/2008)
8.	 5.25m (17-2.75)	 Jose Trinidad	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/26/2008)
9.	 5.20m (17-0.75)	 Morgan Whalen	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2011)
10.	 5.03m (16-6)	 Hunter Reid	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/2/2004)

DECATHLON - SHOT PUT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 12.48m (40-11.5)	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/30/1996)
2.	 11.99m (39-4)	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/2004)
3.	 11.38m (37-4)	 Parker Gaston	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/22/2011)
4.	 11.32m (37-1.75)	 Ellison Glenn	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2012)
5.	 11.27m (36-11.75)	 Ian Aikman	 Spartanburg, S.C. (4/26/2014)
6.	 10.88m (35-8.5)	 Brent Little	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2011)
7.	 10.68m (35-0.5)	 Hunter Reid	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/2/2004)
8.	 10.32m (33-10.25)	 Brian Baize	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/25/2009)
9.	 10.29m (33-9.25)	 Morgan Whalen	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2011)
10.	 9.61m (31-6.5)	 Doug Schmid	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/3/2006)

DECATHLON - HIGH JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 1.92m (6-3.5)	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/28/2002)
2.	 1.84m (6-0.5)	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/30/1996)
3.	 1.82m (5-11.5)	 Parker Gaston	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/20/2013)
4.	 1.76m (5-9.25)	 Brian Baize	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/20/2009)
5.	 1.75m (5-8.75)	 Ellison Glenn	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2012)
6.	 1.73m (5-8)	 Morgan Whalen	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2011)
7.	 1.73m (5-8)	 Caleb Moore	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2007)
8.	 1.58m (5-2.25)	 Hunter Reid	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/2/2004)
9.	 1.57m (5-1.75)	 Ian Aikman	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/21/2012)
10.	 1.55m (5-1)	 Brent Little	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2011)

DECATHLON - HIGH JUMP
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 49.25	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1995)
2.	 50.46	 Brian Baize	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/20/2009)
3.	 52.44	 Caleb Moore	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/26/2008)
4.	 53.08	 Ellison Glenn	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/15/2012)
5.	 54.33	 Scott Sutter	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/20/2001)
6.	 54.46	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/26/2004)
7.	 54.84	 Doug Schmid	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/3/2006)
8.	 55.59	 Jose Trinidad	 Cullowhee, N.C. (4/26/2008)
9.	 55.67	 Parker Gaston	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/22/2011)
10.	 56.35	 Ian Aikman	 Spartanburg, S.C. (4/26/2014)

DECATHLON - DAY ONE POINTS
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 3,432	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1995)
2.	 3,281	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/2004)
3.	 3,054	 Ellison Glenn	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/15/2012)
4.	 3,023	 Parker Gaston	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/15/2012)
5.	 2,956	 Caleb Moore	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/26/2008)
6.	 2,939	 Brian Baize	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/20/2009)
7.	 2,821	 Ian Aikman	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/26/2014)
8.	 2,477	 Morgan Whalen	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2011)
9.	 2,422	 Hunter Reid	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/2/2004)
10.	 2,357	 Brent Little	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/17/2011)

DECATHLON - 110-METER HURDLES
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 16.42	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/30/1996)
2.	 16.71	 Brian Baize	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/21/2009)
3.	 17.32	 Ellison Glenn	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)
4.	 17.59	 Travis Taylor	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/2/2004)
5.	 17.95	 Ian Aikman	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
6.	 18.15	 Parker Gaston	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/16/2012)
7.	 18.61	 Caleb Moore	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/27/2008)
8.	 19.05	 Hunter Reid	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/2/2004)
9.	 19.83	 Brent Little	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
10.	 20.03	 Scott Sutter	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/20/2001)

DECATHLON - DISCUS
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 39.04m  (128-1)	 Scot Sanborn	 Shippensburg, Pa. (4/28/1996)
2.	 34.80m (114-2)	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/2004)
3.	 34.59m (113-6)	 Ellison Glenn	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/16/2012)
4.	 33.20m (108-11)	 Ian Aikman	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
5.	 32.39m (106-3)	 Parker Gaston	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/16/2012)
6.	 31.09m (102-0)	 Hunter Reid	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (4/19/2003)
7.	 30.91m (101-5)	 Brian Baize	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/21/2009)
8.	 30.35m (99-7)	 Morgan Whalen	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
9.	 23.65m (77-7)	 Brent Little	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
10.	 23.44m (76-11)	 Scott Sutter	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/20/2001)

DECATHLON - POLE VAULT
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 4.34m (14-2.75)	 Brian Baize	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/21/2009)
2.	 4.13m (13-6.5)	 Ian Aikman	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)
3.	 3.80m (12-5.5)	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/25/1995)
4.	 3.73m (12-2.75)	 Ellison Glenn	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)
5.	 3.33m (10-11)	 Parker Gaston	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)
6.	 3.10m (10-2)	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/2004)
7.	 2.95m (9-8)	 Hunter Reid	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/2/2004)
8.	 2.89m (9-5.75)	 Scott Sutter	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/20/2001)
9.	 2.85m (9-4.25)	 Doug Schmid	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/3/2006)
10.	 2.65m (8-8.25)	 Jose Trinidad	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/27/2008)

DECATHLON - JAVELIN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 56.54m (185-6)	 Scot Sanborn	 Shippensburg, Pa. (4/28/1996)
2.	 53.19m (174-6)	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/2004)
3.	 50.22m (164-9)	 Ellison Glenn	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)
4.	 48.18m (158-1)	 Brian Baize	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/26/2009)
5.	 45.24m (148-5)	 Parker Gaston	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/21/2013)
6.	 44.75m (146-10)	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)
7.	 42.57m (139-8)	 Ian Aikman	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)
8.	 39.57m (129-10)	 Caleb Moore	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/27/2008)
9.	 38.74m (127-1)	 Morgan Whalen	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/18/2011)
10.	 34.41m (112-11)	 Scott Sutter	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/20/2001)

DECATHLON - 1,500-METER RUN
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 4:24.76	 Scott Sutter	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/20/2001)
2.	 4:37.42	 Scot Sanborn	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/23/1995)
3.	 4:37.97	 Brian Baize	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/27/2008)
4.	 4:41.01	 Doug Schmid	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/3/2006)
5.	 4:45.34	 Ellison Glenn	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/16/2012)
6.	 4:59.20	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/2004)
7.	 5:00.00	 Jose Trinidad	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/27/2008)
8.	 5:03.10	 Caleb Moore	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/27/2008)
9.	 5:04.40	 Ian Aikman	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/22/2012)
10.	 5:10.48	 Hunter Reid	 Johnson City, Tenn./SoCon (4/20/2002)

DECATHLON - DAY 2 POINTS
Rank	 Mark	 Name	 Location (Date)
1.	 3117	 Scot Sanborn	 Shippensburg, Pa. (4/28/1996)
2.	 2998	 Brian Baize	 Statesboro, Ga./SoCon (4/26/2009)
3.	 2848	 Ellison Glenn	 Myrtle Beach, S.C. (3/16/2012)
4.	 2699	 Travis Taylor	 Gainesville, Fla. (3/27/2004)
5.	 2486	 Ian Aikman	 Spartanburg, S.C./SoCon (4/27/2014)
6.	 2360	 Parker Gaston	 Birmingham, Ala./SoCon (4/23/2011)
7.	 2217	 Hunter Reid	 Boone, N.C./SoCon (5/2/2004)
8.	 2156	 Scott Sutter	 Lexington, Va./SoCon (4/20/2001)
9.	 2003	 Caleb Moore	 Cullowhee, N.C./SoCon (4/27/2008)
10.	 1827	 Doug Schmid	 Statesboro, Ga. (4/3/2006)

MEN’S OUTDOOR RECORDS TOP 10 - DECATHLON
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